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HE -ARAOER - HRRECOVTEIRNETH,

E ] e LR 2OPEE  ICBALLEABL  ADDTAR sEmp  CDTRESEL
spERsRE 25th 25.9% (1,586) 37.3% (2,284) 13.1%  (803)  4.4%  (270) 1.1%  (67) 18.3% (1,121)
BEAMEEEL) 25th 42.1%  (795) 39.9%  (754) 8.8%  (166) 47%  (89) 1.5%  (29)  2.9%  (55)
BEEMBEEE) 25th 34.8%  (343) 41.6%  (410) 10.6%  (104)  5.8%  (57) 2.9%  (29)  43%  (42)
spERseE S 25.8%  (988) 35.8% (1,371) 14.1%  (540)  4.3%  (165)) 1.2%  (45) 18.8%  (719)
% 26.0%  (598) 39.6%  (913) 11.4%  (263)  4.6%  (105) 1.0%  (22) 17.5%  (402)
BrImER(EL) 2 437%  (563) 38.9%  (501)  8.5%  (109)  45%  (58) 1.9%  (25) 2.5%  (32)
% 38.7%  (232) 42.2%  (253)  9.5%  (57) 52%  (31)  0.7% (4)  38%  (23)
BIEHFEEGEL) B 38.5% (241)  41.1% (257) 8.5% (53) 5.6% (35) 3.0% (19) 3.4% (22)
% 28.4%  (102) 42.6%  (153) 14.2%  (51) 61%  (22) 2.8%  (10) 58%  (21)
pE X% 249%  (633) 38.5%  (978) 13.4%  (341)  51%  (130) 15%  (38) 16.5%  (418)
FEEN 26.5% (953) 36.3% (1,306) 12.9% (462) 3.9% (140) 0.8% (29) 19.6% (703)
BLATHRE (1) X&R 33.2% (138)  40.1% (167)  10.3% (43) 6.3% (26) 2.2% (9) 7.9% (33)
EES 446%  (657) 39.9%  (587)  8.4%  (123) 43%  (63) 1.4%  (20) 15%  (22)
BT®RMEE () XF 22.0%  (60) 42.5%  (116) 147%  (40) 11.7%  (32)  4.4%  (12) 4.8%  (13)
FEA 39.7%  (283) 41.3%  (294)  9.0%  (64) 35%  (25) 2.4%  (17) 41%  (29)
R A% 26.4%  (701) 36.0%  (956) 12.4%  (331)) 42%  (112)) 1.1%  (30) 19.9%  (529)
EETY 255%  (870) 38.3% (1,307) 13.5%  (461)  4.4%  (152) 1.1%  (36) 17.3%  (590)
BIAgERE(GEL) &% 402%  (258) 40.2%  (258)  8.4%  (54) 59%  (38) 1.9%  (12) 3.3%  (21)
EETY 431%  (529) 40.3%  (494)  88%  (108) 3.7%  (46) 13%  (16)  2.8%  (34)
BIamEE(EL) BAE 31.7%  (102) 36.6%  (118) 13.7%  (44)  7.8%  (25) 2.5% @) 7.8%  (25)
EETY 36.1%  (238)  44.3%  (292)  9.1%  (60)  49%  (32) 3.0%  (20)  2.6%  (17)
spERseE 145 25.8%  (428) 33.6%  (557) 12.3%  (204) 2.1%  (35))  0.2% (4) 260%  (431)
264 22.9%  (312) 33.5%  (456) 12.0%  (163)  2.9%  (39) 1.0%  (14) 27.7%  (377)
344 24.7%  (340)  40.2%  (553) 14.1%  (194)  6.5%  (89) 1.5%  (21) 13.1%  (180)
s 30.5%  (475)  41.4%  (645) 13.2%  (205)  5.2%  (81) 1.7%  (26)  8.0%  (125)
St 12.5% (7)  411%  (23) 21.4%  (12) 16.1% ©)  1.8% Q) 7.1% (4)
23 13.8% () 446%  (29) 21.5%  (14) 16.9%  (11) 3.1% )
BETAMER(EL) 154 423%  (415) 41.0%  (402)  84%  (82) 3.8%  (37) 12%  (12)  34%  (33)
24 41.9%  (372) 39.5%  (350)  9.0%  (80)  53%  (47) 1.8%  (16) 2.5%  (22)
BrRHAREED) 154 36.1% (109)  41.4% (125) 10.3% (31) 5.3% (16) 2.3% (7) 4.6% (14)
24 32.5%  (106) 45.1%  (147)  9.2%  (30)  6.1%  (20) 2.5% (8)  46%  (15)
g 32.6%  (91) 40.5%  (113) 12.2%  (34)  61%  (17) 43%  (12)  43%  (12)
rEs 46.0%  (29) 31.7%  (20) 14.3% ©)  6.3% (4) 1.6% 1)
St 45.5% (5)  45.5% (5) 9.1% 1)
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HE -HRAORKE -EHRFIOVTEIRVETH,

me o) 1R 2EPER  JUBBLEEABL  ABOTHR sEmp  CDTRESEL
spERsRE 25th 30.2% (1,840) 32.4% (1,970) 10.2%  (619)  2.7%  (164)  0.4%  (26) 24.1% (1,466)
BEAMEEEL) 25th 39.5%  (741) 35.5%  (666)  9.7%  (182)  5.0%  (94) 11%  (21)  9.2%  (172)
BEEMBEEE) 25th 29.0%  (284) 39.0%  (382) 12.3%  (120) 8.7%  (85) 2.6%  (25)  8.5%  (83)
spERseE S 302% (1,148) 31.7% (1,206) 11.0%  (416) 2.7%  (103)] 0.4%  (16) 24.0%  (910)
% 303%  (692) 33.4%  (764)  89%  (203)  2.7%  (61)  0.4%  (10) 24.3%  (556)
BrImER(EL) 2 40.7%  (520) 33.0%  (422) 10.6%  (135)  5.1%  (65) 1.1%  (14)  9.5%  (122)
% 37.0%  (221) 40.8%  (244)  7.9%  (47)  48%  (29)  1.2% 7)  84%  (50)
BIEHFEEGEL) B 30.8% (192) 37.2% (232)  11.4% (72) 8.7% (54) 2.9% (18) 9.0% (56)
% 25.8%  (92) 42.1%  (150) 13.8%  (49) 8.7%  (31)  2.0% @) 7.6%  (27)
FEFE X% 32.3% (814)  35.1% (885) 9.0% (228) 3.3% (83) 0.5% (13)  19.8% (498)
EES 28.8% (1,026) 30.4% (1,085) 11.0%  (391) 2.3%  (81) 0.4%  (13) 27.2%  (968)
HERTEE (5t) X& 36.1%  (150) 40.2%  (167) 6.7%  (28) 82%  (34)  1.9% ® 67%  (28)
B% 40.5%  (591) 34.2%  (499) 10.5%  (154) 41%  (60) 0.9%  (13) 9.9%  (144)
M EE(et) X% 232%  (63) 41.5%  (113) 9.6%  (26) 16.2%  (44) 4.8%  (13) 48%  (13)
BZ 31.3%  (221) 38.0%  (269) 13.3%  (94) 5.8%  (41) 17%  (12) 99%  (70)
R A% 31.2%  (827)) 29.8%  (790)  8.9%  (235)) 2.5%  (66)) 0.5%  (12) 27.2%  (721)
EETY 29.4% (1,002) 34.4% (1,171) 11.2%  (380)  2.8%  (97) 0.4%  (13) 21.8%  (742)
BIAgERE(GEL) &% 37.2%  (238) 36.3%  (232) 10.3%  (66)  53%  (34)  1.3% @ 97%  (62)
EETY 407%  (500) 35.3%  (433)  9.1%  (112)  4.8%  (59) 1.1%  (13)  9.0%  (110)
BIEHREGEL) B8E 27.5% (88)  37.8% (121)  15.9% (51) 7.5% (24) 2.8% (9) 8.4% (27)
EETY 29.7%  (196) 39.6%  (261) 10.5%  (69)  9.3%  (61) 2.4%  (16)  85%  (56)
spERseE 145 28.7%  (475) 25.3%  (418)  8.8%  (145) 1.6%  (27)) 0.1% () 355%  (587)
264 278%  (377) 28.0%  (380) 9.7%  (131) 12%  (16)  0.3% (4) 33.0%  (448)
344 313%  (429) 37.2%  (510) 11.1%  (152)  3.1%  (42)  0.4% (5) 17.1%  (234)
s 336%  (522) 39.3%  (611) 10.6%  (164)  4.2%  (65) 0.7%  (11) 11.6%  (180)
St 21.4%  (12) 30.4%  (17) 19.6%  (11) 12.5% 7)  1.8% 1) 143% @)
23 21.5%  (14) 38.5%  (25) 185%  (12)  9.2% 6)  3.1% @)  9.2% (6)
BETAMER(EL) 154 40.4%  (396) 33.9%  (333) 10.4%  (102)  4.2%  (41)  0.9% (9) 10.2%  (100)
24 38.6%  (342) 37.5%  (332) 86%  (76) 59%  (52) 1.4%  (12) 81%  (72)
BTHMEE(EL) 144 31.9%  (96) 34.9%  (105)  9.0%  (27) 10.6%  (32) 33%  (10) 10.3%  (31)
24 26.8%  (87) 40.6%  (132) 12.9%  (42) 7.7%  (25) 2.5% @) 95%  (31)
g 272%  (76) 42.3%  (118) 13.6%  (38)  8.6%  (24)  2.5% 7)  57%  (16)
rEs 34.9%  (22) 34.9%  (22) 19.0%  (12)  3.2% @) 7.9% (5)
St 27.3% (3)  45.5% 5)  9.1% (1) 18.2% )
SE LERARER - RF. ZAEARE- EHECHTImEE
=i S| LiER 2P R 3ELBRELEABL 4RPTRER STER
spEpseE 23th 23.8% (528)  40.6% (901)  23.4% (519) 9.0% (200) 3.2% (72)
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WEATHERRE (5L) 23th 24.1% (223)  38.9% (360)  24.9% (230) 9.0% (83) 3.1% (29)
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1. EROKR
(1). BEOEERS

REVEFERFIONT. BENEIGHNEEFL 43.8%. BLATHRE (B1) 34.3%. ML RHFRE (EL) 32.8%LBH>THN. KERENEEN
HEZE LTS B SN FEPEICHABLRNENFER TS, COMEMIE, 5], XR-BHR, 2ETLRUBERNIR LGN,

BHENMBRSNZEISEFE., ATABCEBRUTRIE, FHFEGEPLMIIEMLTHN (F14 B 39.6%. FIE 43.1%. §E 43.8%) . L ATHIZRE
(L) (CHL THATEIEDE B FOE MR TEL (RTE 29.4%. S 34.3%) , —A CHELHRIFRE (EL) CEALTI, fTELNDEE FORDEREST
LMz (FiT[E] 36.5%. 5 [E 32.8%),

(E3="%2)
EL EiE
PR . ST @4 27% 1Eesms%

a0 I s0s% T oemus
s 0000 s00% 2eoe
tmmpzdes) 23 [ s s . e .
a0 R 7% 1%
sth [ 0. 2 s
GESSESCICEONEETIN. e g
a0 I 4@ 93 1B
s I e e

E0ith

FE
B BECSR-MUERBLTI=F B VIPN\IAE
0 BECNR-MUERHZT )~ bEF (—AEBL)
B 5= (RERB)

BEICNA-
B3 EimE BHE (RIELRE) BELCNA-MLUELRDH.. MLEFBLTIS—F. PR Z0fth
B VIPN\IRE
SR 23th 39.6% (932) 52.7%  (1,240) 1.8% (43) 4.5% (105) 1.5% (35)
24th 43.1%  (1,200) 50.8%  (1,413) 0.9% (26) 3.8% (107) 1.3% (36)
25th 43.8%  (2,660) 50.0%  (3,040) 2.2% (133) 3.1% (188) 0.9% (57)
BLATHIERE (I5L) 23th 31.0% (299) 65.2% (629) 2.2% (21) 1.6% (15)
24th 29.4% (275) 67.1% (627) 1.4% (13) 2.0% (19)
25th 34.3% (641) 60.1%  (1,123) 2.7% (50) 1.7% (31) 1.2% (23)
BEHMBREL) 23th 32.8% (109)  63.6% (211) 2.1% 7) 1.5% (5)
24th 36.5% (211) 59.3% (343) 1.9% (11) 2.2% (13)
25th 32.8% (322) 57.7% (566) 4.2% (41) 1.8% (18) 3.5% (34)
ey =] 41.5%  (1,578) 52.7%  (2,003) 2.5% (96) 2.5% (95) 0.7% (26)
% 47.5%  (1,082) 455%  (1,037) 1.6% (37) 4.1% (93) 1.4% (31)
BLaHEEsL) B 34.8% (442) 60.4% (768) 2.2% (28) 1.3% (16) 1.3% (17)
% 33.3% (199) 59.5% (355) 3.7% (22) 2.5% (15) 1.0% (6)
BrEYEEHEL B 30.7% (191) 59.2% (369) 4.3% (27) 2.1% (13) 3.7% (23)
% 36.6% (131) 55.0% (197) 3.9% (14) 1.4% (5) 3.1% (11)
R X% 45.8%  (1,152) 46.6%  (1,172) 1.9% (48) 4.8% (120) 1.0% (25)
BZ 42.3%  (1,508) 52.5%  (1,868) 2.4% (85) 1.9% (68) 0.9% (32)
BEAREsL) X% 26.7% (110) 63.1% (260) 4.1% (17) 3.4% (14) 2.7% (11)
BH 36.5% (531) 59.3% (863) 2.3% (33) 1.2% (7) 0.8% (12)
BrEHEEdEL) X% 35.5% (97) 56.8% (155) 2.9% (8) 1.5% (4) 3.3% 9)
BH 31.8% (225) 58.1% (4112) 4.7% (33) 2.0% (14) 3.5% (25)
FEFE 1F4 47.5% (789) 44.3% (736) 2.7% (44) 4.2% (70) 1.3% (21)
2EE 42.3% (577) 51.1% (697) 2.2% (30) 3.5% (48) 0.8% (11)
3FEE 45.0% (619) 49.3% (679) 2.0% (27) 3.0% (41) 0.8% (11)
AfEH 40.7% (633) 54.9% (855) 1.9% (30) 1.7% (26) 0.8% (13)
SEE 37.5% (21) 57.1% (32) 1.8% (1) 1.8% (1) 1.8% (1)
(3 32.3% (21) 63.1% (41) 1.5% (1) 3.1% 2)
BEAEE (st 144 34.3% (336) 59.5% (584) 2.7% (26) 1.9% (19) 1.6% (16)
2EE 34.4% (305) 60.8% (539) 2.7% (24) 1.4% (12) 0.8% (7)
BEEHFEEMHED 144 25.8% (78) 64.6% (195) 3.0% (9) 4.6% (14) 2.0% (6)
2EE 33.7% (110) 55.8% (182) 5.2% a7) 0.9% (3) 4.3% (14)
3FEE 35.8% (100) 55.2% (154) 5.4% (15) 0.4% (1) 3.2% (9)
AEH 49.2% (31) 46.0% (29) 4.8% (3)
SEE 27.3% (3) 54.5% (6) 18.2% (2)
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(2). REEVBNE

REBOANEBLOVT. THEXSE. RAEROEIEH80%NH590%%Z EH TS, REIERFICOVTIE, FABFE 54.3%. BLATHRE (L)
58.6%. B HRIZRIE (1) 55.1%LQ>THD. FHULATHEREEFALTVSIENER SN,

ATEL, AR BB 2E, FEFE BT RARE (HD) CBOTR. RAERETHEEEEFATIENANEONIBDLTETNS (BEFE
A& [E188.1% HIEI85.3% 5[E83.9%. EE & AR (B1) A4 [E85.3% #IE79.1% S[E77.2%),

REROBNE
G2
i

BLATHIRE (151

Br&HFREED

W 1RKAE
W 2T gpEEs

REROHENE
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29.7%  (386) 58.4%  (758)  2.0% (26) 6.4% (®83)  3.5% (45)

346%  (501) 50.7%  (734)  1.4% (20) 9.9%  (144)  3.4% (49)

20.6%  (938) 543% (1,719)  1.5% (47) 11.9%  (376)  2.7% (86)

27.0%  (176) 61.2%  (399)  3.8% @5  03% @  2.6% 17) 5.1% 33)

26.0%  (164) 59.6%  (376)  6.0% (38)  0.3% @)  3.8% (24)  43% 27)

29.1%  (341) 58.6%  (687)  5.3% (62) 4.0% 47)  3.1% (36)

26.1% (57)  59.2%  (129)  6.0% 13)  1.4% () 0.5% 1L 6.9% (15)

22.3% (78)  56.9%  (199)  7.1% @5  17% 6)  2.6% ©  9.4% 33)

22.1%  (134) 55.1%  (334)  9.2% (56) 5.1% (1)  8.4% (51)

LEXRE 2ARERE 3R T s:zoft

5 30.7% (642)  52.9%  (1,108) 1.5% (32) 12.1% (254) 2.8% (58)
% 27.6% (296)  57.0% (611) 1.4% 1s)|  11.4% (122) 2.6% (28)
] 30.9% (246)  58.8% (468) 3.8% (30) 3.8% (30) 2.8% (22)
% 25.2% (95)  58.1% (219) 8.5% (32) 4.5% (17) 3.7% (14)
5 25.1% (99)  54.4% (215) 6.3% (25) 6.6% (26) 7.6% (30)
% 16.6% (35)  56.4% (119)  14.7% (31) 2.4% (5)  10.0% (21)
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B% 31.3% (611)  51.8%  (1,010) 1.3% (26)  13.0% (254) 2.5% (48)
X% 22.0% (61)  62.5% 173) 7.9% (22) 2.9% ®) 4.7% (13)
EES 31.3% (280)  57.4% (514) 4.5% (40) 4.4% (39) 2.6% (23)
x% 19.6% (32)  58.3% (95) 7.4% (12) 5.5% @) 9.2% (15)
ETE 23.0% (102)  54.0% (239) 9.9% (44) 5.0% (22) 8.1% (36)
1454 30.5% (237)  46.4% (360) 0.9% @ 18.6% (144) 3.6% (28)
26 28.5% (207)  55.4% (403) 1.9% 14 12.1% (88) 2.1% (15)
e 31.5% (222)  56.2% (396) 1.0% @) 9.5% (67) 1.8% (13)
Y 28.5% (252)  58.1% (513) 1.9% 17) 8.5% (75) 2.9% (26)
StEA 24.2% (8)  60.6% (20) 3.0% 1) 6.1% ) 6.1% )
-3 28.6% 12)  64.3% (27) 2.4% 1) 4.8% @)
154 28.9% (176)  57.2% (349) 6.7% (41) 4.1% (25) 3.1% (19)
244 29.3% (165)  60.0% (338) 3.7% (21) 3.9% (22) 3.0% 17)
154 23.2% 47)  56.2% (114) 6.9% (14) 5.4% (11) 8.4% (17)
244 23.1% (46)  52.8% (105)  11.1% (22) 5.5% (11) 7.5% (15)
A 20.1% (34)  55.6% (94)  11.2% (19) 4.7% ®) 8.3% (14)
vy 17.2% (5)  62.1% (18) 3.4% 1) 3.4% (1) 138% (4)
StE4 33.3% () 50.0% 3) 16.7% 1)
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2. BEORR
1). ELBELFH

FHBEFRICOONTCE., BEzE, BE., FH0HNEGEEINTNS, BEOVTE, FHFLE. BLATHRRE (BL) . EXRHAREEF D) OIETD
BB THEN (FNEN33.8%. 25.6%. 21.3%) . REN ENBZEBEEBEZNFHDLTNBENHERTED, BIE., FIAECLEKTIE, FEHEETIBEE
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FEHFEE IvEa—5—-% 1.3%(35) 1.6%(73)
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HBOXVTF 6.1%(164) 5.8%(271)
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EEE-REE-HMREE 39.8%(1,073) 32.4%(1,523)
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TDLIBIERLEIEN B FEAE LI, 8.9%(60) 8.4%(123)
204t 4.7%(32) 3.6%(53)
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HBEOXVTF 6.4%(195) 5.5%(240)
OB RS 4.6%(140) 2.6%(114)
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EYmoxEnt—% 4.6%(22) 2.6%(43)
BRE-EFEE-HIRESF 55.0%(265) 63.7%(1,054)
RELE (UO—/UVIEVZEH) 18.9%(91) 10.9%(180)
TDEIBIERLEIEN B FERE LS. 10.8%(52) 7.9%(131)
204t 4.4%(21) 3.9%(64)
BreHEREdEL) IvE1-5-% 3.4%(11) 0.2%(2)
YD EH 0.6%(2) 0.6%(5)
HEOVTF 5.2%(17) 5.8%(47)
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FEEAE IVE1—-5—=F 1.4%(30) 0.6%(10) 1.5%(26) 2.4%(42)
HY=hHIEE 3.49%(72) 6.4%(106) 6.6%(112) 7.4%(131) 2.8%(2)
HBROKF 8.3%(178) 4.7%(77) 4.5%(77) 5.6%(100) 3.1%(2) 1.4%(1)
FHRBIESE 2.2%(46) 3.4%(56) 4.0%(68) 4.5%(80) 5.6%(4)
PRARNAR-A(LIEZE) 15.8%(337) 9.1%(151) 6.7%(114) 8.9%(158) 6.3%(4) 5.6%(4)
FREBRNAR—A(AF1—FV M IEVZEH) 10.1%(216) 13.2%(219) 14.9%(255) 16.3%(289) 6.3%(4) 6.9%(5)
B2REE(ER) 10.7%(229) 12.6%(208) 13.8%(236) 17.5%(309) 21.9%(14) 12.5%(9)
-S5OV K 2.1%(45) 2.4%(39) 1.7%(29) 2.4%(42) 2.8%(2)
EYoxEor-% 8.89(189) 3.7%(61) 5.0%(85) 5.49%(96) 7.8%(5) 2.8%(2)
EER - EEE-HRES 30.1%(643) 27.9%(462) 38.0%(648) 42.9%(760)
HEMEGO-/UVIEVXE) 21.0%(449) 21.3%(352) 32.7%(559) 32.8%(581) 17.2%(11) 25.0%(18)
FOIIBIEELUECEN BN FERE LR 14.2%(304) 20.29%(334) 7.4%(127) 6.9%(123) 7.8%(5) 8.3%(6)
Z0fth 2.19%(44) 3.3%(54) 2.6%(44) 2.3%(41) I 4.7%(3) I 5.69%(4)
HBIaERdsL) J1oE1-5-% 0.8%(9) 0.8%(8)
HY=DIEE 2.19%(24) 1.39%(13)
HBOVTF 3.79(42) 4.29(42)
PHRBIESE 2.4%(27) 2.5%(25)
ZFREBNAR-A(LIBE) 4.6%(53) 3.0%(30)
FREBNAR—A(AF1—TVFIEVXE) | 6.6%(75) 7.7%(786)
ZFRNEE (EA) 8.9%(102) 10.2%(101)
ZEih- 5OV R 2.0%(23) 1.1%(11)
EMoXEOr—-% 3.006(34) 3.1%(31)
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RELE (UO—/UVIEVZEH) 12.3%(141) 13.19(130)
TDEIBIEELIIEDN BN/ FEAE UL || 8.1%(93) 9.19%(90)
Z0fth 3.69%(41) 4,49(44)
BreHEREdEL) IvE1-5-% 1.4%(5) 1.1%(4) 1.29(4)
Y-DIE% 0.8%(3) 0.8%(3) 1.5%(1)
HEOVTF 5.8%(21) 4,3%(16) I 6.5%(21) 7.5%(5) 8.3%(1)
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H=DIEH 11.8%(279) 11.2%(286) 5.6%(413)
HBOKVTF 11.0%(259) 8.7%(222) 6.8%(504)
PRENAR-A(LI5EH) 13.2%(311) 9.2%(236) 8.3%(614)
FRBHNAR—A(AF1—TVFNEVZAE) 25.1%(593) 23.7%(608) 17.09%(1,262)
ZFHREZ([ER) 29.0%(684) 28.1%(720) 9.7%(718)
ZEth -5V 4.2%(100) 4.5%(116) 2.4%(181)
EYMoxEnE—-% 6.4%(151) 6.0%(153) 4.49%(323)
BRE-XEE-IREE 13.8%(327) 16.2%(415) 12.3%(909)
HEE (J0-/IEVXE) 30.6%(723) 37.0%(948) 16.6%(1,232)
BLZ - HTT 60.1%(1,541) 43.4%(3,215)
Z0ith 3.9%(92) 4.5%(116) 1.3%(93)
FOLIBIERLIZIEN I 6.6%(489)
ITIC+HRBERDHD 6.5%(154) 8.9%(229) 8.2%(608)
Brar#EREdsL) dvEa—5-=% 5.0%(48) 4.4%(37) 2.3%(49)
H—DIEZE 4.0%(39) 4.0%(34) 3.1%(66)
HEOVTF 9.9%(96) 7.4%(63) 7.5%(161)
BHNEN AR (EI5%) 14.29%(137) 10.4%(88) 7.5%(161)
FHRERRNAR-RA(AF1—TV P IEVZE) 22.1%(214) 20.5%(174) 15.2%(325)
FRERE(ERN) 22.5%(218) 17.8%(151) 7.0%(150)
-5V 6.0%(58) 3.8%(32) 3.3%(71)
EYoxEnL-% 7.2%(70) 3.9%(84)
FEEEEEHRES 17.3%(167) 22.1%(187) 16.7%(357)
RELE (TO—-/UVIEVZEH) 16.1%(156) 14.5%(123) 10.9%(232)
BZ-N71 53.4%(453) 42.4%(906)
0t 5.0%(48) 7.1%(60) 1.19%(23)
FOEIBIERLIZIEN 3N 6.5%(139)
T+ A RERDHS 11.9%(115) 15.29%(129) 11.9%(254)
Br#MRREEL) VE1-5-% 3.9%(13) 3.6%(19) 2.1%(24)
H—nLE%E 3.0%(10) 2.7%(14) 1.8%(20)
HEBOXVF 10.5%(35) 8.7%(46) 9.1%(104)

ZHRENAR-A(E5H%)

FRBAAR-A(AF1—TV I IEVIE)

FREE(EA)

- TIIUR
EMoLEOE—%F
HEE-EEE-UIRESF
FE8E (TO-1NLIEVXE)
B N71

itk
FDLIBEELIEIEN LY
JTICHABEMNHS

12.9%(43)

21.3%(71)
5.4%(18)
7.2%(24)
22.8%(76)

15.9%(53)

7.8%(26)

8.49%(28)

23.4%(78)

54,29%(181)

12.4%(65)
22.6%(119)
15.4%(81)
4.2%(22)
7.2%(38)
22.6%(119)

12.2%(64)

15.8%(83)

12.49%(65)

50.8%(267)

10.9%(124)
14.5%(165)
7.6%(86)

4.29%(48)

5.5%(62)

16.9%(192)
9.6%(109)
41.3%(470)
2.8%(32)
9.9%(112)

10.9%(124)

20% 40% 60

69

20% 40% 60% 80%

20% 40% 60% 80%




RERBNOFEDESELTELLTRULIVER

B BRI (FL—T) \ % ﬁ\ﬂ“ B
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HBOKVTF 7.5%(202) 6.4%(302)
ZFHRENAR-A(R5%) 9.3%(251) 7.7%(363)
FRBNAR—A(AF1—TY M IEVXE) 22.6%(611) 13.8%(651)
ZFHREZ([ER) 9.7%(262) 9.7%(456)
ZEH- IV R 1.6%(42) 3.0%(139)
EYMoxEnE—-% 5.2%(139) 3.9%(184)
ERE-EEE-HREF 11.8%(318) 12.6%(591)
HEE (J0-/IEVXE) 17.8%(480) 16.0%(752)
BLZ - HTT 53.9%(1,456) 37.4%(1,759)
Z0fth 1.0%(27)
FDLSBIERLEIEDR BN 3.7%(101) 8.2%(388)
FTICHRBZERIHD 6.7%(182) 9.1%(426)
Brar#EREdsL) dvEa—5-=% 2.7%(18) 2.1%(31)
H=DIESE 2.7%(18) 3.3%(48)
HEERORVTF 9.0%(61) 6.8%(100)
FRBNAR-A(LI5%) 9.0%(61) 6.8%(100)
FREBNAR-ZA(AF1—FV P IEVXH) 21.9%(148) 12.1%(177)
ZFHREE(ER) 8.19%(55) 6.5%(95)
L HIIV R 3.4%(23) 3.3%(48)
EYoxEnL-% 6.4%(43) 2.8%(41)
FEEEEEHRES 18.1%(122) 16.19%(235)
HMEE (JO-IVIEVXE) 13.8%(93) 9.5%(139)
B N1 50.2%(339) 38.8%(567)
ka0l 1.1%(16)
TDEIBIERLIIED I 6.2%(42) 6.6%(97)
T+ R BEMIBD 8.6%(58) 13.4%(196)
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FEFE IVE1—R—% 1.8%(54) 2.5%(107)
YD EHE 6.0%(184) 5.3%(229)
HBOKVTF 7.3%(223) 6.4%(281)
ZRENAR-A(RIH%) 9.3%(285) 7.6%(329)
FRBNAR—A(AF1—TY M IEVXE) 19.49%(590) 15.4%(672)
ZFHREZ([ER) 10.3%(313) 9.39%(405)
ZEH- IV R 2.5%(77) 2.4%(104)
EYMoxEnE—-% 4.1%(126) 4.5%(197)
ERE-EEE-HREF 11.9%(362) 12.6%(547)
HEE (J0-/IEVXE) 16.6%(507) 16.6%(725)
B N1 47.3%(1,441) 40.7%(1,774)
Z0fth 1.1%(33) 1.4%(60)
FDLSBIERLEIEDR BN 5.6%(171) 7.3%(318)
ITIC+HRBERDHD 8.7%(265) 7.9%(343)
Brar#EREdsL) dvEa—5-=% 3.1%(15) 2.1%(34)
H=DIESE 4.19%(20) 2.8%(46)
HEERORVTF 8.5%(41) 7.3%(120)
FRBNAR-A(LI5%) 8.5%(41) 7.3%(120)
FRENAR—A(AF1—FV M IEVXEH) 14.7%(71) 15.4%(254)
ZFHREE(ER) 7.1%(34) 7.0%(116)
L HIIV R 4.1%(20) 3.1%(51)
EYoxEnL-% 5.0%(24) 3.6%(60)
FEEEEEHRES 23.7%(114) 14.7%(243)
HMEE (JO-IVIEVXE) 16.4%(79) 9.3%(153)
B N1 41.7%(201) 42.6%(705)
ka0l 1.0%(16)
FOEIBIERLIZIEN 3N 6.3%(105)
ITICHABEMIBS 10.4%(50) 12.3%(204)
Br#MRREEL) VE1-5-% 3.1%(10) 1.7%(14)
H—hIE% 1.9%(6) 1.7%(14)
HBEOXVF 8.3%(27) 9.5%(77)
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FEFE AVE1—8-F 1.7%(36) 2.5%(42) 1.8%(31) 2.5%(45) 3.1%(2) 6.9%(5)
Y-D=% 4.69%(98) 6.29(102) 5.39%(91) 6.5%(115) 7.8%(5) 2.8%(2)
HEROXVF 7.6%(162) 6.3%(104) 5.99%(101) 6.9%(123) 7.8%(5) 12.59%(9)
PRARNAR-A(L5%) 8.6%(184) 9.0%(149) 6.6%(113) 8.6%(153) 9.4%(6) 12.5%(9)
PRARKNAR—A(AF1—F Y MIEVAE) 14.4%(307) 16.6%(275) 18.4%(314) 18.9%(334) 26.6%(17) 20.8%(15)
FREE(EN) 7.8%(167) 10.6%(175) 10.3%(176) 10.29%(180) 17.29%(11)
ZEth -5V 2.7%(57) 2.2%(37) 1.99%(32) 2.89%(49) 3.19%(2) 5.6%(4)
BYox@Eor—-% 5.19(109) 4.4%(73) 3.0%(52) 4.5%(80) 4.7%(3) 8.3%(6)
BRE-XEE-IREE 10.0%(213) 12.9%(214) 13.49%(228) 12.6%(223) 23.49%(15) 22.2%(16)
HEE (J0-/IEVXE) 12.29(260) 13.59%(223) 22.79%(388) 18.4%(326) 21.9%(14) 29.29%(21)
B NT1 42.5%(910) 41.5%(687) 43.49(740) 6.29%(818) 37.59%(24) 50.0%(36)
Z0fth 1.4%(29) 1.3%(21) 1.4%(24) 0.9%(16) 4.2%(3)
FOLIBIERLIZIEN I 7.5%(161) 10.99%(181) 4.3%(73) 4,0%(71) |4.7%(3)
FTICHRBZERIHD 7.9%(168) !7.1%(118) 7.2%(123) 10.79%(189) I6.3%(4) 8.3%(6)
BafERE(EL) IVE1-4-% 2.79%(31) 1.8%(18)
HY=hHIEH 3.9%(45) 2.19%(21)
HBEOXUF 7.6%(87) 7.5%(74)
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REFENOOILENF 27.0%(173) 74.2%(911)
I MEOE DA 71.6%(459) 59.7%(732)
Z0ith 7.0%(45) 2.0%(25)

BrEMEE(EL) R¥Ee% 23.6%(76) 43.9%(289)

HHxEhoniaE (BEENSE) 36.6%(118) 17.5%(115)
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7L bEOESIRA 42.5%(137) 40.4%(266)

Z0fth 9.9%(32) 6.5%(43)
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Ehtmes iR 13.6%(291) 19.59%(322) 18.3%(312) 18.0%(318) 18.8%(12) 22.29%(16)
HHEHo0IEFE (FHENSE) 0.3%(6)

BREESNODLIENSE 41.5%(687) 40.19(685) 7.6%(842) 6.39%(36)
PILINA MEOBETIRA (1,048) (1,077) (1,180)
Z0fth 4.09%(86) 1.8%(29) 2.4%(41) 2.1%(38)
BraifigR(st) ®EXe%H 22.8%(261) 29.19%(289)
NSO E (BRENSS) 1.4%(16) 0.8%(8)
REFSHOOLRENE 8.6%(555) .49%(530)
FILINA FMEOBETIRA .5%(611) 59(581)
Z0ith 3.19%(35) 3.5%(35)

BEHIZERE(EL) BEeF 32.5%(118) 35.79%(133) 29.29%(94) 20.9%(14) 50.0%(6)
HHEHoDiEH (BEENISS) 16.8%(61) 20.4%(76) 22.4%(72) 32.8%(22) 16.7%(2)
REEENSDOMENE 25.6%(93) 27.3%(102) 19.9%(64) 14.9%(10) 8.3%(1)

I MEOBE DA 34.4%(125) 36.79%(137) 32.6%(105) 47.8%(32) 33.3%(4)
Z0fth 6.19(22) 5.49%(20) 9.09(29) 4.5%(3) 8.39%(1)
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23th 17.0%(378) _ 17.3%(384) 19.8%(441)
24th 10.2%(236) _ 18.8%(434) 20.4%(472)
25th - 15.19%(867) 26.8%(1,540)
23th 20.3%(188) - 8.8%(81) 12.0%(111)
24th 11.6%(89) _ 11.6%(89) 13.2%(101)
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1L 2STRRE | el 41~3DPAR S3~SHRAE es~eREAE o il S0l
17.0% (378) 1.2%  (27) 2.9%  (65) 13.1% (291) 17.3% (384) 19.8%  (440) 10.0%  (223) 14.8%  (329)
10.2% (235)| 1.8%  (41)| 3.8%  (87)| 14.7% (338) | 18.8% (432)| 20.4% (468)| 12.1% (277)| 13.9% (320)
2.9% (164) 0.1% (5) 0.6% (32) 9.8% (562) 15.1% (867) 26.8% (1,540) 10.5%  (604) 23.1% (1,330)
20.3% (187) 2.6%  (24) 3.3%  (30)| 83% (76) 87%  (80) 12.1% (111)| 14.0% (129) 19.4% (178)
11.5%  (87) 1.8%  (14) 3.8%  (29)| 10.2%  (77) 11.7%  (89) 13.2% (100) 15.4% (117) 19.8% (150)
3.2%  (57) 0.1% (@) 59% (106) 9.5% (171) 19.7% (355) 12.4% (224) 31.3% (563)
16.3%  (51)  0.3% 1) 1.3% (4) 42% (13) 7.%  (22) 5.8%  (18) 6.4% = (20) 21.2%  (66)
9.7%  (45)| 0.4% 2 1.3% 6) 3.0% (14)| 49% (23) 6.9% (32) 82%  (38) 19.5%  (91)
2.0%  (19) 0.1% (1) 1.9%  (18) 3.2%  (30) 7.5%  (70) 6.4%  (60) 22.6% (211)
8.2% (529) 0.7%  (44) 1.6% (103) 11.2% (722) 16.3% (1,048) 23.6% (1,518) 10.7%  (686) 19.7% (1,266)
6.5% (248) 0.8%  (29)| 21%  (81) 12.2% (469) 16.5% (635)| 24.2% (930) 10.9%  (418) 18.6%  (713)
9.4% (225) 1.3%  (31) 1.8%  (42) 7.7% (185) 9.0% (216) 15.9% (381) 13.2% (317) 26.8% (641)
9.8% (106) 0.6% (7) 1.8%  (19) 6.8%  (74) 11.5% (124) 17.1% (185) 14.1% (153) 23.1% (250)
4.8%  (52) 0.2% (2) 0.6% (6) 1.7%  (18) 3.4%  (37) 6.8% (74) 6.7%  (73) 22.5% (244)
10.0%  (63)| 0.2% 1)| 0.8% (5) 43% (27)| 61%  (38) 7.3%  (46) 7.2%  (45) 19.8% (124)
6.7% (292) 0.8%  (36) 1.7%  (75) 11.8% (513) 159% (691) 24.4% (1,056) 10.9%  (474) 19.3%  (835)
8.1% (485) 0.6%  (38) 1.8% (109) 11.5% (682) 16.7% (994) 23.5% (1,397) 10.7% (635) 19.2% (1,146)
11.0%  (93) 0.7% (6) 2.0% (17) 6.4%  (54) 9.6%  (81) 15.6% (131) 12.6% (106) 22.6% (190)
9.1% (241)| 12%  (32)| 1.7%  (44) 7.9% (208) 9.8% (259)| 16.5%  (436) 13.8% (365) 26.6% (704)
10.0%  (52) 1.2% (6) 54%  (28) 5.8%  (30) 85%  (44) 9.1%  (47) 24.9% (129)
53% (64) 0.3% (3)| 0.4% (5) 1.4%  (17) 3.8%  (46) 6.4%  (77) 5.9%  (71) 20.0% (240)
8.2% (360) 1.1%  (50)  3.3% (144) 22.0% (960) 25.1% (1,097) 25.7% (1,124) 7.4% (324) 5.4% (237)
7.1% (418) 0.4%  (24) 0.7%  (40) 4.0% (234) 9.9% (587)| 22.5% (1,328) 13.3% (784) 29.5% (1,744)
11.3% (127) 1.4%  (16) 2.9%  (33) 18.1% (204) 18.5% (208) 20.9% (235) 8.0%  (90) 11.4% (128)
8.8% (207)| 0.9%  (22)| 1.2%  (28) 2.5%  (58) 5.6% (133)| 14.0% (332)| 16.1% (381)  32.4% (766)
6.5%  (37) 0.2% 1) 1.4% (8) 4.8% (27) 83%  (47) 7.9% (45 6.7%  (38) 13.6%  (77)
6.9%  (79) 0.2% @ 0.3% (3) 1.6%  (18) 2.5%  (29) 6.6%  (76) 7.0%  (80) 25.4% (292)
10.5%  (334) 1.1% (35) 3.2% (103)| 16.8% (536) 19.1% (609) 22.8% (728) 8.8% (281) 13.5% (431)
5.8% (129) 0.9% (21) 1.2% (27) 9.5% (212) | 17.0% (379)| 25.1% (560)| 12.1% (269) 20.3% (454)
5.5% (120) 0.3% (6) 1.4% (30) 9.6% (210)  16.2%  (355) 25.7% (561) 11.3% (247) 20.8%  (454)
7.0% (170) 0.4% (10) 0.8% (19) 8.9% (216)  12.8% (310)| 22.5% (546) 11.9% (289) 24.0% (582)
8.8% (13) 0.7% ) 2.0% 3) 8.8% (13) 11.5% (17) 22.3% (33) 11.5% (17) 23.0% (34)
9.9% (11) 0.9% 1) 0.9% (1) 6.3% (7) | 13.5% (15) | 19.8% (22) 5.4% (6)  23.4% (26)
9.9% (183) 1.1% (20) 2.1% (38) 8.2% (152)  10.5% (194)| 17.4% (321) 13.8% (254) 24.6%  (455)
9.1% (149) 1.1% (18) 1.4% (23) 6.7% (110) 9.0% (147)| 15.0% (246) 13.1% (215) 26.8% (438)
8.3%  (49) 0.2% 1) 1.2% (7)) 29%  (17) 6.1%  (36) 7.4%  (44) 7.4%  (44) 22.7% (134)
6.0% (32)| 0.2% 1) 0.4% @ 34% (18)| 3.0% (16) 6.7%  (36) 6.9%  (37) 24.3% (130)
6.5%  (29) 0.5% 2 1.4% (6) 45%  (20) 6.8%  (30) 6.1%  (27) 19.4%  (86)
4.2% (5)| 0.8% 1) 2.5% (3) 2.5% 3) 9.2% (11)| 3.3% (4) 142% (17)
3.7% (1) 3.7% (1) 37% (1) 22.2% (6)  7.4% (2)
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29.8% (1,702) 0.6%  (32)| 27% (152) 18.6% (1,062)
28.2% (258) 3.0% (27)| 6.8%  (62)] 14.3% (131)
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32.9% (353) 1.8%  (19)| 3.9%  (42)| 14.4% (154)
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26.9% (710)| 1.7%  (44) 4.1% (109)| 15.4%  (405)
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28.4% (619)| 1.4%  (31) 4.9% (106) 18.4%  (400)
27.5% (665) 1.6%  (38)| 3.4%  (82)| 16.2% (393)
16.9%  (25) 1.4% (2 61%  (9) 18.9%  (28)
22.5%  (25)| 0.9% @] 27% (3] 189% (21
28.8% (529) 1.5%  (27) 4.4%  (81) 14.2% (262)
28.6% (465) 17%  (27)| 3.6%  (59)| 15.0% (244)
56.3% (330) 1.0% (6) 2.2% (13) 7.3%  (43)
58.0% (308) 0.4% 2| 28% (15| 7.2% (39
68.6% (301) 0.9% @ 11% (5 57% (25
70.8%  (85)| 1.7% %) 2.5% 3)
92.6%  (25) 3.7% 1)

10.5%(242)

18.29%(420)

40%

[0 7:8~10A MK

W g10~155m*k# M 10:2205MLLE

5:3~5HM%H
16.1%  (359)
18.2%  (417)
13.9%  (792)
13.7%  (125)
13.3%  (101)
12.2% (217)
7.4%  (23)
58%  (27)
6.4%  (59)
16.1% (1,031)
14.0%  (537)
13.8%  (328)
10.7%  (115)
6.4%  (69)
6.5%  (40)
14.7%  (634)
15.8%  (937)
8.6%  (72)
141% (371)
7.2%  (37)
6.1%  (73)
5.7% (247)
22.4% (1,323)
8.2%  (92)
14.9%  (351)
4.5%  (25)
7.4%  (85)
15.9%  (504)
151%  (336)
15.8%  (345)
14.3%  (347)
14.2%  (21)
16.2%  (18)
12.8%  (236)
12.7%  (207)
7.2%  (42)
8.9%  (47)
3.0%  (13)
6.7%  (8)

76

9.3%(207) 16.19(359)

14.9%(331)

13.5%(312)

17.7%(1,010)

15.99%(146)

7.3%(56) 13.29%(101)

19.3%(345)

60%
W 9:15~20F MK

6:5~87 Mk
14.9%  (331)
13.5% (310)
17.7% (1,010)
15.9%  (145)
13.3%  (101)
19.3%  (345)
8.0%  (25)
56%  (26)
9.2%  (85)
16.3% (1,043)
15.9%  (608)
18.1%  (432)
14.8% (159)
8.1%  (87)
7.9%  (49)
16.4%  (707)
15.9%  (946)
15.9%  (133)
17.5%  (460)
8.6%  (44)
7.8%  (93)
2.9% (125)
25.9% (1,527)
4.1%  (46)
233% (547)
2.9%  (16)
10.6%  (121)
14.6%  (464)
15.5%  (345)
16.3%  (354)
18.3%  (442)
20.3%  (30)
16.2%  (18)
18.1% (332)
16.0%  (260)
8.7%  (51)
8.5%  (45)
7.5%  (33)
6.7% (8)

7:8~
105 MK
7.7% (171)
6.0% (138)
4.7% (267)
8.8%  (80)
9.0%  (68)
7.6%  (136)
4.2%  (13)
37%  (17)
2.8%  (35)
6.1% (392)
4.8%  (184)
8.1% (193)
8.5%  (91)
4.1%  (44)
3.4%  (21)
5.4%  (231)
59% (348)
7.8%  (65)
8.3% (219)
3.5%  (18)
3.9%  (46)
0.6%  (24)
9.4%  (555)
0.8% ©)

11.7%  (275)
1.6% ©)
4.9%  (56)
4.7%  (150)
53% (118)
5.2% (113)
7.6%  (184)
7.4%  (11)
2.7% ?3)
7.7%  (141)
8.7% (142)
4.4%  (26)
2.6%  (14)
241%  (18)
5.0% (6)
3.7% 1)

13.3%(102)

13.89

10.6%!

(607)

7.9%(73)

247)

9.2%(85)
80%
8:10~

15BMKE
6.1% (136)
46% (108)
10.6%  (607)
7.9%  (72)
6.9%  (52)
13.8%  (247)
42%  (13)
50%  (23)
8.6%  (79)
7.9%  (507)
8.9% (342)
11.0% (262)
10.2%  (109)
7.0%  (75)
6.5%  (40)
8.5% (366)
8.2% (485)
12.4%  (104)
10.2%  (270)
9.6%  (49)
5.6%  (66)
0.6%  (26)
14.0%  (823)
1.3%  (15)
15.2%  (358)
0.5%  (3)
9.8% (112)
7.1% (224)
7.8% (173)
8.6% (187)
9.8% (236)
11.5%  (17)
12.6%  (14)
10.4%  (191)
11.1%  (181)
8.0%  (47)
7.5%  (40)
59%  (26)
17%  (2)

7.4%(23) 8.0%(25)

9:15~
205 MR

0.5%  (11)
0.5%  (12)
0.9%  (53)
1.5%  (14)
0.8% (6)
1.8%  (32)
1.3% (4)
45%  (21)
2.3%  (21)
0.7%  (43)
0.9%  (33)
1.2%  (29)
21%  (23)
2.1%  (23)
3.7%  (23)
0.6%  (25)
0.9%  (51)
2.6% (22
1.2%  (31)
23%  (12)
2.9%  (35)
0.1% (4)
1.2%  (72)
0.6% 7)
2.0%  (46)
3.0%  (17)
2.6%  (30)
0.7%  (23)
0.3% @)
0.6%  (14)
0.9% (22
3.4% (5)
4.5% (5)
1.4%  (25)
1.7%  (28)
3.1%  (18)
2.6%  (14)
2.5%  (11)
3.3% (4)

100%
10:205 ML £
0.7%  (38)
1.5%  (27)
2.5%  (23)
0.5%  (32)
0.2% (6)
0.8%  (19)
0.7% (8)
1.7%  (18)
0.8% (5)
0.3%  (12)
0.4%  (26)
1.3%  (11)
0.6%  (16)
1.4% @)
1.3%  (16)
0.1% (6)
0.5%  (32)
0.4% (4)
1.0%  (23)
1.4% (8)
1.3%  (15)
0.3% ©)
0.4% (8)
0.4% (8)
0.4%  (10)
2.7% ?3)
0.8%  (15)
0.7%  (12)
1.7%  (10)
1.5% (®)
0.7% 3)
1.7% @)



17 AHIDDIRAZE (PIVINA M E 558

FEEE 23th 33.6%(744) 20.2%(448) 10.8%(239) .

25th 25.0%(1,436) _ 23.1%(1,326) 23.5%(1,351) -
BaifgEdeL) 23th 45.4%(415) _ 12.09%(110) .
24th 36.19%(274) _ 18.19%(137) 10.1%(77) -
25th 28.6%(512) _ 21.5%(384) 16.9%(302) -
BTH#HAFRWEL) 23th 53.7%(165) - 10.7%(33) _
24th 43.3%(199) -
25th 38.0%(350) - 7%(80)  10.5%(97)

24th 32.9%(756)

18.9%(87)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
13U N 3 5FA~1FAKE 5:3~5F MK [ 7:8~10F MK W 9:15~20F XK
M 2:5FmkHE 0 4:1~3FAKH 6:5~8F MR W 8:10~15F5Mk#E MW 10:205MME
150 PEE g i;;;; 41~35MA%KE 53~5HMKE 6:5~8HMARA 10,7;;;% 15;ﬁ;ﬁ 2097:51;;% 10205 MBLE
FEEE  23th 33.6% (744) 22%  (49)| 5.3% (118) 24.0% (531) 20.2% (448) 10.8% (238) 23%  (51) 1.2%  (27) 0.3% @
24th 329% (751) 2.8%  (64)| 5.5% (126) 23.1% (527) | 21.2% (483)| 11.0% (252)| 2.6%  (60) 0.6%  (13) 0.3% (6)
25th 25.0% (1,436) 0.2%  (10)| 0.8%  (48) 19.6% (1,122) 23.1% (1,326) 23.5% (1,351) 4.7% (270) 2.4% (136) 0.3%  (16) 0.4%  (24)
HEATHERRE 23th 455% (414) 3.9%  (35)| 67%  (61) 21.5% (195) 12.0% (109)| 7.2%  (65) 1.9%  (17) 1.0%  (9) 0.4% (4)
() 24th 36.1% (271)| 4.1%  (31)| 6.7%  (50) 20.4% (153) 18.1% (136) 10.0%  (75) 1.2% (9)| 1.6% (12)| 1.9%  (14)
25th 28.6% (512)| 0.8%  (14)| 1.1%  (20)| 24.3% (434) | 21.5% (384)| 16.9% (302)| 3.7%  (67) 2.2%  (40) 0.2% @) 07% (12
BT mRE 23th 53.7% (165) 1.0% (3) 5.2% (16) 7.8%  (24)| 10.7%  (33) 5.5% (17) 42%  (13)| 55% (17) 6.2%  (19)
(1) 24th 43.4% (197)) 1.5% (7)) 26% (12) 84%  (38)| 7.3% (33) 6.4% (29)| 59% (27)| 57% (26) 187%  (85)
25th 38.0% (350) 0.2% (2 07%  (6) 12.2% (112)| 87%  (80) 10.5%  (97)| 3.4%  (31) 5.5%  (51)| 3.8%  (35) 17.0% (157)
pEes B 31.5% (2,015)] 1.1%  (69)| 2.3% (149)| 20.8% (1,329)| 20.9% (1,336)| 17.8% (1,139)] 3.5% (223)] 1.6% (104)) 0.2%  (14)] 0.3% (20
% 23.9% (916)| 1.4%  (54)| 37% (143) 22.2% (851) | 24.0% (921)| 18.3% (702) 41% (158) 1.9% (72) 0.4%  (15) 0.1% (4
WTAImEE B 37.5% (893)| 22%  (52) 3.2%  (75) 23.4% (556) 17.0% (404)| 11.9% (283) 2.4%  (58) 1.6%  (39) 0.4%  (10) 0.4%  (10)
(1) ES 28.5% (304)| 2.6%  (28)| 5.2%  (56) 21.2% (226) | 21.1% (225)| 14.9% (159) 33%  (35) 21% (22) 1.0% (11) 0.2%  (2)
EET TR 44.0%  (470)  0.7% (8)) 1.9%  (20) 9.9% (106)| 8.8% (94) 8.2% (87)| 4.3%  (46) 4.8% (51)| 7.5%  (80) 9.8%  (105)
(1) E'S 39.3% (242) 0.7% (4) 23% (14) 11.1%  (68)| 85% (52) 9.1% (56)| 41%  (25) 7.0% (43) 9.6%  (59) 8.5% (52
PEEE ¥R 259% (1118)) 1.3%  (57)] 2.8% (121)] 20.9% (903) | 22.7% (982)| 19.1% (826)| 4.6% (198) 2.3%  (98)| 0.2% © 02% (9
BR 30.6% (1,818)| 1.1%  (67)| 2.9% (171)| 21.6% (1,282)| 21.6% (1,279)| 17.2% (1,019) 3.1% (184) 1.3% (78) 0.3%  (20)| 0.3%  (15)
HEAIMRE X% 30.6% (255)| 2.4%  (20)| 4.3%  (36) 20.9% (174) 17.5% (146)| 147% (122) 43%  (36) 2.5% (21) 1.9%  (16) 0.7%  (6)
(=) B% 36.0% (946) 23%  (61)| 3.6%  (95)| 23.3% (612) | 18.4%  (484)| 12.2% (322)| 2.2%  (57) 1.5%  (40) 0.2% 6) 02% (6
HWmmEE xR 40.7% (207)  0.8% (4) 41%  (21) 14.8%  (75) 12.4%  (63) 10.2%  (52)| 3.9%  (20) 5.5%  (28) 3.9%  (20) 3.5%  (18)
(1) BH 43.0% (507) 0.7% (8)) 1.1%  (13) 8.5% (100)| 7.0%  (83) 7.8% (92)| 4.2%  (50) 5.6%  (66) 10.3% (121) 11.8%  (139)
PEEE AE 21.1% (924)| 1.3%  (55)] 3.1% (136)] 23.1% (1,008)| 24.9% (1,090)| 19.6% (856)| 4.6% (202)| 1.6% (71)| 03% (11)| 04%  (16)
HES 34.2% (2,010) 1.2%  (69)| 27% (157) 20.0% (1,175)| 19.9% (1,170)| 16.8% (989) 3.0% (179) 1.8% (105) 0.3%  (18) 0.1%  (8)
HWtadEE g 29.5% (330) 27%  (30) 3.6%  (40)| 24.4% (273) 19.2% (214) 14.4% (161) 1.0%  (11) 0.6%  (7)
( )

(
1
2.9%  (32) 17% (19
(
(
(

(=) HEs 37.2% (871) 22%  (51)| 3.9%  (91)| 21.9% (513) 17.8% (417) 12.0% (282) 2.6%  (61) 1.8%  (42) 0.5%  (11) 0.2% (5)
WtmmEE g 35.3% (195) 0.7% (4)) 1.8%  (10) 85%  (47) 8.0%  (44) 9.6%  (53) 3.4%  (19) 6.5%  (36) 10.0%  (55) 16.1%  (89)
() EETS 457% (519) 0.7% (8)| 21%  (24) 11.3% (128) 9.0% (102) 8.0%  (91) 4.6%  (52) 5.1%  (58) 7.6%  (86) 6.0%  (68)
PEEE 154 41.9% (1,331)  1.0%  (32)) 3.3% (105) 23.5% (748) 17.8% (566) 10.3% (327) 1.4%  (43) 0.7%  (23) 0.1% (3) 0.0% o)

2 22.0% (489) 1.5%  (33) 21%  (47) 19.5% (433) 26.8% (596) 21.7% (482) 4.4%  (97) 1.5%  (34) 0.3% )| 0.1% ?3)

354 20.7% (450)  1.3%  (28) 3.5%  (77) 22.2% (483) 23.7% (516) 21.6% (470) 4.5%  (97) 1.7%  (38) 0.3% (7)) 0.3% 7)

Py 24.3% (587) 1.1%  (27)| 2.2%  (54)| 19.3% (466) 21.5% (520) 22.2% (536) 5.7% (137) 2.9%  (71) 0.3% (8)| 0.5% (12)

23 28.6%  (42) 1.4% (2 27% (4 19.0%  (28) 27.9%  (41) 12.2%  (18) 2.7% (4) 41%  (6) 1.4% @

223 30.6%  (34) 1.8% (2)| 54%  (6) 23.4%  (26) 189%  (21) 9.9%  (11) 3.6% (4) 36% (4 1.8% () 0.9% )
BLATERE 154 34.9% (638) 2.4%  (44) 44%  (80)| 21.9% (400) 18.7% (343) 12.8% (235) 2.4%  (44) 1.6%  (29) 0.6%  (11) 0.3% (6)
(1) 26 34.4% (559) 2.3%  (37)| 3.4%  (51)| 23.7% (385) 17.5% (285) 12.9% (209) 3.0%  (49) 2.0% (32) 0.7%  (11) 0.4% (6)
WL mRE 154 44.4% (258) 1.2% (7)) 1.4%  (8) 10.8%  (63) 9.8%  (57) 8.6%  (50) 4.6%  (27) 5.2%  (30) 7.4%  (43) 6.5%  (38)
(1) 28 42.5% (224) 0.2% (1) 3.2% (17) 11.2%  (59) 8.2%  (43)| 9.7%  (51) 4.4%  (23) 4.6% (24) 7.6%  (40)| 8.5%  (45)

3 431% (188) 0.2% (1) 1.6% (7)) 9.6%  (42) 9.9%  (43) 8.0% (35 2.3%  (10) 6.9%  (30) 7.3%  (32) 11.0%  (48)

¥ 29.1%  (34) 2.6% (3)| 09% (1) 85% (100 17%  (2) 5.1% (6) 51% (6) 7.7%  (9) 17.1%  (20) 22.2%  (26)

SeEd 37.0%  (10) 37% (1) 37% (1) 37% (1) 7.4% (2) 18.5% (5) 37% (1) 22.2% (6)

7



1y ABEDDIRARE (RFE - AAFMRESR)

IR 23th 66.4%(1,470) . 12.8%(284)  10.5%(232) -
24th 75.4%(1,734) . 9.7%(223) -
25th 74.9%(4,252) . 8.7%(495) -

BaifgEdeL) 23th 49.3%(455) I 11.8%(109)
24th 61.8%(470) l 8.6%(65)
25th 67.3%(1,196) I 11.5%(205)

BTH#HAFRWEL) 23th 39.0%(121) l
24th 59.6%(277) 17.6%(82) 11.6%(54)
25th 54.8%(507) 13.5%(125)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
13U N 3 5FA~1FAKE 5:3~5F MK [ 7:8~10F MK W 9:15~20F XK

M 2:5FmkHE 0 4:1~3FAKH 6:5~8F MR W 8:10~15FMk#E M 10:205M@U L

) ) . 3:5F M~ " . e | g . 7:8~ 8:10~ 9:15~ ) ‘
150 25FMRE Thmsm | A1V3BRARE S3~SHRARE 65~8RAKE oo 15EmE copmEm | 1020BMNLE
FEEE  23th 66.3% (1,466) 0.1%  (2)| 03%  (8)| 3.5%  (77) 129% (284)| 10.5% (232)| 27%  (60) 3.4%  (75)| 0.4%  (8)
24th 75.4% (1,721) 03%  (6)| 0.6% (13)| 2.8%  (65) 9.8% (223) 6.3% (143)| 2.0%  (45) 2.8%  (64)| 02%  (4)
25th 74.9% (4,252) 01%  (3)| 3.5% (199) 7.7% (436) 8.7% (495) 1.8% (103) 2.9% (163) 0.3%  (16) 0.2%  (10)
HEAIMERE 23th 49.2% (451) 01% (1) 02%  (2) 09%  (8) 6.3% (58) 11.9% (109)| 23.6% (216) 57%  (52)| 2.2%  (20)
() 24th 61.7% (464)| 0.1% (1) 1.5% (11)| 0.8% (6) 6.8%  (51) 8.6% (65) 12.8%  (96) 6.0%  (45)| 1.7%  (13)
25th 67.3% (1,196) 02%  (3)| 1.0% (17)| 2.5%  (44)| 11.5% (205) 12.4% (221) 3.5%  (63) 1.1%  (20) 0.5%  (9)
BT mRE 23th 39.0% (121)) 03% (1) 1.3% (4 1.0%  (3) 1.9%  (6) 55% (17)] 10.0%  (31) 28.7%  (89) 12.3%  (38)
(1) 24th 59.7% (274)) 02% (1) 02% (1) 09% (4| 17%  (8) 33% (15| 46% (1) 17.9% (82)| 11.5%  (53)
25th 54.8% (507)| 01% (1) 01% (1) 03%  (3) 3.7% (34) 6.8% (63) 4.9%  (45) 13.5% (125) 6.4%  (59) 9.4%  (87)
PHEE B 71.9% (4579)) 01% @) 02% (12)| 33% (213) 9.5% (607)| 9.2% (583)] 23% (144)] 3.2% (205)) 0.3% (18) 01%  (6)
% 75.3% (2,860) 0.1%  (4) 0.3% (10) 3.4% (128)| 8.8% (336) 7.6% (287)| 17%  (64) 2.6% (97)| 0.3%  (10)| 0.1% (4

WTAImEE B 57.6% (1,370) 0.0% (1) 04%  (10) 1.1% (26) 50% (119)| 11.8% (282) 18.0% (429) 4.2% (101) 1.5%  (35) 0.3%  (7)

(1) ES 69.4% (741)| 01% (1) 06%  (6)| 0.5%  (5)| 3.2% (34)| 9.1% (97)| 97% (104) 5.5% (59) 1.7%  (18) 0.2%  (2)

EET TR 49.3% (529) 03%  (3) 0.5% (5 0.5%  (5) 27% (29)| 6.1% (65) 6.1%  (65) 17.3% (186) 11.0% (118) 6.3%  (68)

(1#1) % 60.1% (373) 0.2% (1) 0.8% ()| 31% (19)| 4.8% (30) 52% (32)| 17.7% (110)| 52%  (32)| 3.1%  (19)

FHEE  XR 73.3% (3145)) 01%  (5)] 02%  (9)| 32% (136) 9.4% (405)| 8.8% (377)] 21%  (88)| 26% (111)| 02%  (9) 01% (4

BR 73.0% (4311)) 01%  (3)| 02% (12)| 3.5% (205)| 9.1% (538)| 8.4% (497)| 2.0% (120) 3.2% (191)| 0.3%  (19)| 0.1%  (6)

HEAIMRE X% 73.6% (612) 0% (1) 07%  (6) 0.2%  (2)| 23% (19) 6.9% (57) 6.6% (55 7.0% (58) 2.2%  (18) 0.4% (3

(f5%) BE 57.4% (1,508)| 0.0%  (1)| 04% (10)| 1.1%  (30) 51% (134)| 12.2% (322) 18.2% (479)| 3.9% (103) 1.4%  (36) 0.2%  (6)

WEHRMEE & 54.4%  (2789) 04%  (2)) 12%  (6) 1.8%  (9) 55% (28) 9.0%  (46) 15.5%  (79) 7.2%  (37) 5.1%  (26)

(f#+) BE 52.8% (627) 03%  (3) 03% (4 03% (4 34% (40)| 56% (67) 4.4%  (52) 18.2% (216) 9.6% (114) 51%  (61)

FEEE BE 81.8% (3,544)) 01%  (3)| 03% (1) 39% (170) s0% (348)| 37% (159)] 09% (41)| 10% (42)| 01%  (6)| 01%  (6)

HES 66.7% (3908) 01%  (5)| 02% (11)| 29% (171) 101% (594)| 12.2% (715) 2.9% (167) 4.4% (259) 0.4%  (22) 0.1%  (4)

wmramRE ax 69.5% (774) 03%  (3)| 1.2%  (13) 4.0%  (45) 10.1% (112) 12.6% (140) 1.4%  (16) 0.9%  (10)  0.1% (1)

(f51) BES 57.4% (1,346) 01%  (2)| 0.6% (13)| 0.8%  (19) 4.6% (108)| 11.4% (267) 16.8% (394) 6.2% (145) 1.9%  (44) 03%  (8)

WERmEE s 69.0% (387) 0.4%  (2) 2.5% (14)| 57% (32) 5.0%  (28) 9.1% (51) 4.6%  (26) 3.7% (21)

(#+) BEs 455% (518) 0.3%  (3)| 0.5%  (6) 07% (8| 3.1% (35)| 5.5% (63)| 6.4%  (70)| 21.5% (245) 11.0% (125) 5.8%  (66)

PEEE 154 76.5% (2,420) 01%  (3)| 0.3%  (8)| 3.4% (106)| 9.2% (290)) 6.5% (207)] 1.4%  (43)] 24% (77)] 02%  (6) 01% (3

26 71.5% (1,582) 0.0% (1) 03%  (8)| 3.6% (79) 9.5% (211)| 9.2% (203) 2.2%  (48) 3.2% (70)) 0.5%  (10)| 0.1%  (3)
3k 70.7% (1,520) 0.4%  (3) 0.1%  (2) 42%  (90)| 9.7% (208) 9.3% (201)| 21%  (45) 3.5% (75) 0.2%  (5) 01% (2
Pr-¥s 72.5% (1,741) 0.0% (1) 02% (4 25% (60)| 88% (210)| 10.1% (243)| 27%  (65)| 3.0% (73)| 0.1%  (2)| 0.0% (1)
23 75.0%  (111) 07% (1) 27% (4 9.5% (14) 61%  (9) 41%  (6) 20%  (3)

6L 70.3%  (78) 09% (1)) 1.8% (2| 81% (9 9.0% (10)| 09% (1) 3.6% (4 45% (5 09% (1)

WLTATRE 154 63.8% (1,171) 01% (1) 04%  (8) 07%  (13) 4.5% (82)| 10.5% (193) 13.8% (254) 4.6%  (85) 1.3%  (23) 0.2% (4

(1) 26 58.4% (945)| 01%  (1)| 0.5%  (8)| 1.2%  (19)| 4.4% (71)| 11.5% (186) 17.2% (279)| 4.6%  (74) 1.9%  (31) 0.3%  (5)

WL mRE 154 549% (320) 0.2% (1) 0.5%  (3) 3.4% (20)] 53% (31) 5.5%  (32) 20.2% (118) 6.9%  (40) 3.1%  (18)

(1) 26 483% (259) 0.2% (1) 0.6%  (3) 1.1%  (6)| 26% (14) 7.8% (42)| 8.2%  (44) 16.8%  (90)| 9.1%  (49) 5.2%  (28)

3k 52.2% (227)) 02% (1) 05%  (2) 02% (1) 28% (12)| 4.4% (19) 4.6%  (20) 15.4%  (67) 11.0%  (48) 8.7%  (38)
pr-¥s 68.3%  (82) 08% (1) 17% (@] 127% @ 17% (2 142% (17)] 9.2% (A1) 25%  (3)
st 65.4%  (17) 3.8% (1) 38% (1) 15.4%  (4)] 11.5%  (3)
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(2). 17 BHENOF XK HEE

I HEICOV T, SFEP2AEE5~10F MK 31.3%. 10~20FAK#H 20.3%EH>THN, £AND51.6%EEHHTIVE, ELAIRE(EL)T
[F5~10FFK#H 35.6%. 10~20F Mk 35.0%EH2THD. £46070.6% % HHTIVE, BHEHIER (1) TlE. 5~10F A% 20.3%, 10~
20 kK 49.7%EH>THEN, 2KND70.0% % i,

BECOVTIE, 2EAE BEETHRE (B1) TR1~3ARENIRE S ETEHHRE (B L) TEI~SARBENIREZ MR, EEBE - L BKE
[CDOWVTIE, BEEE . KFRELEICS~8FARBNRE SN, ZBEEICOVTIEL., §IE. BTABECLETZE, BLEAELZZENEISHIEZ THED.
FEINT VI ADFRITICED B EDFHIRICLDFENROND,

1y AHINOX HEE (M3 HER)

24th 8.99%(205) 22.49%(517) 18.1%(417) _

o e meas e s BEZCETNN
wrmmmedst) 23n  [JPPI2SRE)T  14.3%(s6) 19.3%(183) 21.3%(202)

24th _ 15.5%(119) 20.19%(154) 18.39%(140)

o Ry sees  asey s SR

wramprdms 230 N 14.8%(52) 27.6%(97)
24th - 8.7%(41)  13.0%(61) 26.2%(123)
25th - 10.3%(95) 32.4%(299) 19.4%(179)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
1L B 35FH~1FMRHE = 5:3~5HMEKHE [0 7:8~10FM%H W 9:15~20FM %k
M 2:5FAXHE 0 41~3AM%H 6:5~875 Mk W g10~155m*k#E M 10:205MLE
FEEE 23th 0.6%  (13) 1.8%  (40) 6.5% (147) 22.4% (507) 22.3% (504)| 19.8% (448) 13.1% (297) 10.1% (228) 1.6%  (36) 1.8%  (41)
24th 1.6%  (37)| 4.4% (101)| 8.9% (205) 24.7% (568) 22.4% (517) 18.1% (417) 11.1% (256) 7.8% (180) 0.9%  (20) 0.1% (3)
25th 1.9% (106) 1.1%  (61) 3.4% (192) 20.7% (1,181) 20.4% (1,166) 21.4% (1,220) 9.9% (567) 17.1% (976) 3.2% (181) 1.1%  (60)
AR 23th 0.3% (3)| 0.9% (9)| 2.6%  (25)| 12.9% (123)| 14.3% (136)| 19.3% (183)| 20.5% (195)| 21.3% (202)| 3.4% (32)| 4.4% (42
=2 24th 1.0% (8) 1.7%  (13) 4.3%  (33) 13.8% (106) 15.5% (119) 20.1% (154) 20.9% (160) 18.3% (140) 3.4%  (26) 0.9% (7)
25th 0.7%  (12)| 0.4% (7) 0.8%  (15) 12.0% (214) 13.4% (239) 21.9% (391)| 13.7% (244) 27.4% (489) 7.6% (135)| 21% (37)
HE®mER 23th 0.3% (1) 0.9% (3) 54% (19 6.3% (22) 14.8%  (52) 154%  (54) 27.6%  (97) 11.4%  (40) 17.9%  (63)
(1) 24th 1.1% (5)| 0.2% @) 1.1% (5) 49%  (23) 87%  (41) 13.0%  (61) 19.4%  (91) 26.2% (123) 16.2%  (76) 9.4%  (44)
25th 0.4% (4)| 0.3% (3) 0.6% (6) 42%  (39) 5.0%  (46) 10.3%  (95) 10.1%  (93) 32.4% (299) 17.3% (160) 19.4%  (179)
AR -] 1.8% (115) 1.8% (113)| 4.7% (305) 21.4% (1,374) 21.3% (1,370)| 20.8% (1,335) 11.3% (726) 13.2% (847) 2.4% (155 1.3%  (82)
S 1.0%  (40)| 2.3%  (87)| 6.2% (238)| 22.9% (879) 21.2% (813)| 19.4% (745) 10.2% (389) 14.0% (537) 2.1%  (82)| 0.6%  (22)
[EETE ] 0.7%  (16) 0.8%  (20) 2.1%  (50) 12.2% (293) 14.4% (345) 20.7% (497) 17.6% (423) 24.0% (577) 5.1% (123) 2.4%  (58)
(=) ES 0.6% (7)| 0.7% (8) 2.0% (22) 13.8% (149) 13.8% (149) 21.1% (229)| 16.0% (173) 23.1% (250)| 6€.5%  (70)| 2.4%  (26)
HrEmEe 8 0.5% (5)] 0.1% (1) 0.5% (5) 3.6% (40) 6.1%  (67) 11.1% (122) 13.5% (149) 30.9% (341) 157% (173) 18.2% (201)
(1) ES 0.8% (5)| 0.5% 3)| 1.4% (9) 6.3% (40) 6.6%  (42) 13.2%  (84) 13.9%  (88) 28.0% (178)| 16.2% (103) 13.1%  (83)
FEFEE X% 11%  (47) 1.8%  (79) 5.4% (232) 21.7% (937) 22.4% (971) 20.5% (887) 10.4%  (448) 13.7% (594) 2.4% (102) 0.7%  (29)
BH 1.8% (109)| 21% (123)| 5.2% (312)| 22.2% (1,318) 20.4% (1,216)| 20.1% (1,198) 11.3% (672)  13.3% (790) 2.3% (135)| 1.3% (75)
BLAHEE xR 0.9% (8)| 0.6% (5)) 2.0% (17) 9.8%  (83)] 10.5%  (89) 21.6% (183) 17.2% (146) 26.8% (227) 7.3%  (62)| 3.3%  (28)
(1) BR 0.6%  (15) 0.9%  (24) 2.1%  (56) 13.6% (360) 15.2% (404)| 20.6% (545) 17.1% (453) 22.8% (604) 4.9% (131) 2.2%  (58)
BLEyRE X% 0.6% (3)] 0.6% 3) 1.7% (9) 83%  (43) 8.8%  (46) 12.9%  (67) 14.8%  (77) 29.4% (153) 13.5%  (70) 9.4%  (49)
(1) BR 0.6% (7)| 0.1% (1) 0.4% (5)| 31%  (38)| 51%  (63) 11.4% (140) 13.2% (161) 29.9% (366) 16.8% (206) 19.4% (237)
FEEE BE 3.0% (131)  4.5% (194) 11.4% (496) 40.5% (1,760) 24.1% (1,047) 12.0% (524) 2.2%  (96) 1.6%  (70) 0.3%  (12) 0.5%  (20)
EEDY 0.4%  (25)| 0.1% (8) 0.8%  (47) 8.4% (495) 19.2% (1,139) 26.4% (1,560) 17.3% (1,024) 22.2% (1,314) 3.8% (223) 1.4%  (84)
BEagEe ax 1.1%  (12) 24%  (27) 51%  (57) 33.6% (376) 24.4% (273)] 18.9% (212) 4.8%  (54) 57%  (64) 1.5%  (17) 2.5%  (28)
(1) BES 0.5%  (11)| 0.1% 2 07% (16) 2.8%  (67) 9.3% (221) 21.7% (516) 22.9% (545) 32.2% (766) 7.4% (176) 2.4%  (58)
BrEyRe as 0.5% (3) 0.7% (4) 21%  (12) 12.2%  (70) 12.0%  (69) 14.6%  (84) 7.5%  (43) 14.1%  (81) 11.8%  (68) 24.5%  (141)
(1) BEN 0.6% (7) 0.2% (2 09%  (11)| 3.4%  (40)| 10.6% (124)| 16.7% (195) 37.4% (438)| 17.8% (208) | 12.4%  (145)
FEEE E-2:3 2.2%  (71) 3.8% (121) 8.8% (279) 28.2% (892) 22.8% (723) 16.4% (518) 8.8% (279) 7.9% (250) 0.7%  (23) 0.3%  (10)
254 1.5%  (33)| 21%  (47)| 4.5% (101) 23.1% (515) 20.9% (465)  20.4% (454) 11.0% (245)| 13.7% (305)| 2.2%  (49) 0.6%  (13)
EEZ3 1.0% (22) 0.8%  (17) 4.2%  (91) 19.8% (432) 21.5% (468) 22.5% (491) 11.9% (260) 14.5% (317) 2.6%  (57) 11%  (24)
GEEHE 1.0% (24)| 0.6%  (15)| 2.6%  (64) 157% (381) 19.8% (482)| 23.1% (561)| 13.0% (316)| 18.9% (459)| 3.7%  (89) 1.7%  (41)
SHELE 2.0% (3) 3.9% (6) 15.8%  (24) 17.1%  (26) 21.1%  (32) 8.6%  (13) 18.4%  (28) 7.9%  (12) 5.3% (8)
644 2.7% (3) 1.8% @ 1.8% @ 8.0% (9) 19.5%  (22) 24.8%  (28) 6.2% (7) 221%  (25) 6.2% (7)) 7.1% (8)
HEAfRE 154 0.9%  (17)| 0.9%  (16)| 2.4%  (44) 14.0% (259) | 14.6% (271) 21.6% (400) 17.3% (322) 21.7% (402) 4.5%  (83) 2.3% (42
=) 244 0.4% (6) 0.8%  (13) 1.7%  (28) 11.3% (184) 13.6% (223) 20.0% (327) 16.8% (275) 26.1% (426) 6.7% (109) 2.7%  (44)
BEEgEReE 154 1.0% (6) 0.3% 2 1.2% (7) 42% (25 85%  (51) 12.5%  (75) 16.3%  (98) 30.0% (180) 13.3%  (80) 12.7%  (76)
(81 2% 0.6% (3)| 0.4% @ 07% (4) 4.8%  (26) 6.2%  (34) 11.6%  (63) 13.2%  (72) 32.5% (177) 15.2%  (83) 14.9%  (81)
EEZ3 0.2% (1) 0.2% (1) 53% (24) 4.0%  (18) 11.5%  (52) 11.8%  (53) 27.9% (126) 20.2%  (91) 18.8%  (85)
G 1.6% @ 33% 4 2.5% (3) 12.3%  (15) 8.2%  (10) 24.6%  (30) 13.1%  (16) 34.4%  (42)
SEE 7.4% (2) 11.1% (3)| 11.1% (3) 18.5% (5) 22.2% (6) 22.2% (6)  7.4% (2)
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0.1% (3)| 0.1% 3)
0.2% (1) 0.2% 1)
0.8% () 0.7% (®)
0.1% 3)] 01% (5)
0.0% (2| 0.1% (8)
0.3% (3) 0.1% @)
0.1% 2| 0.1% ©)
0.5% (3) 0.9% (5)
0.6% (7) 0.4% (4)
0.1% () 0.1% @)

0.0% (1) 0.3% 7)

0.2% (4)
0.7% o)
0.9% 1)
0.1% (1) 0.2% ()
0.2% (4)
0.7% (4)
0.6% (3) 0.9% (5)
0.2% (1) 0.2% )
1.7% () 2.5% ?3)



Iy ABNOXHE(EEE - ARKE)

FEE 23th 42.8%(951) 15.29%(337) 8.9%(197) 19.8%(440) I
24th 50.0%(1,151) 14.79%(339) 8.9%(206)  14.29%(326) I
25th 49.0%(2,751) 22.3%(1,252) .
BEAHERE(sL) 23th 28.8%(265) 14.9%(137) 27.6%(254) .

24th 28.3%(216) 19.9%(152) 22.0%(168) I
_ 10.1%(179) 31.5%(558) .
BrEMERdEL) 23th 19.4%(60) 15.2%(47) 26.1%(81) -
24th 15.9%(74) 17.8%(83) 24.0%(112) -
25th 14.0%(128) _ 13.5%(123) 35.0%(320) _

25th 33.19%(587)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
13U N 3 5FA~1FAKE 5:3~5F MK [ 7:8~10F MK W 9:15~20F XK
M 2:5FmkHE 0 4:1~3FAKH 6:5~8F MR W 8:10~15F5Mk#E MW 10:205MME
150 PEE g i;;;; 41~35MA%KE 53~5HMKE 6:5~8HMARA 10,7;;;% 15;ﬁ;ﬁ 2097;1;;% 10205 MBLE

FEEE  23th 42.8% (951)| 43%  (95) 15.2% (337)| 7.3% (162) 8.9% (197)| 19.8% (440) 1.5%  (33) 0.2%  (5) 0.0% @)

24th 50.0% (1,151)| 4.8% (110)| 147% (339)| 5.9% (137)| 89% (206)| 14.2% (326)| 1.1%  (26) 03%  (6) 0.1% @

25th 49.0% (2,751) 1.4%  (79) 4.2% (238) 14.6% (818)| 5.0% (283) 22.3% (1,252) 2.7% (154)| 0.6%  (33) 0.0% @ 01%  (8)
HEAIMERE 23th 28.8% (265) 3.1%  (29)| 14.5% (134)| 7.7%  (71) 149% (137)| 27.6% (254) 2.6%  (24) 0.5%  (5) 0.2% @
() 24th 28.3% (216)| 4.1%  (31)| 11.7%  (89) 11.8%  (90) 19.9% (152) 22.0% (168)| 1.3%  (10) 0.7% (5| 0.1% (1)

25th 33.1% (587)| 0.6%  (11)| 3.4%  (61)| 16.5% (293) | 10.1% (179)| 31.5% (558) 3.6%  (63)| 0.9%  (16) 0.2%  (3)
BT mRE 23th 19.4%  (60) 2.6% (8) 13.9%  (43) 15.2%  (47)| 15.2%  (47) 26.1%  (81) 4.2%  (13)| 29%  (9) 0.6% @
(1) 24th 159%  (74) 1.9% (9)| 12.9%  (60)| 15.5%  (72)| 17.8%  (83)| 24.0% (112)| 47% (22)| 6.0% (28) 1.3% (6)

25th 14.0% (128) 0.1% (1)) 31% (28) 15.8% (144) | 13.5% (123) 35.0% (320)| 7.4%  (68) 6.9%  (63) 2.2%  (20) 2.0%  (18)
pEes B 44.9% (2,850) 2.8% (179)] 9.7% (616)| 12.5% (790)| 7.9% (501)| 19.9% (1,261)) 1.7% (107)| 0.4%  (28)] 0.0% @ 0% @)

% 52.8% (1,994) 27% (103)| 7.8% (296) 8.6% (326) 4.8% (181)| 20.0% (754) 2.8% (106) 0.4%  (16) 0.0% @@ 00% @)
WTAImEE B 31.0% (736) 1.9%  (46) 7.7% (182) 14.2% (338) 13.7% (325) 28.7% (683) 21%  (50) 0.5%  (13) 0.1% @ 01% (2
(1) ES 30.9% (329)| 23%  (25) 9.4% (100)| 10.9% (116) | 13.3% (142)| 27.3% (291) 4.4%  (47) 1.2%  (13) 01% (1)
EET TR 14.1% (151)| 09%  (10)| 6.6%  (71) 14.9% (159) 151% (162)| 32.8% (351) 5.5%  (59) 6.6%  (71) 1.8%  (19) 1.6%  (17)
(1) E'S 17.8% (109) 1.3% (8) 9.6% (59)| 16.8% (103)| 14.7%  (90) 26.4% (162) 7.2%  (44)| 47%  (29) 1.3% (8 02% ()
PEEE ¥R 18.9% (2,092) 2.8% (121) 9.0% (383)| 10.4% (443)| 7.0% (300)) 19.5% (835)) 2.0%  (84)| 03% (14)] 0.0% @ 00% @)

BR 47.1% (2,761) 2.8% (163)| 9.0% (530)| 11.5% (674) | 6.6% (386)| 20.2% (1,183) 2.2% (129)| 0.5%  (30) 0.1% @) 01% (@)
HEAIMRE X% 21.8% (182) 2.8%  (23) 87%  (73) 12.8% (107) 20.0% (167) 29.4% (246) 33%  (28) 0.8%  (7) 0.2% @ o01% ()
(=) B% 33.8% (885) 1.8%  (48)| 81% (211)| 13.3% (347) | 11.5% (301)| 28.0% (734)| 2.6%  (69) 07%  (19) 0.0% @ 01% (2
HWmmEE xR 22.8% (116) 1.2% (6)) 9.6%  (49) 11.0%  (56)| 16.3%  (83) 29.9% (152) 4.5%  (23)| 3.1%  (16) 1.0% () 04% (2
(f#+) BE 12.4% (146) 09%  (11)| 6.9%  (82) 17.5% (207) 14.4% (170)| 30.6% (361) 6.8%  (80) 7.1%  (84) 1.9%  (23) 1.4%  (16)
PEEE AE 94.6% (4,071) 0.8% (35| 0.8% (36) 23% (98)| 06% (25 06% (27)) 0.1% ) 01%  (3)] 0.0% @ 00% @)

HES 13.4% (781)| 4.3% (249)| 15.0% (876)| 17.5% (1,018)| 11.3% (661)| 34.1% (1,989) 3.6% (208) 0.7%  (41) 0.1% @ 01% (@)
wmramRE ax 84.6% (939) 1.5%  (17) 1.8%  (20) 6.0%  (67) 2.4% (27)| 2.1%  (23) 0.6% @ 06% (7)) 0.2% @ o01% ()
(=) HEs 55% (129)| 23%  (54)| 11.3% (264)| 16.5% (387)  18.8%  (441)| 40.8% (956) 3.8%  (90) 0.8%  (19) 0.0% @ 01% ()
WERmEE s 43.4% (241) 1.1% (6)) 63% (35 15.0%  (83)| 8.1%  (45) 8.8%  (49)| 4.3%  (24) 8.6% (48) 2.3%  (13) 2.0%  (11)
() BEs 1.9% (21)| 11%  (12)| 8.5%  (96)| 15.9% (180) 18.3% (208) 40.9% (464) 7.0%  (79) 4.6%  (52) 1.3%  (15) 0.6%  (7)
PEEE 154 52.9% (1,649)] 4.0% (125)] 10.9% (339)] 9.3% (291)| 6.1% (190)] 15.0% (468)] 1.4%  (43)] 0.3%  (10)] 0.0% @ 0% (3

26 493% (1,090) 27%  (59) 7.7% (170) 9.4% (208)| 6.9% (153) 21.7% (479)| 2.0%  (44) 03%  (7)

3k 46.5% (1,000) 2.2%  (48) 97% (208) 11.5% (247) 7.% (152)| 20.5% (442) 21%  (45) 0.3%  (7) 0.0% @ 01% (2

Py 41.9% (1,004) 1.8%  (44) 7.2% (172) 13.8% (332)| 7.5% (180) 24.6% (591)| 2.6%  (63)| 0.5%  (11) 01%  (2)

23 14.8%  (65) 2.8% () 9.0%  (13) 15.2%  (22)| 6.2%  (9) 13.8%  (20) 5.5% @ 21% (3) 07% @)

6L 38.2% (42 2% (3)| 91% (10)| 15.5% (17)| 1.8% ()| 16.4%  (18) 9.1%  (10)| 55%  (6) 0.9% @ o09% @)
HEATHERE 154 31.3% (574) 21%  (39)| 9.0% (165) 13.5% (248) 14.1% (258) 26.8% (491) 2.2%  (40) 0.8%  (14) 0.1% @ o0z% (3
(1) 26 30.6% (494) 2.0% (32)| 7.3% (118) 12.7% (205) | 12.9% (208)| 30.1% (486) 3.5%  (57) 07% (11) 0.1% @
WL mRE 154 16.0%  (93) 1.5% (9) 88% (51) 14.6%  (85)| 15.5%  (90) 30.6% (178) 5.3%  (31)| 57%  (33) 1.5% © 03% (2
(1) 26 16.5%  (87) 0.6% (3) 6.5% (34) 143% (75)| 154%  (81)| 33.1% (174), 4.8% (25| 55%  (29) 1.5% (8 1.9% (10

3k 14.9% (65 0.7% (3) 8.0% (35 15.9%  (69)| 14.3%  (62) 29.4% (128) 8.5%  (37)| 6.0%  (26) 1.1% (5) 11%  (5)

pr-¥s 11.7%  (14)  2.5% (3) 58% (7)) 23.3% (28)| 10.8%  (13)| 23.3%  (28) 7.5% © 9.2% (11) 5.0% (6) 08% ()

SeEd 11.1% ®3) 14.8%  (4)| 22.2% (6) 259%  (7)| 18.5% (5) 37% @ 37% (1)
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23th 18.6%(412) 42.7%(949)
24th 24.0%(552) 41.4%(953)
25th 38.5%(2,163) 11.0%(617)
23th 13.2%(121)
24th 17.9%(137) 41.1%(314)
25th 39.2%(693) 11.0%(195)
23th 13.5%(42) 28.7%(89)
24th 7.9%(37) 28.1%(132) 28.4%(133)
25th 31.4%(285) 13.5%(123)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
N 3 5FA~1FAKE 5:3~5F MK [ 7:8~10F MK W 9:15~20F MK
0 4:1~3FM%KH 6:5~8F MR W 8:10~15FMk#E M 10:205M@U L
. . 35FM~ s o | e . 7:8~ 8:10~ 9:15~

1L 25FMEH 1EMsE  ALIVSEARE S3~SHARE 65~8BAKE grmas 1shrmssm | 205MEA
18.6% (412)| 42.7% (949)| 25.0% (555)| 12.7% (283)| 0.6%  (14) 0.2% (5) 0.0% (1) 0.0% (1)
24.0% (552) 41.4% (953) 23.0% (528)| 10.1% (232) 0.9%  (21) 0.4% (9) 0.0% 1| 0.1% (3)| 0.0% @)
38.5% (2,163) 11.0% (617) 18.9% (1,060) 29.8% (1,675) 1.1%  (64) 0.3%  (19) 0.0% () 0.1% (5)
13.2% (121) 40.6% (373)| 28.8% (264)| 15.9% (146) 1.0% (9) 0.3% €) 0.2% &)
17.9% (137) 41.1% (314) 24.2% (185) 14.9% (114) 1.4%  (11) 0.1% 1) 0.3% (2
39.2% (693) 11.0% (195) 18.7% (330) 29.6% (522) 0.9%  (16) 0.2% (4) 0.1% (1) 0.2% (4)
13.5%  (42) 31.0%  (96) 28.7%  (89) 22.6%  (70) 3.9%  (12) 0.3% (1)

7.9%  (37) 281% (132) 28.4% (133) 27.5% (129) 51%  (24) 1.9% (9) 0.4% ()| 0.4% ()| 0.2% @)
31.4% (285) 6.8%  (62) 13.5% (123) 41.7% (379) 3.9% (35 2.0%  (18) 0.2% () 0.3% 3)
34.4% (2,178) 24.2% (1,535) 20.0% (1,269) 19.8% (1,256) 0.9%  (56) 0.4%  (24) 0.0% ()| 0.1% (7)| 0.0% 1)
25.0% (943) 259% (977) 23.0% (869) 24.7% (932) 1.1%  (43) 0.2% (9) 0.0% (1)| 0.0% (1)| 0.0% (1)
31.3% (742)| 24.8% (588)| 21.2% (503)| 21.4% (508) | 1.0%  (23) 0.2% (5)  0.0% (1) 0.1% 3)
19.6% (208) 27.2% (289) 25.6% (272) 25.6% (272) 1.2%  (13) 0.3% 3) 0.3% (3)| 0.1% (@)
22.7% (243)| 17.0% (182)| 20.6% (221) 33.1% (354) 4.2%  (45) 1.6%  (17) 0.2% (2)| 0.5% (5)
19.8% (121)| 17.3% (106)| 20.1% (123)| 36.5% (223)| 4.1% (25| 1.8%  (11) 0.3% ()
25.2% (1,072) 25.8% (1,098) 22.8% (970) 24.8% (1,057)| 1.0%  (44)) 0.3%  (11) 0.1% (6)
35.0% (2,055) 24.2% (1,420) 20.0% (1,173)| 19.3% (1,133) 0.9%  (55) 0.4%  (22) 0.1% (3)| 0.1% (3)| 0.0% @)
18.6% (155) 25.4% (212) 27.5% (229) 26.6% (222) 1.1% (9) 0.5% (4) 0.1% (1) 0.2% @)
30.5% (796) 25.6% (669) 21.0% (550) 21.4% (560) 1.0%  (27) 0.2% (4) 0.0% 1)| 0.2% (5)
22.0% (112) 19.3%  (98) 19.7% (100) 32.9% (167) 4.1%  (21) 1.0% (5) 0.2% (1) 0.6% 3)
21.4% (252)| 16.3% (192)| 20.7% (244)| 34.9% (411) 4.2%  (50)| 2.0%  (23)| 0.3% (3)| 0.2% (2)| 0.1% 1)
37.7% (1,623) 21.5% (927) 18.0% (776) 21.0% (903) 1.1%  (49) 0.3%  (12) 0.2% ()
25.8% (1,502) 27.3% (1,590) 23.5% (1,367) 22.1% (1,285) 0.9%  (50) 0.4%  (21) 0.1% (3)| 0.0% (1) 0.0% (2)
26.3% (292)| 18.6% (207)| 18.4% (204)| 33.8% (375)| 2.1%  (23) 0.3% (3) 0.1% (1)| 0.4% (4)
28.2% (659) 28.9% (675) 24.6% (575) 17.4% (406) 0.6%  (13) 0.2% (5) 0.1% ()| 0.1% @)
142%  (79)| 9.2%  (51)| 17.8%  (99) 45.8% (254) 8.6%  (48) 3.4%  (19) 0.5% (3) 0.2% 1)
25.2% (285)| 21.1% (239)| 21.7% (246)| 28.6% (324)| 2.0%  (23)| 0.8% (9) 0.1% (1)| 0.4% )| 0.1% (1)
35.9% (1,119) 29.1%  (906) 17.6% (550)| 15.8%  (492) 1.2%  (36) 0.3% (8)) 0.0% 1] o0.1% (3)| 0.0% 1)
29.2% (646) 25.2% (557) 22.1% (488) 22.3% (494) 0.8%  (18) 0.4% (8)
30.0% (645) 22.1% (475) 23.0% (493) 23.6% (506) 0.6%  (13) 0.5%  (10) 0.0% (1)
27.0% (647)| 21.9% (525)| 23.4% (560)| 26.2% (628) | 1.0%  (24)| 0.3% (6) 0.2% (4)
21.9%  (32) 27.4%  (40) 19.9%  (29) 25.3%  (37) 3.4% (5) 0.7% (1) 0.7% (1) 0.7% (1)
33.6% (37) 10.9%  (12)| 20.9%  (23)| 29.1%  (32) 2.7% 3) 0.9% (1) 0.9% 1)
28.1% (515) 26.2%  (480) 21.9% (401) 22.1% (404) 1.1%  (20) 0.3% (5) 0.2% (3)| 0.1% 1)
27.1% (436) 24.7% (397) 23.4% (376) 23.4% (377) 1.0%  (16) 0.2% (3) 0.1% (1) 0.2% (3)| 0.1% (@)
21.9% (127) 20.4% (118) 21.9% (127) 31.1% (180) 3.3%  (19) 0.9% (5)  0.5% 3)
24.0% (126) 16.3%  (86)| 20.9% (110)| 32.3% (170)| 3.4%  (18)| 2.1%  (11) 0.6% (3)| 0.2% (@)
19.5%  (85) 14.9%  (65) 18.3%  (80) 40.0% (175) 5.5%  (24) 1.6% 7) 0.2% (1)
17.6%  (21) 143%  (17)| 16.0%  (19)| 39.5%  (47) 7.6% (9)| 3.4% (4) 0.8% @
18.5% (5) 14.8% (4) 33.3% (9) 22.2% (6) 3.7% (1) 3.7% (1) 3.7% (1)
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1 ABIENOXHEE (BF2E)

FEFE 23th 9.9%(219) 57.5%(1,273) 23.6%(523)

24th 21.6%(496)

25th 45.4%(2,534)

BrETHgR (sL) 23th 7.7%(71) 50.1%(460) 26.4%(243)
24th 13.1%(100) 48.8%(372) 24.3%(185)
25th 40.5%(713) ( 19.3%(340)

BEHMEREWELT) 23th 25.1%(78) 31.2%(97)

24th 8.6%(40) 31.0%(145) I
25th 22.8%(207) 13.1%(119) I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
13U N 3 5FA~1FAKE 5:3~5F MK [ 7:8~10F MK W 9:15~20F XK
M 2:5FmkHE 0 4:1~3FAKH 6:5~8F MR W 8:10~15F5Mk#E MW 10:205MME
150 PEE g i;;;; 41~35MA%KE 53~5HMKE 6:5~8HMARA 10773';;;5 15;ﬁ;ﬁ 2097'51;;% 10205 MBLE

FEEE  23th 9.9% (219) 57.5% (1,273)| 23.6% (523) 7.9% (175)| 0.8%  (18) 0.2% (5) 0.0% @ 00% (1)

24th 21.6% (496) 55.1% (1,268)| 17.3% (399) 4.9% (112) 06%  (14) 0.3% 6) 0.0% @ 01%  (3) 0.0% )

25th 45.4% (2,534) 13.5% (751) 18.8% (1,046) 20.2% (1,126) 1.0%  (57) 0.5%  (26) 0.1% (@) 03% (16) 0.0% 2 03% (15)
HEAIMERE 23th 7.7%  (71) 50.1% (460)| 26.4% (243) 13.9% (128)| 1.4%  (13) 0.4% ()
() 24th 13.1% (100) | 48.8% (372)| 24.3% (185) 11.5%  (88) 1.2% (9)| 0.4% (3) 0.4% (3)| 0.1% (1) 0.1% (1)

25th 40.5% (713)| 10.7% (188)| 19.3% (340)| 27.3% (480)| 1.2% (22)| 0.6% (11) 0.1% @ 01% (2 0.2% (4
BT mRE 23th 39% (12) 251%  (78)) 31.2%  (97) 32.2% (100)| 5.5%  (17) 2.3% @)
(1) 24th 8.6%  (40)| 27.4% (128)| 31.0% (145) 23.8% (111)| 6.0% (28) 1.1% 5 11% ) 08%  (3) 0.4% @

25th 22.8% (207)| 57%  (52) 13.1% (119) 46.4% (421) 7.0%  (64)| 3.6%  (33) 0.3% (3) 06% (5 01% @ 03% (3
pEes B 32.2% (2,030)] 30.8% (1,946)| 19.2% (1,211)] 15.9% (1,002)| 1.1%  (68)| 0.4%  (26)] 0.1% @ 02% (13)] 0.0% @) 02% (0)

E'S 32.3% (1,214) 35.5% (1,335) 20.0% (753)| 10.9% (411) | 0.6% (21)| 0.3%  (11)| 0.1% @ 02% (8 01%  (5)
WTAImEE B 27.9% (661) 28.8% (682) 21.2% (501)| 20.1% (476) 1.1%  (25)| 0.7%  (16) 0.1% @ 01% (2 01% (3
(1) ES 20.8% (221) 31.5% (334)| 24.8% (263) 20.5% (218) 1.8%  (19) 0.2% @ 02% @ 01% () 01% (1)
EET TR 15.9% (170)| 15.5% (166) 21.0% (225) 36.4% (389) 6.9%  (74)| 3.1%  (33) 0.6% (6) 06%  (6) 0.1% )
(1) % 14.6%  (89)| 14.6%  (89)| 22.1% (135) 39.8% (243) 5.6%  (34)| 2.0% (12) 0.3% @ 03% (2 0.2% @ 0s% (3
PEEE ¥R 29.3% (1,244)| 33.9% (1,438)| 21.8% (926)| 13.9% (589) | 06% (27)| 03%  (13)| 0.0% @ 01%  (®)] 0.0% @ 00% (@

BR 34.3% (2,005) 31.7% (1,853) 17.8% (1,042) 14.1% (824) | 1.1% (62)| 0.4%  (24)| 0.1% @ 02% (14) 0.0% @ 02% (13)
HEAIMRE X% 12.1% (100) 24.6% (204)| 29.3% (243) 29.8% (247) 2.9%  (24) 0.7% (6) 0.2% @ 02% (2 01% @
(=) B% 30.0% (784)| 31.2% (815)| 20.1% (525)| 17.2% (449) | 0.8%  (20)| 0.5% (12)| 0.1% @ 00% (1) 0.2%  (4)
HWmmEE xR 6.9%  (35) 14.3%  (73)| 20.6% (105) 45.6% (232)| 8.6%  (44) 2.6%  (13) 0.8% @ 02% (1) 0.4%  (2)
(f#+) BE 19.0% (224) 157% (185)| 21.7% (255)| 34.0% (400) 5.5%  (65)| 2.7%  (32) 0.3% @ 06% (7)) 03% @) 01% ()
PEEE AE 40.9% (1,759)| 32.3% (1,387)| 15.5% (666)| 9.6% (414)| 0.8% (33) 04% (17)] 0.1% ) 02% (9] 0.0% @ 01%  (8)

HES 25.7% (1,488) 32.9% (1,904)| 22.5% (1,300)| 17.2% (998)  1.0%  (56)| 0.3%  (20)| 0.0% @ 02% (1) 0.0% @ 02% (9
HWtadEE g 29.9% (332) 27.5% (306) 18.8% (209) 21.4% (238) 1.6%  (18) 0.2% 2 01% @ 02% (2 0.3% (3
(=) HEs 23.7% (552)| 30.6% (714)| 24.0% (559)| 19.7% (458) | 1.1%  (26)| 0.6%  (15)| 0.1% @) 00% (1) 0.0% @ 00% @)
WtmmEE g 11.9%  (66)| 13.9%  (77) 20.8% (115) 39.7% (220) 7.9%  (44)| 4.9%  (27) 0.7% @ 02% (1)
(#+) BEs 17.0% (193) 16.0% (181) 21.7% (246) 36.4% (412) 57%  (65)| 1.6%  (18) 0.4% @ 06% (7)) 03% @) 03% (3
PEEE 154 34.3% (1,066) 38.4% (1,194)] 16.0% (497)| 10.0% (311)| 0.6%  (20)| 0.2% 6) 01% @ 02% (7)) 0.0% @ 0% (3

26 32.1% (705)| 31.2% (685)| 21.6% (474) 13.4% (295) 1.0% (22) 0.4% ©| 0.0% @ 01% (2 01%  (2)

3k 30.6% (655) 30.1% (644)| 21.8% (466) 15.7% (336) 0.9%  (19) 0.4% (8) 0.0% @ 03% (7) 0.3%  (6)

pr-23 30.9% (739)| 29.7% (710)| 20.2% (483) 17.5% (419) | 0.8%  (20)| 0.4%  (10)| 0.0% @ 01% (3 0.0% @ 01% ()

23 31.7%  (46) 26.2%  (38) 21.4%  (31) 15.2%  (22) 21%  (3) 2.1% 3) 07% @) 0.7% @)

6L 33.0%  (36) 16.5%  (18)| 15.6%  (17) 26.6%  (29) 4.6%  (5) 0.9% @) 09% (1) 1.8%  (2)
BLATERE 154 25.7% (470)| 30.5% (558) 22.5% (412) 19.1% (350) 1.4%  (26)| 0.6%  (11) 0.1% @ 0.2% (3
(1) 26 25.8% (414) 28.7% (460)| 22.1% (354) 21.3% (342) | 1.1%  (18) 0.4% @ 01% @ 02% (3) 01% @ 01% @)
WL mRE 154 16.1%  (93)| 18.0% (104)| 24.4% (141) 33.0% (191) 55% (32)| 2.1% (12) 0.3% @ 05% (3 0.2% (1)
(1) 26 15.8%  (83)| 13.9%  (73)| 21.5% (113) 38.9% (204) | 4.6% (24)| 3.2% (17) 1.0% ) 04% (2 0.4% @ 04% (2

3k 14.4%  (63) 14.2%  (62) 17.6%  (77) 41.6% (182) 8.2%  (36)| 3.0%  (13) 0.2% @ 05% (2 0.2% @)

pr-¥s 127%  (15) 127%  (15)| 20.3%  (24) 38.1%  (45) 127%  (15) 2.5% @) 0.8% (1)

S 18.5% (5) 14.8%  (4) 222%  (6) 37.0%  (10) 7.4%  (2)
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1IABENOXHE(BER)

PEEE
BLaTHRE (L)
BrHHFREELD
173U
B 2:5F MK
AL 23th
24th
25th
HLaiiERE 23th
(&t) 24th
25th
BL®MRE 23th
(1) 24th
25th
FEEE £
z
BLragRE 8
(5t) 4
BL&gReE 8
(fB+t) #
PEEE X%
BR
BLAfRE X%
(5L BH
BE®YRE X3
(1) BH
FEEE BE
BES
BLaigReE ax
(L) BES
BL®yRE ax
(1) EEL S
PEREE 14
2%
3FEE
4EE
SEE
-2
BLAIHRE 154
(5+) 244
BL®yRE 1454£
(1) 24
3EE
4EFE
SEE

23th 31.5%(700) |
24th |
25th 10.8%(604) I
23th I
24th |
25th 9.3%(165) I
23th 7.4%(23) |
24th 31.4%(147) 13.7%(64) I
25th 11.4%(103) 12.0%(109) 13.0%(118) I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N 3 5FA~1FAKE 5:3~5F MK [ 7:8~10F MK W 9:15~20F XK

0 4:1~3FAKH 6:5~8F MR W 8:10~15F5Mk#E MW 10:205MME

) . 35FM~ " o | e . 7:8~ 8:10~ 9:15~ ) .

LR 2:5F Mk Thmsm | A1V3BRARE S3~SHRARE 65~8RAKE oo 15EM%S 2ommks | 1020BALE
2.6%  (58) 22.0% (489) 31.5% (700) 36.8% (818) 6.0% (134) 0.7%  (16) 0.2% (5)) 0.0% (1)

55% (126) 26.2% (605) 32.1% (741) 30.1% (694) 5.1% (118) 0.7%  (16) 0.1% ©) 0.2% (4)
12.8% (717) 6.8% (378) 13.6% (759) 52.2% (2,918) 10.8%  (604) 3.1% (173) 0.3%  (17) 0.3%  (15) 0.0% (2 02% (12
2.0%  (18) 18.4% (170) 29.1% (268) 42.1% (388) 7.2%  (66) 0.9% (8) 0.4% (4)

419%  (31) 227% (173) 32.8% (250) 33.8% (258) 5.6%  (43) 0.7% (5) 0.3% 2 0.1% 1)
12.7% (225) 5.5%  (97) 13.7% (242) 55.0% (971) 9.3% (165) 2.9%  (51) 0.2% @3)| 03% (6 0.3% (5)
1.3% (4) 20.3%  (63) 30.5%  (95) 38.6% (120) 7.4%  (23) 1.6% (5) 0.3% (1)

3.0% (14) 154%  (72)| 31.4% (147) 33.8% (158) 13.7%  (64) 1.1% (5) 0.6% @3)| 06%  (3) 0.4% @)
11.4%  (103) 2.1%  (19) 12.0% (109) 55.1% (500) 13.0% (118) 4.3%  (39) 0.2% () 1.4% (13) 0.1% (1) 0.3% 3)
11.3%  (714) 14.9%  (940) 21.3% (1,351) 42.2% (2,673) 7.5% (475) 2.1% (135) 0.3%  (16) 0.2%  (13) 0.0% (3) 0.1% ©)
4.9% (185) 13.9% (525) 22.3% (841) 46.5% (1,755) 10.1% (380) 1.9%  (70) 0.2% @) 01%  (3) 0.1% (3) 0.1% 3)
8.6% (205) 13.0% (309) 20.7% (491) 47.6% (1,130) 7.8% (185) 1.8%  (43) 0.2% (5 01% (3 0.1% 3)
6.4%  (68) 12.2% (130) 24.8% (264) 45.4% (483) 8.3%  (88) 2.0%  (21) 0.4% @| 03% (3 0.2% @)
8.5%  (91) 9.1%  (97) 19.4% (208) 46.5% (498) 11.5% (123) 3.4%  (36) 0.4% (4)) 09%  (10) 0.1% (1) 0.2% 2
49%  (30) 9.2%  (56) 23.3% (142) 45.4% (277) 13.4%  (82) 2.1%  (13) 0.2% Q)| 11% (7)) 0.2% (1) 0.2% (@)
6.4% (274) 13.8% (588)| 21.7% (926) 46.1% (1,969) 9.3% (398) 2.2%  (92) 0.3%  (12) 0.1%  (4) 0.0% 2| 0.1% (5)
10.7% (627) 15.1% (884)| 21.8% (1,274) 42.0% (2,460) 7.8% (458) 1.9% (113) 0.2%  (12) 0.2% (12) 0.1% (4)| 0.1% @)
7.1%  (59) 14.3% (119) 24.5% (204) 46.3% (385) 5.5%  (46) 1.7%  (14) 0.2% (2 01% (1) 0.1% 1)

8.2% (215) 123% (321) 21.2% (556) 47.0% (1,231) 8.7% (228) 1.9%  (50) 0.3% @] 02% (5 0.2% (5)
7.9%  (40) 12.4%  (63) 24.0% (122) 44.7% (227) 9.1%  (46) 1.6% (8) 0.2% (1) 0.2% 1)

6.9%  (81) 7.6%  (90) 19.5% (229) 46.8% (551) 13.5% (159) 3.5%  (41) 0.4% (5)| 1.4%  (16) 0.2% () 0.3% 3)
11.7% (502) 18.6%  (800) 22.4% (966) 38.5% (1,657) 6.6% (284) 1.6%  (71) 0.2% @] 01% (@ 01% (4)) 0.2% (8)
6.8% (398) 11.5% (671) 21.2% (1,234) 47.7% (2,770) 9.8% (571) 2.3% (134) 03%  (16) 0.2% (12) 0.0% (2| 0.1% (4)
11.7% (130) 14.8% (165) 21.1% (235) 43.0% (479) 7.0%  (78) 1.8%  (20) 0.2% (2 02% (2 0.4% (4)
6.2% (144) 11.8% (275) 22.5% (525) 48.7% (1,137) 8.4% (196) 1.9%  (44) 0.3% 7)| 02% (4 0.0% (1) 0.0% @)
7.8%  (43) 10.1%  (56) 19.3% (107) 43.3% (240) 13.7%  (76) 4.0%  (22) 0.4% @ 11% (6 0.4% 2
6.9%  (78) 87%  (98) 21.6% (244) 47.5% (538) 11.4% (129) 2.4%  (27) 0.3% (3)| 1.0% (11) 0.3% (3)| 0.1% 1)
10.6% (332) 19.6% (612) 25.7% (802) 37.6% (1,175) 5.1% (160) 1.1%  (35) 0.1% 2] 01% (2 01% (3) 0.0% o)
10.1% (223) 14.2% (313) 20.7% (457) 42.9% (948) 9.6% (212) 2.2%  (49) 0.1% @) 01% (@ 0.0% @)
71% (151) 123% (263) 21.1% (452) 47.0% (1,005) 9.2% (197) 2.3%  (50) 0.4% (8) 03%  (6) 0.1% (2) 0.2% (5)
7.3% (175) 10.6% (253) 18.4% (441) 49.6% (1,187) 10.6% (253) 2.7%  (64) 0.4% ©| 02% (5 0.2% (4)
4.9% (7)) 12.5%  (18) 19.4%  (28) 44.4%  (64) 14.6%  (21) 3.5% (5) 0.7% o)
11.8%  (13) 10.9%  (12) 14.5%  (16) 45.5%  (50) 11.8%  (13) 1.8% (2) 1.8% | 0% (1) 0.9% )
83% (153) 13.7% (252) 23.6% (432) 457% (838) 6.7% (123) 1.5%  (27) 0.2% 4| 01% (2 0.2% 3)
7.5% (121) 11.5% (185) 20.2% (325) 48.3% (777) 9.4% (151) 23%  (37) 0.3% (5)| 02% (4 0.1% 1| 0.1% @)
6.4%  (37) 11.7%  (68) 23.8% (138) 44.3% (257) 10.3%  (60) 2.2%  (13) 0.2% 1 0% (5 0.2% 1)
6.8%  (36) 7.0%  (37) 19.8% (104) 51.0% (268) 10.3%  (54) 3.4%  (18) 0.4% (2| 1.0% (5 0.4% @)

9.0%  (39) 83%  (36) 182%  (79) 46.1% (200) 14.3%  (62) 2.5%  (11) 0.2% (1) 09% (4 0.2% (1) 0.2% )
5.0% (6) 9.2%  (11)| 19.3%  (23) 36.1%  (43) 21.8%  (26) 5.0% (6) 0.8% @ 17% @ 0.8% )
11.1% (3) 7.4% (2)| 259%  (7) 37.0%  (10) 11.1% (3) 3.7% 1) 37% (1)
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9. P MEOKR

HEDTIV MTAZOFBOEBIKRICONTIE, FEFE 67.7%., ELRIE 65.8%. ELEFES6.6%EH THN. FHULDOFEENTIVIN LT
AZ(CHZELTLVD, BiIE., BI R EELLETRE, FEEE . RERAECHICTIVN M TAZCHEBLTOREANMEMLTETS, 7L MEOE R B E
LTI, FMEETIEEDRE-BEREDEHHIS0.2%RE EN Ok, — AT ELER. HLRETCIEFTE - FROLHIREZHIE(FNEN.
49.5%. 77.5%) , BIEIELLER T DL, FEFEE | KERELLCHEORE -BRREORHOBENPREZE2TETHN BLRBICHVTE. fiIE01

7.4%h533.7%(CLF LTV,
T MEEZEEDBERIIONTE ., ZLOZENZECKEEBNERZE LTIV (FEEE 71.7%. BLETE 71.0%.
2. BEEECANTE., FECKENGOERIZ LEEISNRTEE L TSEEoTIVE,

ELEERE 66.2%), &L

PV FEDRBITTTITOWTR, FEPFE TR MELF T, A VE—20 bOBIEHE{EDETS9.8% D FI AL TV, EERECHNTEH. /11 MEL
PV AVI=RYbDEIEHLLE R 2<35.3% M FIAL TS, KERECOVWVTE ., HENMBN T THRE G LS ELIRIETIE28.0%., ELFEETES

7.9%¢&H1o TV,

(1). METIV M TAZDFBOEFIRR

FERFE 23th 63.9%(1,503) 36.1%(850)
24th 66.2%(1,840) 33.8%(941)
25th 67.7%(3,882) 32.3%(1,849)

BEER (BL) 23th 50.5%(487) 49.5%(477)
24th 56.0%(526) 44.0%(414)
25th 65.8%(1,176) 34.29%(610)

BrHHAFERIEL) 23th 40.8%(136) 59.2%(197)
24th 47.5%(273) 52.5%(302)
25th 56.6%(526) 43.4%(403)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
1:LTW% 2:LTWVEL
1:LTV% 2:LTLELY
PEEE 23th 63.6% (1,503) 36.0%
24th 66.0% (1,840) 33.8%
25th 67.7% (3,882) 32.3%
AR (sL) 23th 50.4% (487) 49.3%
24th 55.7% (526) 43.8%
25th 65.8% (1,176) 34.2%
BEEMER0EL) 23th 40.7% (136) 59.0%
24th 47.0% (273) 52.0%
25th 56.6% (526) 43.4%

AR L] 62.8% (4,256) 37.1%

E-y 72.4% (2,949) 27.5%

wragEe st 8 56.0% (1,405) 43.9%

ES 66.1% (773) 33.7%

BrEgEedEs) 2 49.4% (572) 50.4%

& 53.0% (358) 46.4%

FEFEE X% 69.5% (3,208) 30.3%

LEN 64.1% (4,015) 35.8%

BLafERdEL) & 63.3% (587) 36.3%

BR 57.8% (1,601) 42.1%

WTEmEE D) % 56.6% (313) 43.2%

BHR 48.2% (622) 51.3%

FEEE BE 73.8% (1,847) 26.2%

BHE5 63.0% (2,031) 37.0%

BragEE (st ax 69.3% (424) 30.7%

BHES 64.0% (751) 36.0%
BrEyEedEt) gz 57.3% (172) 42.7%
BHES 56.3% (354) 43.7%
FEEE e 223 57.9% (1,993) 42.0%
2FHE 72.2% (1,692) 27.7%
3FEE 72.7% (1,668) 27.1%
A 67.1% (1,682) 32.7%
SEE 71.0% (115) 29.0%
-3 58.5% (72) 41.5%

wragERE (st 1464 59.2% (1,159) 40.7%

2FHE 59.4% (1,026) 40.3%

BTEgRE (L) 144 48.4% (310) 51.3%

2K 49.8% (284) 49.8%
3FE 51.3% (242) 48.3%
-3 60.8% (76) 38.4%
SEE 65.7% (23) 34.3%
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100%

(2,515)
(1,119)
(1,101)
(394)
(584)
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(1,400)
(2,240)
(337)
(1,164)
(239)
(662)



(2). LEMSBENOTIVNA FMERBRFREH

LERSBEIOP IV MERBRRECONTIE, 10EHRBOFEDEI SN, FEFLE 50.4%. BLATHARE (BL) 61.4%. B REFREWE L)
56.3%&17, BIEIELLET 2. FEFERIORRRBEDFENDE S HPWPEA LTV (BIES5.0%)  KEBRECOVTIE, HEHHIERE (1B1) 3
PR (AIES7.1%) . B RRE (B 1) GREEEMLTIVE (RTEIS9.9%) .

1ERHRODTIVINA MEREEE

PR 23th
24th
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EEARRR (L) 23th
24th
25th

BEHEMERREEL) 23th
24th
25th

B 1SRRG

[ 2:5~10BF R

FEEE 23th
24th
25th

BTAMRE(EL) 23th
24th
25th

BEEMRE L) 23th
24th
25th

FERPE
ELaTiERE (et

T HRARE (L)

I R

FRPE XF*

HLaREdEL) X%

BLgyREMEL Xz

FEREE BE
BE4

WrafiREdET) B
BES

BreMREMEL) A
BE5

FRPE 1F4%
285
B33
AFE
SEE
(33
BLagREGeL) 144
2855
BLgyREGEL) 144%
254
3L
AFEE
SFE

25.4%(381) 15.3%220) [V
22.8%(418) 137%(2s2) [N
24.49%(949) 1.2%(s50) [N
16.1%(78) 11.5%(s6) [N
(127) 20.0%(105) 12.69%(66) -
34.4%(404) 20.7%(243) a.6%(113) I
19.19(26) 20.69%(28) 11.8%(16)

17.0%(46) 11.4%(31) 14.4%(39) 96(26) (67)

15.4%(81) EEACEN 8.9%(47)  11.2%(59)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

3:10~ 15K W 5:20~25BERE R

4:15~ 20858 R i W 6:25mEE L E
1:5EERIR S 2:5~ 1085 Rk 3:10~15B5 RIS 4:15~2085RK 5:20~25B5 AR 6:25B5RLL L
19.3% (289) 28.6% (428) 25.4% (381) 15.3% (229) 6.3% (94) 5.2% (78)
22.3% (410) 32.7% (601) 22.8% (418) 13.7% (252) 5.7% (104) 2.8% (52)
21.7% (844) 28.7% (1,113) 24.4% (949) 14.2% (550) 7.0% (272) 2.0% (154)
33.2% (161) 30.9% (150) 16.1% (78) 11.5% (56) 2.5% (22) 3.7% (18)
24.2% (127) 32.8% (172) 20.0% (105) 12.6% (66) 6.5% (34) 3.8% (20)
34.4% (404) 27.0% (318) 20.7% (243) 9.6% (113) 2.8% (57) 3.5% (41)
19.1% (26) 31.6% (43) 20.6% (28) 11.8% (16) 5.9% (8) 11.0% (15)
17.0% (46) 22.9% (62) 11.4% (31) 14.4% (39) 9.6% (26) 24.7% (67)
32.3% (170) 24.0% (126) 15.4% (81) 8.2% (43) 8.9% (47) 11.2% (59)
24.0% (549) 30.0% (686) 23.2% (531) 13.1% (300) 6.7% (154) 3.0% (69)
18.5% (295) 26.8% (427) 26.2% (418) 15.7% (250) 7.4% (118) 5.3% (85)
36.3% (282) 27.7% (215) 19.2% (149) 9.0% (70) 4.3% (33) 3.5% (27)
30.5% (122) 25.8% (103) 23.5% (94) 10.8% (43) 6.0% (24) 3.5% (14)
33.2% (112) 23.7% (80) 14.5% (49) 8.9% (30) 9.2% (31) 10.4% (35)
30.7% (58) 24.3% (46) 16.9% (32) 6.9% (13) 8.5% (16) 12.7% (24)
19.7% (327) 27.8% (460) 24.1% (400) 14.4% (239) 8.6% (142) 5.4% (89)
23.2% (517) 29.3% (653) 24.7% (549) 14.0% (311) 5.8% (130) 2.9% (65)
30.4% (75) 23.5% (58) 21.9% (54) 10.5% (26) 9.3% (23) 4.5% (11)
35.4% (329) 28.0% (260) 20.3% (189) 9.4% (87) 3.7% (34) 3.2% (30)
36.2% (54 24.8% (37) 15.4% (23) 6.7% (10) 9.4% (14) 7.4% (11)
30.8% (116) 23.6% (89) 15.4% (58) 8.8% (33) 8.8% (33) 12.7% (48)
24.3% (448) 30.6% (565) 22.9% (423) 12.9% (238) 6.1% (112) 3.3% (61)
19.4% (394) 27.0% (548) 25.8% (525) 15.4% (312) 7.8% (159) 4.6% (93)
34.9% (148) 29.7% (126) 19.3% (82) 9.2% (39) 3.8% (16) 3.1% (13)
34.1% (256) 25.6% (192) 21.3% (160) 9.9% (74) 5.5% (41) 3.7% (28)
30.8% (53) 23.8% (41) 15.7% (27) 9.9% (17) 9.9% (17) 9.9% (17)
33.1% (117) 24.0% (85) 15.3% (54) 7.3% (26) 8.5% (30) 11.9% (42)
31.7% (282) 31.3% (278) 21.0% (187) 10.5% (93) 2.6% (23) 2.9% (26)
16.9% (161) 29.3% (278) 26.1% (248) 16.5% (157) 7.4% (70) 3.8% (36)
18.4% (176) 29.2% (279) 26.6% (255) 16.0% (153) 7.0% (67) 2.8% (27)
19.5% (198) 25.5% (259) 24.1% (245) 13.9% (141) 10.6% (108) 6.4% (65)
38.9% (1) 30.6% (11) 16.7% (6) 8.3% ©) 5.6% @
38.2% (13) 23.5% (8) 23.5% (8) 8.8% ©) 5.9% @)
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2.6% (2
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(4). PV +EOFE TT

FHEE 24th 22.3%(409) 39.3%(722) 22.0%(405)

25th 19.09%(737) 20.4%(790) 12.8%(497)

BLATHRRE (L) 24th 27.7%(145) 21.2%(111)

25th 15.9%(186)  9.9%(116)

BL&MFEREGEL) 24th 8.8%(24) 42.3%(115)

25th 15.8%(82)
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25th 0.9% Ga 1.3% (51)| 19.0%  (737)| 3.3%  (129)  28%  (109) 39.4% (1,529)| 20.4%  (790) 12.8%  (497)
MERIMERE 24th 1.0% (5 13.6% (1) 254%  (133)] 1.3% @) os% (51) 27.7% (145 21.2%  (111)
(=) 25th 1.3% @15y 28.0%  (329)| 223%  (262)| 1.1% @) 21% (25)| 194%  (227)| 159%  (186)] 9.9%  (116)
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WramaE 2 559%  (268) 11.5% (55 1.0% (5 13% ®  21% (10)|  6.5% (Bl 217% (104
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WtaTRE gk 1.0% ()| 214%  (195) 221%  (201)|  1.4% 13)  s5.4% (49)| 154%  (140)) 20.1%  (183) 13.2%  (120)
1) prrs 1.4% 1) 26.2%  (205) 24.8%  (194)  0.9% @ 33% (26) 11.1% (87)| 189%  (148)| 134%  (105)
BEemEE 154 49.4%  (129)  9.2% @4 08% @ 1% )| 23% 6 12.3% (2)  241% (63)
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% 4.8% (37) 31.3% (241) 63.8% (491)
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26 4.0% (41) 24.8% (254) 71.2% (729)
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10. BZEZHORR

BZEOFLORRCOVTE, FHPEFRERMBLUCOEOLAFEZL LBV EEE LRSI E<59.0%L BT, BE. B4 EEFEFEEDLBNEISE
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Wil B 11.2% (280) 32.1% (803) 16.9% (422) 39.9% (998)
% 9.5% (111) 22.0% (256) 32.3% (376) 36.2% (422)
WTEmREEWLD 5 19.4% (224) 22.1% (255) 18.5% (213) 40.0% (461)
& 16.3% (110) 21.2% (143) 24.8% (167) 37.6% (253)
it X% 11.2% (514) 17.8% (817) 13.0% (597) 58.1% (2,671)
B% 12.5% (784) 16.8% (1,053) 14.4% (900) 56.3% (3,520)
WAEE (st x& 10.0% (92) 16.6% (153) 40.7% (374) 32.6% (300)
BR 10.8% (300) 32.8% (908) 15.5% (428) 40.8% (1,129)
WEHMRE ML) XF 17.2% (95) 20.7% (114) 26.5% (146) 35.6% (196)
B% 18.8% (241) 22.2% (284) 18.5% (237) 40.6% (520)
PEEE BE 8.9% (413) 12.2% (562) 13.5% (623) 65.4% (3,027)
BEst 14.2% (884) 21.0% (1,307) 14.1% (875) 50.7% (3,157)
AR (st a% 8.3% (98) 23.6% (279) 15.5% (183) 52.7% (623)
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s 13.1% (300) 17.7% (403) 13.1% (300) 56.1% (1,280)
agk 12.2% (305) 17.4% (435) 15.8% (395) 54.7% (1,369)
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1. AZROHEEE MTIVORER, RUKRFEETORERR

AFHROEEE FNTIVORER-RERIOONTIE, FEFAE 67.1%. HLATHRE (1B1) 69.3%. BLHRYIFRE (HL) 62.0%NMHCHVERRLTY

Teo FITIDRBEL TR, SRR . REDHBFDNoDA—IPEFECLZ T LLEHER. TEE. 15—y M LBV IEDFER SN,

Ath, REEFRICHBI - SHRNBREERTRMNCONTIE, FEEE 5.7%., BLAIMRE(ET) 7.7%. B %EERE (E1) 12.4%Eh-
THN. BN ENBIONTZORISEFEREO TN, HEERHEATLL TR, 2HEER. 2RERE (245) . 20, ENEFREOIETE(FnE
1.35.1%. 32.3%. 23.8%) . —AHT. ELATHARE (L) . BT R YR (E1) TR, ZREERSE KBE) hoOEEN L TIVE(FNEN. 54
7%. 62.6%).
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1. EERIRAE

WREORBRECOVTE, BREBIEVEZEOBIEN, FEHEE 75.5%., BLATHRE (BL) 72.6%. BT HHFE (L) 68.8%LH TV,

BIE. #72 BT 2E. BELEETZFEQRIGNEPMCEA LTINS (4 | 79.4%. BIE 77.9%)
TREOELREEL T, HHEEMNG (FEFAE 48.3%. BEATHRRE(BL) 53.0%. B &RHARE (B L) 54.5%) . HEIETE FHFEE

58.5%. T ATHIRRIE (1E1) 55.6%. FHHRIARE (HH1) 48.69%) HLLEEI S\, BEIRF B TEEOVTIE, BREN LABEBIRENT A MEM

SERERAE(CD VT,

NRONE—A T AEEELENAICONTIE,

nic,

(1). REDEFRE

FHEF A
ELRIARE (ED)
BERMFERED)
1R
FEEE 23th
24th
25th
BTafRE(EL) 23th
24th
25th
BEeMREMEL) 23th
24th
25th
PEEE E:)
x
BraEREdeEL) 2
-
BrayREHELD 28
x
FEEE Xk
BR
BTAifREEL) xF
BR
BERMREHELD) xF
BR
FEEE BHE
BHES
BIafREdEL) Aax
BHES
BreHyREMELD as
BE5
FEHEE 154
2MFHE
3FEE
AFHE
SEE
(-3 3
AR et 144
24
HERMRE L) 144
204
3EE
23 3
SESE

23th
24th
25th
23th
24th
25th
23th
24th
25th

0%

2P PTREE

1:ARER

79.4%
77.9%
75.5%
72.9%
70.5%
72.6%
63.4%
72.8%
68.8%

74.4%
77.2%
72.6%
72.5%
72.0%
63.2%

77.5%
74.0%
69.7%
73.4%
60.7%
71.9%

78.3%
73.2%
72.4%
72.7%
71.8%
67.4%

77.0%
74.3%
73.8%
76.1%
70.0%
84.1%
70.4%
74.9%
70.2%
69.0%
66.2%
72.4%
72.7%

20%

W 3 e

79.4%(1,811)
77.9%(1,990)

75.5%(4,299)

72.9%(685)
70.5%(595)
72.6%(1,295)

63.4%(203)
72.8%(383)
68.8%(635)

40%

2: DT RER
(1,811) 18.9%
(1,990) 19.8%
(4,299) 22.1%
(685) 24.0%
(595) 26.7%
(1,295) 25.3%
(203) 31.6%
(383) 24.7%
(635) 28.6%
(2,637) 22.9%
(1,662) 20.8%
(883) 25.2%
(412) 25.7%
(420) 25.6%
(215) 33.8%
(1,829) 20.3%
(2,470) 23.4%
(279) 27.8%
(1,017) 24.6%
(156) 33.5%
(479) 26.7%
(1,952) 19.9%
(2,343) 23.9%
(442) 26.3%
(853) 24.9%
(216) 25.9%
(419) 29.9%
(1,200) 21.2%
(954) 22.1%
(948) 24.1%
(1,109) 21.7%
(35) 26.0%
(53) 12.7%
(658) 27.1%
(637) 23.4%
(200) 28.1%
(211) 27.8%
(174) 30.4%
(42) 27.6%
(8) 27.3%
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26.7%(225)
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3T 2R
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(2). TREVELRE
MGG 25th FELE DO 48.3%(675)
AR (st ] 53.0%(259)
T H AR (1) [ 54.5%(157)
R 2 25th PIpEE DO ssw(81s)
TR (st [ 55.6%(272)
ErEgEEdEt) ] 48.6%(140)
L 3EEN 25th ==l 3 L 7.7%(107)
RRAES EERTHRRRR (5) [ 9.4%(46)
EEHgER (gt T 11.5%(33)
SE(CLZBY  25th P D 33.2%(4s4)
EEATHIERRE (st [ 39.7%(194)
ErEgEEdEs) T 42.4%(122)
TERE 25th FRPE O 36.3%(507)
T ATHIERE (1) [ 28.8%(141)
T ERE (fgt) [ 25.7%(74)
H—bILEDE  25th iR [ 6.9%(97)
SHEBNCLDB EATHIRE (8 L) 0.2%(1)
% B HHRE (1) |0.3%(2)
7 bEDF 25th FEEE T 9.2%(128)
BICLDBH EATHIERE (81) [ 6.7%(33)
BreyEEdEt) T 9.4%(27)
Z0ith 25th FERF L [ 7.9%(111)
ETETEmERE (st) [ 8.4%(41)
ETsmERe(Es) I 14.2%(41)
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2
PEEE KA 55.19(271) 144.69%(404)
BEER AN R 59.19(291) 58.29(527)
HRFTH - RRUAED 9.8%(48) 6.5%(59)
PECLDBEF 32.19%(158) 33.89%(306)
TEE 31.7%(156) 38.79%(351)
=D EDZEINEENCLDBET 7.5%(37) 6.6%(60)
_’JW M MEDOTEIC LSBT 11.0%(54) 8.29(74)
20kt 8.1%(40) 7.8%(71)
BEATER(EL) RBENLNy 62.8%(98) 48.3%(161)
R R 51.99%(81) 57.4%(191)
ERRB-RAET 12.8%(20) 7.8%(26)
FE(CLDIET 39.7%(62) 39.6%(132)
FiEE 18.6%(29) 33.6%(112)
Y—DIVEDZRNEENCLD8F 0.3%(1)
—'Jw M MEOHBICLDBE 10.9%(17) 4.89%(16)
Z0it 12.29(19) 6.6%(22)
BEaERE(EL) BEEKNG 60.0%(75) 50.39%(82)
ERAE 40.0%(50) 55.29(90)
ERRB-RRAET 10.4%(13) 12.3%(20)
FE(CLZi1BF 45.6%(57) 39.9%(65)
FiEHE 13.6%(17) 35.0%(57)
=D FEDRINEENCLDBTT 0.6%(1)
P MEDHBICLZBF 12.0%(15) 7.49%(12)
Z0ith 20.8%(26) 9.2%(15)
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| X% \ A
BEREa L KT3I H 55.39%(293) 44.0%(382)
BEIR R 55.89%(296) 60.19(522)
ERRBE-RRAET 8.7%(46) 7.00%(61)
FE(LLDBFH 27.99%(148) 36.4%(316)
FiELE 35.19%(186) 37.0%(321)
=D EDENEEHCLZEF 7.9%(42) 6.3%(55)
PV MEDOFEICLB1BF 10.4%(55) 8.49%(73)
Z0ib 6.6%(35) 8.8%(76)
BLATHEE (BL) ARG 62.0%(75) 50.006(184)
BEIR A 50.4%(61) 57.3%(211)
ERRB-RUAERD 11.6%(14) 8.7%(32)
FELLDEF 33.19%(40) 41.8%(154)
TEE 28.9%(35) 28.8%(106)
F=DIFENRINEENCLDBT 0.3%(1)
PV MEDTFHEICELD BT 11.6%(14) 5.29%(19)
Z0ib 13.29(16) 6.8%(25)
BregREdEL) Haahiks 62.4%(63) 50.3%(94)
R R 39.69%(40) 53.59%(100)
HRFH-REAED 18.8%(19) 7.5%(14)
PECLDBET 45.5%(46) 40.6%(76)
TiE4 21.8%(22) 27.8%(52)
Y= EDZEINFENCLDBT 0.5%(1)
PV bEOFBICLBBS 12.9%(13) 7.5%(14)
Z0its 14.5%(15) 13.9%(26)
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FMEROELREA

BE BES
FEEAE R 47.7%(258) 48.69%(416)
BEIR T 2 58.8%(318) 58.4%(500)
AR - RRUAET 8.3%(45) 7.2%(62)
FECLBBT 33,39%(180) 33.296(284)
FE4E 26.2%(142) 42.69%(365)
Y=DIEDZENEENCLDBT 6.5%(35) 7.2%(62)
PV MEDFEIC LSBT 9.6%(52) 8.9%(76)
Z0fth 9.4%(51) 7.0%(60)
EHaTER(st) BENLNG 59.5%(100) 49.5%(159)
[E s 59.5%(100) 53.6%(172)
& RFT - RRUAED 9.5%(16) 9.3%(30)
FE(CLBBT 47.0%(79) 35.8%(115)
FEE 25.6%(43) 30.5%(98)
S0 FEDRINEENCLDBT 0.3%(1)
PN MEOFHEICLSES 8.9%(15) 5.6%(18)
Z0hts 11.3%(19) 6.9%(22)
EE%EE (L) HANGKy 40.0%(34) 60.6%(123)
[E3 e 49.4%(42) 48.3%(98)
AR - RSUAET 14.19%(12) 10.3%(21)
FE(CLZBF 43.5%(37) 41.9%(85)
TEE 17.6%(15) 29.1%(59)
Y= EDZENEENCLDEH 1.2%(1)
PN MEOFHEICELD BT 15.3%(13) 6.9%(14)
204t 21.2%(18) 11.3%(23)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%/0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
154 25HE IFE 4EEHE SEHE ;2
Bheh i 37.7%(135) 0.0%(165) 9.6%(167) 59(200) 33.3%(5) 30.0%(3)
R 29%(192) 39(200) 79%(180)
A EFEF-REAED 5.0%(18) 9.19%(30) 7.7%(26) 9.2%(32) 10.0%(1)
PE(CLBIEY 33.59%(120) 34.8%(115) 35.0%(118) 28.4%(99) 40.0%(4)
FiELE 37.2%(133) 35.8%(118) 35.0%(118) 37.4%(130) 46.7%(7) | 10.0%(1)
H=bILEDENEEICLZET 5.6%(20) 8.5%(28) 11.6%(39) 2.6%(9) 6.7%(1)
PILIM FEOFBICLZ1E5 7.8%(28) 11.2%(37) 10.49%(35) 1 6.9%(24) 13.3%(2) 20.0%(2)
0Dt 8.1%(29) 9.7%(32) | 6.8%(23) | 6.9%(24) 16.7%(1) 20.0%(2)
ELRTHERTE (5 t) HEmaaie .9%(146) .19%(113)
EERTZE .2%(158) .5%(114)
ERRBE-RRAREF 7.6%(21) 11.79%(25)
oE I S ) 7.8%(132) 29.1%(62)
FEE 27.5%(76) 30.5%(65)
=D FEDFEINEENCLDBTT 0.4%(1)
TN MEDOFHEICELS BT 6.2%(17) 7.5%(16)
ZDith 7.2%(20) 9.9%(21)
BHHEE (L) FaEk 2.9%(45) 3.7%(51) 50.0%(8)
[ 49.4%(42) 49.5%(47) 47.29%(42) 43.8%(7)
4 EFEE-ERAET 11.8%(10) 12.6%(12) 12.4%(11)
FELLDEF 36.5%(31) 0.59%(48) 39.39%(35) 43.8%(7)
FEE 36.5%(31) 18.9%(18) 18.0%(16) 50.0%(8)
=D FEDZEINEENCLDBT 1.1%(1)
PV MEDOFEICLZiBT 5.9%(5) 10.5%(10) 13.5%(12)
FDith 15.3%(13) 13.7%(13) 14.6%(13) 12.5%(2)

SE . TREOELER

40%

80% 40% 80%

40% 80%

40% 80%

40% 80%

40% 80%

j%gfgi' 2REE  BEEEARE ARG L ;Z;ﬁﬁ;ig ;Eﬁféf; 820t
23th s 121% (57) 16.4% (77) 35.3% (166) 21.3% (100) 34% (16) 3.4% (16) 8.1%  (38)
BLEMEE(EL)  5.6% (14) 26.3% (66) 37.1%  (93) 24.7%  (62) 24%  (6) 40% (10)
ErEpEEdEL) 11.2% (13) 19.0% (22) 31.9% (37) 26.7% (31) 1.7% (2) 9.5% (11)
24th FEEE 6.2% (35) 21.1% (119) 33.5% (189) 19.7% (111) 6.9% (39) 4.1% (23) 2.3% (13) 6.2% (35)
mrmgmEEdet) 126% (31) 10.9% (27) 32.0% (79) 26.7%  (66) 11.3% (28) 0.4% (1) 3.6%  (3) 2.4%  (6)
WLEmEE(gL)  7.0% (10) 14.0% (20) 29.4%  (42) 29.4% (42) 7.7% (11) 42%  (6) 84% (12)
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2. WH-FR

REQMH  FROFEIONTE, ETHHD. L UHIEAMBELEFEENDEI S, FEF4AE 53.6%. BLATHRIE(EL) 57.6%. B % EARE(S
I) 62.6%ERN. EDFRZICHNTEELL LN S - FREWA TV ENERINE, ETEHILABELEREDE &, BIAEREED)  BL
BEREHELD) CBVT. XR-BRTENELSN ., EEATHERE (L) T, XFR 19.5%., BH11.3%, EHHHRERE(E L) T, XK 24.8%, B
% 11.4%ERHTHD. KERTEXROA NN - FLREEI TN ENHERTE 3,

- TROEBERFEELTIE, 2275, BE - EREFRAEC BEHRIERE (81) TR HERNRE (32.2%) § LERZIRSN B A E o, 2
B AT RAEDBR., Y=DIb. 7L MaEDMDRIBELATE GO THEN ., KFIRECOVTIR ., HEEPHE LD ABBFRASRRERNRD
Nz, ¥H - FROEBHEFZCONTE, RACHZEFREE RIRICHEHK, AR—Y- 12 RBENONTEN R, — AT, BEAEN GRS L
&Y FEHFE 21.0%., AR (BL) 17.6% . BT HHIRTIE (18 1) 21.8%E20%RIEDFIREI &L TS,

(1). BEOMSY FROHE =

s 23th 11.6%(264) 47.3%(1,073) 10.29%(231)
24th 10.1%(257) 43.3%(1,106) 11.4%(290)
25th 10.5%(599) 43.1%(2,460) 10.1%(577)
BEAHRR (L) 23th 15.4%(144) 46.0%(431) 9.0%(84) o(67)
24th 13.6%(115) 46.8%(395) 10.8%(91)
25th 13.19%(234) 44.5%(794) 10.0%(179)
ME®MBEGEL) 23th 17.9%(57) 44.7%(142) 7.9%(25)  220%(70)  EEEE)

24th 14.9%(78) 43.9%(229) 10.0%(52) 11.19%(58)
25th 15.29%(140) 47.4%(438) 135%(125) | 17.3%(160) [
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
W 1:£TEH3 2:0LH% 3:EBLTEHRN 0 4:5F0110 W 520
1:ETEHHD 2:0UH3 3ELLTHIL A:HFENGLN EE=2¢-1A
PEE 23th 11.6% (264) 47.3% (1,073) 10.2% (231) 21.7% (493) 9.1% (207)
24th 10.1% (257) 43.3% (1,106) 11.4% (290) 23.3% (595) 11.9% (304)
25th 10.5% (599) 43.1% (2,460) 10.1% (577) 22.3% (1,276) 14.0% (800)
HEaTEE (st) 23th 15.4% (144) 46.0% (431) 9.0% (84) 22.5% (211) 7.2% (67)
24th 13.6% (115) 16.8% (395) 10.8% (91) 19.7% (166) 9.1% 77
25th 13.1% (234) 24.5% (794) 10.0% (179) 20.2% (360) 12.1% (216)
HremEE L) 23t 17.9% (57) 44.7% (142) 7.9% (25) 22.0% (70) 7.5% (24)
24th 14.9% (78) 43.9% (229) 10.0% (52) 20.1% (105) 11.1% (58)
25th 15.2% (140) 47.4% (438) 13.5% (125) 17.3% (160) 6.6% (61)
PEREE ] 10.2% (363) 40.5% (1,439) 9.7% (345) 23.5% (834) 16.2% (575)
% 10.9% (236) 47.4% (1,021) 10.8% (232) 20.5% (442) 10.4% (225)
AR (EL) =2 11.7% (142) 41.9% (510) 10.0% (122) 21.5% (262) 14.8% (180)
% 16.2% (92) 50.1% (284) 10.1% (57) 17.3% (98) 6.3% (36)
HremEEHL) 2 14.9% (87) 44.4% (259) 13.4% (78) 18.5% (108) 8.7% (51)
% 15.5% (53) 52.5% (179) 13.8% (47) 15.2% (52) 2.9% (10)
P X% 11.3% (267) 45.5% (1,077) 8.7% (205) 21.3% (504) 13.2% (312)
BR 9.9% (332) 41.3% (1,383) 11.1% (372) 23.1% (772) 14.6% (488)
WIAMEEED X& 19.5% (79) 52.1% (208) 9.0% (36) 14.8% (59) 4.5% (18)
B% 11.3% (156) 42.3% (586) 10.3% (143) 21.7% (301) 14.3% (198)
WETEmEE D & 24.8% (64) 49.6% (128) 11.2% (29) 10.1% (26) 4.3% (11)
B%R 11.4% (76) 46.5% (310) 14.4% (96) 20.1% (134) 7.5% (50)
PEE E) 8.9% (222) 42.8% (1,070) 10.8% (271) 22.3% (557) 15.1% (378)
BEs 11.7% (375) 43.3% (1,388) 9.5% (305) 22.3% (716) 13.1% (421)
wmTAmREEL) A 12.5% (76) 47.9% (292) 9.9% (60) 18.4% (112) 11.3% (69)
BEs 13.5% (158) 22.7% (501) 10.1% (119) 21.1% (248) 12.5% (147)
WTEmREdED Aas 13.2% (40) 50.0% (151) 10.9% (33) 18.5% (56) 7.3% (22)
EEZTN 16.1% (100) 46.1% (287) 14.8% (92) 16.7% (104) 6.3% (39)
L 1FE 7.2% (112) 38.8% (607) 11.6% (181) 25.2% (395) 17.3% (270)
264 9.7% (125) 43.5% (560) 10.7% (138) 21.2% (273) 14.9% (192)
Er23 12.8% (165) 47.6% (612) 8.9% (114) 19.8% (255) 11.0% (141)
Pr-¥3 13.0% (190) 43.2% (631) 8.6% (126) 22.6% (330) 12.5% (182)
SEA 4.0% @ 42.0% (21) 18.0% ©) 22.0% (12) 14.0% @)
(23 7.9% (5) 46.0% (29) 14.3% ©) 19.0% (12) 12.7% (8)
WTAIMRE (ET) 154 13.7% (128) 48.1% (449) 9.4% (88) 19.0% 177) 9.9% (92)
26 12.5% (108) 40.6% (345) 10.7% (91) 21.6% (183) 14.6% (124)
et 144 11.9% (34) 47.6% (136) 12.6% (36) 20.6% (59) 7.3% (21)
26 16.0% (49) 48.4% (148) 15.0% (46) 14.1% (43) 6.5% (20)
E-23 19.8% (52) 47.5% (125) 11.0% (29) 18.3% (48) 3.4% ©)
Pr-3 8.6% (5) 41.4% (24) 17.2% (10) 15.5% ©) 17.2% (10)
23 45.5% (5) 36.4% (4) 9.1% 1) 9.1% 1)
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(2). KH T RDEBIREA

B{RHIAER 25th

9.7%( 298% )
9

10.6%(1
14.7%(85)
B2 O 25th 25.3%(775)
17.8%(183)
13.8%(80)
fep=dioh=| 25th 16.4%(502)
’ﬁéiau%%&(ﬁ%:t) 20.7%(213)
B HRARE L) 32.2%(186)
HMEETOARE 25th 1.5%(45)
e 8.9%(92)
i 13.09%(75)
HELOERFR 25th 2.3%(70)
9.19%(94)
11.2%(65)
B - ERREI R 25th 51.5%(1, 576)
0.9%(626)
52. 2%(302)
RikeDEFR 25th 5.3%(162)
fﬁiﬁuﬁﬁ&&({@i) 4.2%(43)
ELRMRE (EL) 5.0%(29)
RAEDE R 25th FERFLE 17.7%(540)
BEATHRE (B1) 4.7%(48)
e SRS () 4.3%(25)
- 25th 68.8%(2, 1o4g
9%(811)
82.9%(479)
RPERERE 25th 11.8%(360)
10.2%(105)
6.6%(38)
Y=DIZEDFESN 25th 16.19%(494)
STEREE Tﬁiﬂﬂﬁ&&(ﬁ%i) 1.7%(17)
L% HRE (1) 10.5%3)
PR 25th FEELE 10.5%(322)
EAIHARE (B L) 4.0%(41)
R (8 1) 0 1.9%(11)
Z0fth 25th FEHFE 5.6%(170)
5.1%(52)
7.1%(41)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
£ 5
mammes BKTR 10.19%(127) 9.5%(171)
B 0K 27.5%(346) 23.8%(429)
EReEE 15.6%(196) 17.0%(306)
MRETOARER 1.6%(20) 1.49%(25)
HEEOERFR 1.6%(20) 2.89(50)
FAE - EERRRA (R 56.39%(708) 48.29%(868)
RIEEOE R 7.29%(91) 3.99%(71)
RAEDE R 17.3%(218) 17.9%(322)
[ag s £ 65.79%(826) 70.9%(1,278)
MR RE 8.8%(110) 13.9%(250)
F=DIF0FNEENE R 15.0%(188) 17.0%(306)
7L R 11.9%(149) 9.6%(173)
Z0ith 6.69%(83) 4.8%(87)
BLaT#ERE(sL) BARHTH 12.8%(48) 9.4%(61)
HH O 18.9%(71) 17.2%(112)
BEMRE 23.1%(87) 19.39%(126)
HRETOARBER 12.8%(48) 6.7%(44)
BELOM R 8.29%(31) 9.7%(63)
TR - EERREA R 62.8%(236) 59.89%(390)
E3 0] 4.39%(16) 4.19(27)
RAEDBEF 4.5%(17) 4.8%(31)
[Eag s £ 79.3%(298) 78.79%(513)
RPRRERE 7.7%(29) 11.7%(76)
B0 F0RNEENE R 1.6%(6) 1.7%(11)
7ILINA %R 4.0%(15) 4.0%(26)
Z0ith 5.39(20) 4.9%(32)
BEaMER(EL) BARHTRA 18.5%(43) 12.19(42)
HH O 12.9%(30) 14.5%(50)
BAMRE 30.2%(70) 33.50(116)
HMRETOAREBER 15.9%(37) 11.0%(38)
BELOE R 11.6%(27) 11.0%(38)
TR - R (R 47.0%(109) 55.8%(193)
RIREDEFR 6.5%(15) 4.0%(14)
RAEDBE® 4.3%(10) 4.3%(15)
- HR 81.59(282)
R EIRE 2.2%(5) 9.5%(33)
F=DIFEDRINEER R 0.4%(1) 0.6%(2)
7L R 2.2%(5) 1.7%(6)
20t 10.3%(24) 2.9%(17)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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- T ROERBRE

X% HR
BAEREa s BIAMAER 9.69%(129) 9.9%(169)
B OMHRE 25.1%(337) 25.5%(438)
RFEE 16.8%(226) 16.19%(276)
MRETOAMBRER 0.7%(10) 2.0%(35)
E2¢=Ra0]:[EA 1.7%(23) 2.7%(47)
AR - EIRER (R 60.8%(817) 44.3%(759)
E9i30)::[FA 5.9%(79) £4.89%(83)
RAEDER 16.8%(226) 18.3%(314)
jikaky 5 59.4%(798) 76.2%(1,306)
RRERE 10.29%(137) 13.0%(223)
H—DIVEDRINEENREZR 15.8%(212) 16.4%(282)
7ILINA FEE%R 10.0%(135) 10.99%(187)
Z0ith 6.5%(87) 4.8%(83)
BEETHEE (8t) SRITA 13.6%(39) 9.4%(70)
IEEaX0lEZS 18.9%(54) 17.49%(129)
fRFERE 32.9%(94) 16.0%(119)
MEETOABBER 6.3%(18) 10.0%(74)
BEEOBER 7.39%(21) 9.89%(73)
ThES - HERE R R 60.8%(174) 60.9%(452)
3310l 5.9%(17) 3.5%(26)
RAEDBER 5.6%(16) 4.39(32)
- B 76.7%(569)
R RE 9.19%(26) 10.6%(79)
H—DIEDRHNEENER 1.0%(3) 1.5%(14)
7L R 5.9%(17) 3.29%(24)
20t 6.3%(18) 4.69%(34)
BrafERdEL) SHHTHE 17.7%(34) 13.29(51)
IEEaX0lEZ 3 16.19%(31) 12.7%(49)
REEE 36.5%(70) 30.1%(116)
MRETOARER 6.3%(12) 16.3%(63)
ESg=Ra0)iSEA 6.3%(12) 13.7%(53)
TRHS: - EE RR R R 51.0%(98) 52.8%(204)
Rkt OB % 6.3%(12) 4,49%(17)
RAEDOBEF 9.4%(18)
jiukealy s 81.1%(313)
FERRE 6.8%(13) 6.5%(25)
Y=DIFE0FEN EEE % 0.8%(3)
7L R 1.6%(3) 2.1%(8)
Z0ith 7.8%(15) 6.7%(26)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
\ BE BESN
FEFAE SRR 9.50%(123) 9.9%(174)
B0 26.29(339) 24.79%(435)
RFERE 11.89%(153) 19.89%(349)
MRETOAMBRERZR 1.2%(15) 1.7%(30)
HEENEAZ 1.7%(22) 2.7%(48)
T - E R R 51.0%(659) 52.0%(917)
RikEDEZ 7.2%(93) 3.9%(69)
RAEDE R 18.19%(234) 17.4%(306)
- R 67.9%(877) 69.5%(1,225)
RRERE 10.19%(130) 13.09%(230)
Y= FE0ZEN EEE R 16.8%(217) 15.7%(276)
7V MERR 9.8%(127) 11.006(194)
Z0ith 6.3%(82) 5.09%(88)
+ A EAEEEE BIABIAER 9.5%(35) 11.2%(74)
BRI (D) ER0LER S 19.6%(72) 16.8%(111)
REMNE 16.0%(59) 23.4%(154)
MZERETOAMBRER 8.7%(32) 9.1%(60)
E2 =R [FA 9.0%(33) 9.39%(61)
TR - PR ER (R 60.6%(223) 61.2%(403)
E33a0):5[EA 5.7%(21) 3.3%(22)
RAEOBEF 3.3%(12) 5.5%(36)
- 79.1%(291) 78.8%(519)
R FERE 10.9%(40) 9.9%(65)
H—D)LEDZHNEEBF 1.4%(5) 1.8%(12)
7L % 4.3%(16) 3.6%(24)
2Dt 4.9%(18) 5.29%(34)
ErEmEEdEt) SHNTRHA 13.19(25) 15.5%(60)
HH O 14.1%(27) 13.7%(53)
HEHERE 24.19%(46) 36.2%(140)
HEETOARBBEEG 13.6%(26) 12.7%(49)
E24=Ral0): o[£ 12.0%(23) 10.9%(42)
P - HERRRR (R 50.3%(96) 53.2%(206)
RIEEDEFR 6.8%(13) 4.19%(16)
RAEDEZ 3.1%(6) 4.9%(19)
R 82.29%(318)
RPRERE 2.6%(5) 8.59%(33)
=D FEDEN FEE R 1.0%(2) 0.3%(1)
7ILINA FER(R 1.0%(2) 2.3%(9)
Z0fth 7.9%(15) 6.79%(26)

0%

100

20%  40% 60%  80% 100%

0% 20%  40% 60%  80% 100%




- T ROERBRE

| 14 25 3L AfEE S 64

B BIAMAR 7.9%(57) 10.7%(73) 9.7%(75) 10.5%(86) 13.0%(3) 11.8%(4)

B OMRE 28.7%(206) 27.4%(188) 22.4%(174) 24.1%(198) 13.0%(3) 17.6%(6)

EEMRE 14.3%(103) 15.8%(108) 17.4%(135) 17.8%(146) 13.0%(3) 20.6%(7)

MEETOAMBR 0.39%(2) 0.9%(7) 4.1%(34) 5.9%(2)

HEEOE®R 0.6%(4) 2.9%(20) 0.8%(6) 4.49%(36) 8.8%(3)

TS - HEIRER (R 26.3%(189) 4.8%(307) 396(495) 50.0%(17)

RIREDE R 5.8%(42) 4.5%(31) 4.6%(36) 6.1%(50) 8.7%(2) 2.9%(1)

RAEDRE R 33.5%(241) 22.3%(153) 12.1%(94) 5.6%(46) 17.4%(4) 5.9%(2)

R %(491)

ZERARE 11.19%(80) 13.6%(93) 10.9%(85) 11.79%(96) 13.0%(3) 8.8%(3)

H=DIEDFEN EENE R 25.3%(182) 21.0%(144) 14.9%(116) 6.19%(50) 15.9%(2)

PIVINA MR 17.9%(129) 13.7%(94) 7.3%(57) 5.0%(41) 2.99%(1)

Z0ith 7.9%(57) 6.1%(42) 1 5.19%(40) 3.7%(30) | 4.3%(1)
AR RE L) SWHTHE 10.49(60) 10.9%(49)

BH O 18.29%(105) 17.3%(78)

FRHEMIRE 17.3%(100) 25.1%(113)

MEETOARMER 8.59(49) 9.50(43)

HEENEAZR 8.0%(46) 10.6%(48)

T R (R 5.29(204)

£ 30): 15 4.7%(27) 3.5%(16)

RAEDER 5.0%(29) 4.29%(19)

- R

RIRERE 8.79(50) 12.29%(55)

H=DIVENENEENR R 2.4%(14) 0.7%(3)

7V FEEfR 4.9%(28) 2.9%(13)

ZFDith 4.9%(28) 5.3%(24)
BEEERNELT) BARNTFH 15.9%(27) 14.29%(28) 13.09%(23) 24.19%(7)

ISRl 15.9%(27) 13.7%(27) 13.6%(24) 6.9%(2)

RHERRE 34.19%(58) 32.0%(63) 31.1%(55) 27.6%(8) - 40.0%(2)

MRETOAMBRER 13.5%(23) 11.2%(22) 15.3%(27) 10.3%(3)

E2§=Ral0): o[£ 8.8%(15) 7.6%(15) 15.8%(28) 24.1%(7)

TRES - SRR R 0.6%(86) .89%(100) 2.5%(93)

RicEDE %R 5.3%(9) 3.6%(7) 4.5%(8) 13.8%(4)

RANEDER 3.5%(6) 4.6%(9) 5.6%(10)

- B3R

FERRE 5.9%(10) 4.1%(8) 9.0%(16)

S0 FEDZNEE R 0.5%(1) 1.1%(2)

7L FEEfR 1.8%(3) 1.5%(3) 2.8%(5)

ZDith 10.0%(17) 6.1%(12) 6.2%(11) 3.4%(1)

40% 80% 40% 80% 40% 80%
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(3). Wi - T RDELRRHS &

FRHFTED B

25th

FEHELE
BLATHRE (1)
BERAREEL)

A (THH

25th

FEHFELE
BLaTRE (L)
BERAFREELD)

21.0%(643)
17.6%(181)
21.8%(126)

3.6%(109)
10.3%(106)
17.3%(100)

RIEICH

25th

FEEE
BTATHRE (B L)
BruAFE(ED)

32.6%(997)
30.8%(317)
34.3%(198)

25th

FEHELE
BLATHRE (1)
BERAFREEL)

0.8%(26)
1.1%(11)
1.2%(7)

25th

FEHFELE
BLaTRE (L)
BEHAFREELD)

2.8%(87)
4.6%(47)
4.29%(24)

st (
BL\PIRTT)

25th

FEEE
BLATHRE (B L)
BEuAFREELD)

BRAEHAN)
(izB7d

25th

FEHELE
BTaTfiRE (Bt
BERAREEL)

23.0%(705)
23.3%(240)
22.5%(130)

51.9%(1,588)
58.6%(602)
49.8%(288)

AR—Y- g%

25th

FEHFELE

BLaTRE (L)
BTRAREELD)

Z0fts

25th

FEHELE

BTATHIRE (B L)
BERAFREELD)

0%

32.3%(987)
33.8%(347)
27.9%(161)

10.0%(306)
9.69%(99)
11.2%(65)

20% 40%

60% 80% 100%

\ ]

A RN

A CHEH
FIRICHEA
PHOMEHE
FROHEHKE

HHH (BLPIRT)
RA N (CHEE
AR—Y- 185
it

16.59%(207)

3.79%(46)

44.8%(563)

1.09%(13)
3.6%(45)
28.3%(356)
60.79%(763)
27.5%(346)

8.29(103)

24.29%(436)

3.5%(63)
24.19%(434)
0.7%(13)
2.39%(42)
19.49%(349)
45.8%(825)
35.6%(641)

11.39%(203)

BATHIERE (18 1)

FEAEDED

A CHH
FRFEICH
ENOHEKRE
FROMEHKE

ShH (B LVPRRIT)
- PNC:IPOI ) Ed
AR—- R %

Z0fth

10.4%(39)

9.69%(36)

39.69%(149)

3.79%(14)
29.3%(110)
64.99%(244)
33.0%(124)

8.29(31)

21.8%(142)
10.7%(70)
25.8%(168)
0.9%(6)

5.19%(33)

19.99%(130)
54.99%(358)
34.2%(223)

10.4%(68)

BT RARE (B

FRHAED D

A CHH

R FEICH
ZENOHEKRE
FROHEHE

ShH (B LRRTT)
RA N [CAS
AR—- 4R %

Z0fth

18.19%(42)

18.19%(42)
40.5%(94)
1.3%(3)

6.9%(16)

24.6%(57)
53.49%(124)
24.6%(57)

9.19(21)

24.3%(84)
16.8%(58)
30.19(104)

1.2%(4)

2.39%(8)
21.1%(73)

47.49%(164)

30.19%(104)

12.79%(44)

0% 20%  40% 60%  80%
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X - FRDERRRHEGE

X%

R

SR FESETT RN 18.0%(242) 23.4%(401)
#HE(CH% 4.6%(62) 2.7%(47)
RIE(CAEEK 36.29%(487) 29.79%(510)
FHOERE 1.19%(15) 0.6%(11)
PROEKE 3.7%(50) 2.2%(37)
S (B VP RRT) 26.6%(358) 20.2%(347)
RN EDAN) (CHEE 56.19%(754) 18.6%(334)
A=Y a8 32.6%(438) 32.0%(549)
20t 9.79%(131) 10.2%(175)
BLat#iRiE(sL) BEAENGN 16.8%(48) 17.9%(133)
8 (A% 12.29%(35) 9.69%(71)
E AR e 34.39%(98) 29.5%(219)
FHOHKE 2.19(6) 0.7%(5)
ZROERE 4.5%(13) 4.6%(34)
S (B VP RRTT) 26.6%(76) 22.1%(164)
- ONGC PNl 58.79%(168) 58.5%(434)
iR—- B8 33.6%(96) 33.8%(251)
Z0ith 12.6%(36) 8.5%(63)
BEHYEREdEL) REAENEN 27.19%(52) 19.2%(74)
HBICHR 20.3%(39) 15.8%(61)
FIgICAEE 33.9%(65) 34.59%(133)
LA OMEBE 0.5%(1) 1.6%(6)
SHROKE 5.2%(10) 3.6%(14)
FhH (B IRRRT) 23.4%(45) 22.0%(85)
RGN ICHE 46.4%(89) 51.6%(199)
A=Y 25.0%(48) 29.3%(113)
Z0ith 12.5%(24) 10.6%(41)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
\ BE BES
PERE FRE A EN L 19.8%(256) 21.9%(386)
B (A 2.9%(38) 4.0%(71)
FIRICHEER 34.0%(439) 31.69%(557)
FHDHEKRE 0.9%(12) 0.8%(14)
FRNOEKRE 3.39(42) 2.6%(45)
S (B LVIPRRT) 22.7%(293) 23.4%(412)
- ONC PN :E 49.49%(638) 53.8%(948)
ZR— Y« 118 28 32.8%(424) 31.9%(562)
Z0Hth 8.89%(114) 10.99%(192)
BRI (BL) MEAENBL 16.8%(62) 18.19(119)
B (CFH 9.8%(36) 10.5%(69)
RIEICHER 35.3%(130) 28.29(186)
FHDOERE 1.4%(5) 0.9%(6)
PROERE 4.9%(18) 4,4%(29)
S (B LVIPRRRAT) 19.6%(72) 25.5%(168)
RN EDAN)(CHEE 53.8%(198) 61.29%(403)
AR—Y Ja 4 32.9%(121) 34.3%(226)
Z0tth 10.6%(39) 9.19(60)
BEHFRAEL) BEAENGL 20.9%(40) 22.29%(86)
B I(TH 16.8%(32) 17.6%(68)
RIRICHE 45.0%(86) 28.9%(112)
FHOEKRE 1.0%(2) 1.3%(5)
FNOMEAE 4.7%(9) 3.9%(15)
S (B LV RRIT) 13.6%(26) 26.9%(104)
RA NN (CHEER 39.3%(75) 55.0%(213)
A= 5 82 18.3%(35) 32.6%(126)
ZDith 13.19%(25) 10.3%(40)
0% 20%  40%  60% 80% 100% 0% 20%  40%  60%  80% 100%
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X - FRDERRRHEGE

FHERF A fREAED N
BB (TAHK
RIRICHH
ENOL RS
FROHEKRE
Sh (B UPHRAT)
RAFN) (CHE
AiR— - 48 %

154 8% A 4EE SELE
20.79%(149) 24.7%(169) 20.6%(160) 19.2%(158) 4.3%(1)
1.0%(7) 1.9%(13) 3.9%(30) 6.99%(57) 4.3%(1)

37.19%(267) 30.9%(212) 32.4%(252) 30.3%(249) 21.7%(5)

0.3%(2) 1.3%(9) 0.6%(5) 1.19%(9)

1.7%(12) 2.3%(16) 2.6%(20) 4.6%(38)

20.9%(150) 22.5%(154) 25.99%(201) 22.5%(185) 39.1%(9)

49%(377) 4,5%(305) 39(430) . 29(437)

34.29%(246) 32.19%(220) 30.99%(240) 32.39%(265) 43.5%(10)

6L
17.6%(6)

2.9%(1)
35.3%(12)

2.9%(1)

Z0ith 10.29%(73) 11.79(80) 8.19(63) 9.79%(80) 26.19%(6) 11.8%(4)
WERTER (eL) MEAENGL 16.8%(97) 18.6%(84)

ESg=Im BN 9.5%(55) 11.3%(51)

RIE(CAEEK 33.39%(192) 27.7%(125)

FHOHEKRE 0.9%(5) 1.3%(6)

FNOMEKE 4.0%(23) 5.39%(24)

SR (B OHIRIRIT) 24.19%(139) 22.49%(101)

LONCPINEE
A5

.7%(251)

33.8%(195) 33.79%(152)

Z0fth 8.8%(51) 10.6%(48)

BHEEER(Et) BEAENEN 24.7%(42) 18.3%(36) 24.3%(43) 13.8%(4) 20.0%(1)
8 (CHH% 15.9%(27) 18.3%(36) 18.6%(33) 13.8%(4)
FHEICHE 32.9%(56) 36.5%(72) 33.3%(59) 34.5%(10) 20.0%(1)
SHHOMKE 1.2%(2) 1.0%(2) 1.1%(2) 3.4%(1)
SBROFKE 3.5%(6) 4.19%(8) 4.5%(8) 3.4%(1) 20.0%(1)
S (B LVRRRT) 23.5%(40) 20.8%(41) 21.5%(38) 34.5%(10) 20.0%(1)

LONCPSINGEE
AR—- 485
it

45.99%(78) 139%(109) 48.6%(86) 44.8%(13) 40.0%(2)

28.8%(49) 27.49%(54) 27.19%(48) 31.0%(9) 20.0%(1)

8.29(14) 11.29%(22) 13.09%(23) 17.2%(5) 20.0%(1)

40% 80% 40% 80% 40% 80% 40% 80% 40% 80%
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2% TREOEXLIER

- 2: 29-DINEOR - . . . 7B . P = ILHRETOA .
L BR YoDLEBEE  AEBEE 3 BHITER 4 RERE SXRBIR 6RIECOME EHRE 8B DR O:EEME | 10:MALOBFR MRE 12:Z04th

23th s 34.4% (458) 7.6% (101) 24% (32) 64% (85) 53% (70) 14% (19) 27.2% (362) 6.8% (91) 33% (44) 02%  (3) 06%  (8) 43% (57)
WTMMBEGEL) 47.9% (274) 03% (2 1.9% (11) 40% (23) 19% (11) 0.7%  (4) 28.8% (165 28% (16) 3.1% (18) 2.3% (13) 3.0% (17) 3.1% (18)
BTHEMBEGGE)  59.1% (117) 15%  (3) 05% (1) 10%  (2) 0.5% (1) 227% (45 1.0%  (2) 51% (10) 45%  (9) 25%  (5) 15%  (3)

24th FEpEE 35.3% (479) 86% (117) 3.0% (41) 63% (86) 7.0% (95) 1.8% (24) 20.0% (272) 7.6% (103) 4.8% (65 04% (5 01%  (2) 50%  (68)
WIRMBREGEL)  49.5% (251) 04%  (2) 22% (11) 22% (11) 18%  (9) 08%  (4) 258% (131) 37% (19) 6.7% (34) 20% (10) 24% (12) 26% (13)
WIgmBEdEt)  518% (158) 33%  (10) 13% (4 07%  (2) 26%  (8) 20.0% (61) 26%  (8) 52% (16) 3.0%  (9) 26%  (8) 69% (21)

2% W TROEGHEETE

LRAEA) (B 24 BT RIECABH 42—y R% SURRAT 6:FNOEHE TS OBRE 8: 20t OFRHFEN LN
23th $HEFE 36.7% (484) 2.4% (32)  11.8% (155  12.1% (159) 1.4% (18) 1.4% (18) 0.1% (1)) 13.4% (177)  20.8% (275)
BEAmREdEL) 36.7% (207) 6.6% (37) 7.4% (42)  14.0% (79) 2.0% (1) 1.4% (8) 0.2% @  10.5% (59)  21.3% (120)
LR T EG D) 29.6% (58)  10.7% (21) 9.7% (19)  11.2% (22) 1.5% (3) 0.5% (1 0.5% (1) 13.3% (26)  23.0% (45)
24th SEPE 33.1% (446) 1.8% (24)  13.5% (182)  11.4% (153) 1.1% (15) 1.3% 17) 0.4% (6)  14.0% (188)  23.5% (316)
feEAmRE () 34.9% (174) 7.8% (39)  10.2% (51) 13.8% (69) 1.4% (7) 2.6% (13) 0.4% (2 9.6% (48)  19.2% (96)
LEX S EIICED) 29.6% (89)  10.0% (30)  14.0% (42) 10.0% (30) 1.7% (5) 1.7% (5) 0.3% (1) 133% (40)  19.6% (59)
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3. HEBMEDEIRK R

EHREORIKRIONTE, TV IAFMTRBEXIFELVA—(IB-REEVS-) ZERAKEORMENEL, FEHFE 38.9%, BHLAHRRE(BL
) 45.2% . BT HREFRE (1) 44.8%LBTUVE, BIEL. ATAEELETIE. WINBHLHENEEEL TN RIGMEEYTED . HEHEREORHNE
HOTNBCENTERTED, Iz, vV ARSI IR REIIFELVI-FvUPIER (B Fv U A TXIELYA—FrU7XIEIZYH) ORIE. 774 EOFE40

R(CHAT, FoU7 /8 —ER - B AEB OB ENZHBO T,

FROFHAXEDRENINR

EhEE
23th 24th 25th
FEEB-ARBOEHRE FEHEE 7.6%(179) 20.9%(518) 15.5%(1,145)
BT EYAREJEL) | 4.5%(15) 18.4%(94) 18.2%(207)
ELTRTHIRIE (B L) | 5.5%(53) 24.7%(206) 20.2%(431)
BFEH-ARBOBPERKRE FEEE 6.0%(149) 2.3%(170)
ETH&RE(ED) 10.7%(55) 8.5%(97)
ERTEIRE B L) 12.9%(108) 7.9%(169)
TOIvIL NSAAY MEKE FEFE 1.0%(23) 13.2%(326) 9.0%(664)
EEEHREEGEL)  0.9%(3) 26.0%(133) 21.7%(247)
EEETHIRE (L) | 1.3%(13) 22.8%(190) 19.7%(421)
FrV 8254 7@3%3‘2%’@9—5?*&%&% (18- IR 1.4%(32) 5.59%(135) 5.0%(371)
FoUNATMTRBE VA EEIIEIZVN) 8 e R () 3.79(19) 5.69(66)
EATHIZRIE (I81) | 0.7%(7) 3.6%(30) 5.7%(121)
FrU A TBEXRIECL VAT IE)TARIEE (1B 28FEE 0.3%(7) 6.6%(163) 5.6%(412)
FUNATMTRBEVI-EANEERIEIZVN) - R () 5.19(26) £.8%(55)
BEATHRE (BL) | 0.2%(2) 4.2%(35) 5.3%(113)
FoURATMVREXELYA—(R-REEYA-) SR 20.9%(494) 47.0%(1,162) 38.9%(2,879)
TS ErEHRENED) 20.4%(68) 49.0%(251) 44.8%(509)
ELRTEIRE B L) 18.9%(183) 46.4%(387) 45.2%(965)
FoU AT IREZBELVI—F )P XIEE(R- FEFE 0.9%(22) 8.0%(199)
FoU AT IR BEEVA-FP)TXIEIZVN) LRI () | 0.6%(2) 8.4%(43)
BLATHRE (L) | 0.9%(9) 10.7%(89)
Fr)P VAR - TR AR R E FEFE 19.7%(1,460)
BrEREEL) 22.3%(253)
EET#ERE (8 1) 32.1%(685)
PHTIVD-IN0—FNI2AAY MEKZE FERFE 0.3%(7) 9.4%(232) 4.5%(332)
EEEEIRE () | 0.3%(1) 20.5%(105) 14.9%(169)
ETRTHIERIE (BX) | 0.5%(5) 15.8%(132) 13.1%(280)
FEFE 7.2%(177) 4.1%(307)
ERRHER RS- (CISS) DBRERIEIRE (IRIS) e SRR () 13.19%(67) 12.4%(141)
ETRTHIRE B T) 13.5%(113) 9.3%(199)
nFhb sk FERFE 30.5%(720) 39.9%(986) 27.2%(2,013)
HEHRERE(EL) 21.0%(70) 35.2%(180) 23.0%(262)
ELRTHIRE (B L) 25.7%(249) 29.4%(245) 20.5%(437)

o
2
=
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4. mE-AS

AR URBROMBEROEEICONTIE., FEF A 10.7%. BERTHIZRRR (181) 14.3%. B HHAERE (E1) 20.0%H R R ELEEEZLTHI, FilE. &

R EIELETIEEZDEIEEHD LTS WROBECONTE ., ARMAHEL < HLRR, - B @t —EREOEEN G,

ARLBEOEEOEREICOVNTIE, FEFE 9.9%, B aTHFE (BL) 7.9%., B R HFE(HI) 7. 1% EELLLEELTVE FR-A50
BFRICFAVEREEICOVTE, ERBECI oI EEE ULFEN S FEFE 57.3%, BEATHRIE (BL) 56.1%. BLRIRE(E
I) 46.6%EHo%, FIAUEERKELLTE. Z0MOFER - EREN S FEFE 16.3%. EIAHZRE (BT) 23.0%. BT &HFEGE L)

28.4%E1327z,

(1). 4B UBOHEROE &

FEFE 23th 29.19%(663)
24th 28.6%(727)
25th 10.7%(610)
BafRREdEL) 23th 33.19%(312)
24th 28.8%(243)
25th 14.3%(255)
BrHHAFEREL) 23th 32.9%(105)
24th 29.3%(154)
25th 20.0%(184)
0% 20%
1Lk 2:Llghvorz
1:Lk
FERE 23th 29.1%
24th 28.6%
25th 10.7%
WM (sT) 23th 331%
24th 28.8%
25th 14.3%
WEEMERR () 23th 32.9%
24th 29.3%
25th 20.0%
P 8 10.0%
= 11.9%
wrmmRE (st 8 12.8%
= 17.5%
wremRE L B 17.8%
T 23.7%
PEEE X& 11.6%
EEER 10.1%
WrmmRE(EL) X% 19.4%
piES 12.9%
WEEmEE () X% 23.8%
BEER 18.5%
PEPE BE 8.9%
HES 12.1%
mrEmREdEt) Be 10.9%
BES 16.1%
WremErdt BE 17.5%
BES 21.1%
FEHEE 14 7.4%
24 10.5%
IFE 12.8%
yrys 12.6%
SEAE 14.0%
64 7.9%
WrEmMREdEL) 164 13.9%
-3 3 14.7%
WEEmEE(et) 164 17.5%
28FE 21.6%
IFE 22.2%
A% 13.6%
SEE 18.2%

40%
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70.9%(1,618)
71.4%(1,818)
89.3%(5,078)
66.9%(630)
71.2%(601)
85.7%(1,526)
67.1%(214)
70.7%(371)
80.0%(738)

60% 80%

2:Lighole

70.9%
71.4%
89.3%
66.9%
71.2%
85.7%
67.1%
70.7%
80.0%

90.0%
88.1%
87.2%
82.5%
82.2%
o

76.3%

88.4%
89.9%
80.6%
87.1%
76.2%
81.5%

91.1%
87.9%
89.1%
83.9%
82.5%
78.9%

92.6%
89.5%
87.2%
87.4%
86.0%
92.1%
86.1%
85.3%
82.5%
78.4%
77.8%
86.4%
81.8%

100%

(1,618)
(1,818)
(5,078)
(630)
(601)
(1,526)
(214)
(371)
(738)

(3,184)
(1,894)
(1,060)
(466)
(480)
(258)

(2,084)
(2,994)
(320)
(1,206)
(195)
(543)

(2,261)



(2). mRDIERE

&R

25th FEELE
HLaT#EE(E1)

BruAREELD)

48.9%(298)
40.4%(103)

38.6%(71)

PR

25th FEHEE
BEATHEE (1)

BLHAREEL)

13.6%(83)
14.9%(38)
15.8%(29)

HIESR R

25th FHFEE
ELAIARE (B L)

BTRAREELD)

17.4%(106)

16.5%(42)
17.9%(33)

PAZEES

25th FEELE
BLagEE(sL)

BruAREELD)

2.3%(14)

2.4%(6)

2.7%(5)

25th FEFLE
EATHARE (B 1)

BIHAREELD)

7.0%(43)
13.79%(35)
15.29%(28)

EIRGR

25th FEHELE
Tﬁiﬁﬁﬁ?&#&({gi)

BTHAFREELD)

2 39%(14)

1.2%(3)

EREER

25th FRELE
BLa#EE (s

BruAFREELD)

7%(47)
9.4%(24)

9.2%(17)

E
0%

20%

AR

FHPEE
BLATHRE (8L
Br&RAREED)

40%

24th
69.1%(163)
67.6%(100)

60%

80%
25th

40.4%(103)

38.6%(71)

48.9%(298)

100%

iE-HE

FEHEE
BATHIRE (1B L)
BT RAFREELD)

23th
70.9%(73)
4.4%(29)
5.8%(18)
7.8%(8)

3.19%(22)

8.9%(21)

12.2%(18)

13.6%(83)
14.9%(38)

15.8%(29)

HIESR R

FEHEE
BLRIHERE (B 1)
BERAREEL)

15.39%(100)
14.6%(45)
19.49%(20)

14.3%(102)
19.9%(47)

16.9%(25)

17.4%(106)
16.5%(42)

17.9%(33)

PEEE
TBLTATHIRRE (1B L)
BrRAREELD)

2.1%(14)
2.9%(9)
1.0%(1)

2.1%(15)
3.4%(8)
3.4%(5)

| 2.3%(14)
| 2.4%(6)

" 2.79%(5)

FEHEE
BLATHRE (1B L)
B &RMERE (ED)

9.8%(64)
14.29%(44)
25.2%(26)

6.6%(47)
15.3%(36)

17.6%(26)

7.0%(43)
13.79%(35)

15.2%(28)

FEHEE
BATHIRE (1B L)
BT RAREELD)

1.2%(8)

| 3.29%(10)

1.1%(8)
| L.79%(4)

1 2.0%(3)

| 2.3%(19)

1.2%(3)

BREES

FEEE
BATHRTE (1B 1)
BIRAFREELD)

7.29%(47)
6.19%(19)

8.7%(9)

8.19%(58)
6.8%(16)
14.2%(21)

7.7%(47)
9.4%(24)

9.29%(17)

0% 20% 40% 60%

80% 100% 0%

20% 40% 60%
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(3). 4R LIROEENH

FHERFAE 23th
24th
25th
ELRIEREUEL) 23th
24th
25th
EEHMFEREWEL) 23th
24th
25th
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
RV o 2:Llshvork
1Lk 2:Ulahotz
FEREE 23th 17.2% (382) 82.8% (1,838)
24th 17.6% (425) 82.4% (1,996)
25th 9.9% (559) 90.1% (5,111)
HTAgEE (L) 23th 17.7% (162) 82.3% (755)
24th 11.8% (95) 88.2% (709)
25th 7.9% (141) 92.1% (1,634)
HTHEEE0ED) 23th 12.1% (38) 87.9% (275)
24th 7.3% (35) 92.7% (445)
25th 7.1% (65) 92.9% (853)
L2l L 10.6% (374) 89.4% (3.152)
% 8.6% (185) 91.4% (1,959)
WEAIMERE(ET) B 7.6% (92) 92.4% (1,121)
% 8.7% (49) 91.3% (513)
EERMERE(EL) B 7.5% (44) 92.5% (539)
% 6.3% (21) 93.7% (314)
e xS XF 9.3% (218) 90.7% (2,129)
EH 10.3% (341) 89.7% (2,982)
WIESEE(EL) x& 8.1% (32) 91.9% (364)
ER 7.9% (109) 92.1% (1,270)
HERMEE (D) X& 6.6% 17) 93.4% (239)
S 7.3% (48) 92.7% (614)
kxS BE 8.5% (210) 91.5% (2,264)
EETS 10.9% (349) 89.1% (2,839)
mrEmREdEt) Be 6.0% (36) 94.0% (569)
BES 9.0% (105) 91.0% (1,064)
WERMEE(ED) as 4.0% (12) 96.0% (288)
B 8.6% (53) 91.4% (565)
FEREE 1 9.1% (141) 90.9% (1,405)
264 11.9% (152) 88.1% (1,129)
L3 11.1% (142) 88.9% (1,134)
Jr-3:3 8.0% (116) 92.0% (1,339)
SEEAE 4.1% 2 95.9% (47)
(3 9.5% (6) 90.5% (57)
BIASERGEL) 154 7.8% (73) 92.2% (857)
264 8.0% (68) 92.0% (777)
WERMERE (D) 154 7.7% (22) 92.3% (263)
24 6.3% (19) 93.8% (285)
3k 7.3% (19) 92.7% (241)
Y23 6.9% () 93.1% (54)
-3 9.1% (1) 90.9% (10)
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(4). BEROIK

FERRFE
BLaT#ERE (B1)
Br&YFEHED)
W 1xREBETH
W2k EREH
FEEE 23th
24th
25th
BTAMRE(EL) 23th
24th
25th
BEEMRE L) 23th
24th
25th
FEPE L
&
HragEE(EL) B
&
HIeyREMELD B
%
PEREE X&R
S
HIEEE(EL) x®
BR
BrEyREHEL) <&
S
FEEE HE
BES
BIafREdEL) B
BES
BreHMREED BE
k2
PEREE 1F4%
254
3FEE
ey
SHEAE
(-2
BLAREWEL) 144
254
HERMRE L) 144
204
3EE
23 3
SESE

23th

24th

25th

23th

24th

25th

23th

24th

25th

LEBREES

5.3%
2.6%
1.8%
9.3%
7.4%
14.2%
18.9%
14.3%
7.8%

2.4%
0.5%
15.2%
12.2%
7.0%
9.5%

2.9%

18.3%

10.6%

1.4%
2.0%
22.2%
11.4%
8.3%
7.7%

0.7%

7.0%

16.7%
16.4%
11.8%
14.3%
5.3%
5.3%

40%

N 39D %R EBF

Ha@ssr
2:ABEREP
(20) 2.6%
@ 7.5%
(10) 0.5%
s) 1.9%
@) 4.2%
(20) 1.4%
@) 5.4%
(5)
(5)
©) 0.5%
@ 0.5%
14) 1.1%
©) 2.0%
(3)
(2)
(10) 0.9%
(20) 1.8%
(5)
(3)
@) 0.9%
(8)
12) 1.9%
(1)
(4)
2.1%
1)
(8)
(1)
(12) 2.7%
(8)
(3)
(1)
(1)

(10)
(32)
©)]
3
)
@
@

@
@)
@)
@)

3

@

©)]

@

3

@
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3Y-DILFEORINEHH

38.7%
44.0%
31.5%
10.6%
15.8%
8.5%
2.7%
11.4%
4.7%

40.2%
14.1%
10.9%
4.1%
4.7%
4.8%

27.1%
34.4%
6.3%
9.2%

6.4%

35.7%
29.0%
11.1%

7.6%

5.8%

29.8%

38.2%

31.7%
27.0%

8.2%
8.8%

15.8%

40.5%(154)

29.6%(126)

49.6%(277)

51.6%(83)

48.4%(46)

47.5%(67)

40.5%(15)

51.4%(18)

57.8%(37)

60%
SIENLSNDEE

80%

4@k E
(147) 12.9% (49)
(187) 16.2% (69)
(176) 16.5% (92)
(17) 26.7% (43)
(15) 24.2% (23)
(12) 28.4% (40)
) 32.4% (12)
(4) 22.9% (8)
(3) 29.7% (19)
(150) 11.5% (43)
(26) 26.5% (49)
(10) 23.9% (22)
@) 36.7% (18)
2 30.2% (13)
() 28.6% (6)
(59) 15.6% (34)
(117) 17.1% (58)
2 9.4% 3)
(10) 33.9% (37)
17.6% 3)
3) 34.0% (16)
(75) 11.9% (25)
(101) 19.3% (67)
(4) 27.8% (10)
(8) 28.6% (30)
25.0% 3)
3) 30.8% (16)
(42) 19.1% (27)
(58) 13.2% (20)
(45) 17.6% (25)
(31) 14.8% (17)
50.0% ?3)
(6) 30.1% (22)
(6) 26.5% (18)
23.8% ©)
52.6% (10)
3) 10.5% @)
25.0% @)
100.0% 1)

100%
SIENLSAOLE
20.5% (154)
29.6% (126)
19.6% (277)
51.6% (83)
48.4% (46)
47.5% (67)
20.5% (15)
51.4% (18)
57.8% (37)
45.3% (169)
58.4% (108)
48.9% (45)
44.9% (22)
58.1% (25)
57.1% (12)
57.3% (125)
24.7% (152)
84.4% (27)
36.7% (40)
82.4% (14)
48.9% (23)
51.0% (107)
48.9% (170)
38.9% (14)
50.5% (53)
66.7% (8)
55.8% (29)
48.9% (69)
48.0% (73)
50.7% (72)
51.3% (59)
100.0% @
33.3% @)
42.5% (31)
52.9% (36)
61.9% (13)
42.1% (®)
68.4% (13)
75.0% ?3)



(5). RS- RIGOERICHFI A U ERHKEAE

B K g 25th PHEE 0.9%(65)
BEETHRE(EL) | 1.6%(35)
HEHAREEGEL) | 2.5%(28)
KREFREOFS 25th FERFHE 1.1%(79)
i BLATHRIZ(UEL) | 1.2%(26)
HHHHEREEL) | 1.8%(21)
FrUA54 74 25th FIEE 1.39%(99)
[ et [ 29%(e2)
BT RE (gD 4.9%(56)
TOMhoFEE-  25th IR 16.3%(1,210)
B ELAARE (s 23.0%(491)
EHHARE(EL) 28.4%(323)
EFMEICHD 25th FHFEE 57.3%(4,244)
BT LRI () 56.1%(1,198)
HrEREE@EL) 46.6%(530)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
\ 23th | 24th 25th
B A fRRE FERAE 1.1%(9) 2.2%(19) 0.9%(65)
EERIHAERE (L) | 5.0%(18) E 4.7%(13) | 1.6%(35)
BEHMRREGEL) | 3.4%4) 4.19%(6) | 2.5%(28)
AREIEEOFN PEHEE 3.7%(31) 4.0%(35) 1.1%(79)
i ELaTHERRE (B1) E4.7%(17) Es.l%(m) 1.2%(26)
HTEmEE L) | 5.1%06) 4.8%(7) | 18%(21)
FrUATMME FEFEE 9.3%(77) 6.9%(60) |1.3%(99)
o memmmrzoz) I 1577 Ell.s%(Sl) lz.g%(sz)
BrHRYyFEED 12.7%(15) 15.1%(22) 4.9%(56)
OO FEEE 54.3%(450) 50.7%(442) 16.3%(1,210)
EhE HLRIERE (B1) 54.7%(198) 51.5%(141) 23.0%(491)
B HFER(EL) 66.9%(79) 55.5%(81) 28.4%(323)
EEEEICh D FEEE 37.6%(312) 42.4%(370) 57.3%(4,244)
Bnor LRI () 32.3%(117) 37.6%(103) 56.1%(1196)
BrEHAFERED 24.6%(29) 30.1%(44) 46.6%(530)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%/0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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5. EB0HE

BEIOHEECOVTE. LERICIE L ET TOREEZLZEDEIGN ., FEFLE 42.3%. BLAIHIFRE (BL) 38.0%. L RHARTE(EL) 38.9
%ERO TV, REBREICOVTIE, #iIE. A< BELLETIEENEISFIIEMLTIG, T BEZELTLELEEE LZZE O & (FFTE . 72 Bl
FRERMERICHD. BB ETIPEMER TS ENTERTES,

B LTATHRRE (1B L)

B RARE(EL)

W 1T (LBRICLE L)

PERE

L ATHERE (5t

L HRE (ML)

FEREE

ELaTiERE (et

T HRARE (L)

FERPE

HLaTHiRE (s

L ®RE (ML)

FEREE

BLaigiRE (et

L ®RMRE (L)

FRPE

BLaifiRE (et

L HARE (HL)

23th
24th
25th
23th
24th
25th
23th
24th
25th

I R

X&
BR
X%
BER
P&
ER

BE
BE4
BE
BES
BE
BE5

1F4%
285
B33
AFE
SEE
(33
154
2855
1F4E
254
3L
AFEE
SFE

23th
24th
25th
23th
24th
25th
23th
24th
25th

37.6%(842)

41.6%(1,018)

42.3%(2,405)

28.0%(258)

29.0%(236)

38.0%(676)

23.9%(75)

28.5%(140)

0%

38.9%(359)

20%
2:FICLTWS (17 AIC1~2[E)

1:LTW3 (LERCLEILLE)

37.6%
41.6%
42.3%
28.0%
29.0%
38.0%
23.9%
28.5%
38.9%

46.1%
35.9%
39.8%
34.0%
40.7%
36.0%

43.7%
41.3%
38.0%
38.0%
40.6%
38.3%

41.5%
42.9%
39.0%
37.5%
36.8%
40.0%

42.7%
44.3%
43.0%
39.5%
46.0%
38.1%
35.1%
41.2%
41.8%
35.1%
39.7%
37.3%
63.6%

(842)
(1,018)
(2,405)

(258)

(236)

(676)

(75)

(140)

(359)

(1,631)

(1,029)
(1,373)
(237)
(439)
(111)
(248)

35.9%(331

27.1%(606)

26.3%(645)
29.6%(1,683)

)

33.0%(268)

32.8%(103)

31.1%(153)

32.6%(580)

28.29%(260)

40%

60%

3:LTLVEL

2:7zF(CLTWB (17 A1 ~2[E)
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27.1%
26.3%
29.6%
35.9%
33.0%
32.6%
32.8%
31.1%
28.2%

29.0%
30.6%
32.9%
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BTATHARE(EL) 23th
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25th
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24th
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W 1:oEERARE
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24th
25th
HLARE(EL) 23th
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25th
HEMRE (L) 23th
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25th
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FRPE XF*
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EEEN
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BE4
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SEE
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10.0%(224)
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2:5~BHEFEIR
1:SRFRAAE

10.0% (224)
11.3% (277)
6.7% (380)
11.0% (102)
11.6% (94)
5.9% (105)
15.3% (48)
13.0% (64)
10.4% (96)
6.2% (219)
7.5% (161)
6.1% (74)
5.5% (1)
10.1% (59)
10.9% @7)
6.1% (143)
7.1% (237)
6.0% (24)
5.9% (81)
10.5% (27)
10.4% (69)
6.3% (157)
7.0% (223)
6.4% (39)
5.6% (66)
14.9% (45)
8.2% (51)
6.9% (108)
6.6% (85)
8.2% (104)
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7.9% (5)
7.2% (67)
4.5% (38)
10.5% (30)
9.5% (29)
11.5% (30)
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81.3% (754)
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81.0% (1,441)
75.8% (239)
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82.0% (2,898)
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82.1% (2,034)
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88.9% (56)
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15.3%
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14.3%
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0.6% ?3)
0.3% 3)
1.1% (40)
0.6% (13)
0.6% 7)
0.2% )
0.2% 1)
0.6% @)
1.0% (23)
0.9% (30)
0.8% 3)
0.4% (5)
1.2% 3)
0.8% (21)
1.0% (31)
0.5% 3)
0.4% (5)
0.5% 3)
0.6% ©)
1.2% (15)
1.3% (16)
0.8% (12)
1.6% )
0.3% 3)
0.6% (5)
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7. BRIE

1BCHEDOBRIERLICONTE, BDOFEFEDBVERMELTHD., FEFE 95.0%. HLAIHRE (BL) 94.3%. BEHRHRE(EL) 94.7%
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FEFE 23th
24th
25th
AR REdEL) 23th
24th
25th
BrH#MEREdEL) 23th
24th
25th
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e 23th 96.8% (2,167) 2.5% (55) 0.7% (15) 0.0% (1)
24th 97.4% (2,389) 2.1% (51) 0.4% (10) 0.2% (4)
25th 95.0% (3,549) 4.1% (152) 0.7% (26) 0.2% 9)
EATHER (sL) 23th 94.3% (870) 3.6% (33) 1.5% (14) 0.7% (6)
24th 93.8% (759) 4.8% (39) 0.7% (6) 0.6% (5)
25th 94.3% (1,675) 4.3% (76) 1.1% (20) 0.3% (6)
L EHER (L) 23th 93.6% (294) 3.5% (11) 2.2% (7) 0.6% (2)
24th 94.9% (466) 3.1% (15) 1.6% (8) 0.4% (2)
25th 94.7% (868) 4.1% (38) 0.8% (7) 0.4% (4)
FEEE L] 93.3% (2,213) 5.4% (128) 1.0% (23) 0.4% (©)
% 98.0% (1,336) 1.8% (24) 0.2% (3)
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% 98.8% (558) 1.1% (6) 0.2% (@)
HemEe L) 8 92.9% (539) 5.7% (33) 0.9% (5) 0.5% (3)
% 97.6% (329) 1.5% (5) 0.6% (2) 0.3% (@)
FEEE xH 94.7% (1,432) 4.4% (67) 0.6% ©) 0.3% (4)
- EA 95.2% (2,117) 3.8% (85) 0.8% 17) 0.2% (5)
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ot BE 97.2% (1,562) 2.4% (39) 0.2% (4) 0.1% (2)
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AFEE 98.2% (56) 1.8% (1)
-3 90.9% (10) 9.1% (1)
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21.1%(518)

21.4%(174)

22.3%(109)

19.19%(1,417)
20.19(430)

19.7%(224)

FELERARKEEERECERK) FERFEAE 52.3%(1,285) 35.3%(2,612)
BEATHIRE (B 1)
BrEHAREREED) 59.3%(290) 48.7%(554)
FHYEAREETTRIZCEHE) FEAE 34.7%(774) 30.5%(750) 1.4%(1,586)
BLATHRE (B1) E36.5%(338) 36.9%(300) 37.2%(795)
B EAREETD) 35.1%(110) 25.4%(124) 25.19%(285)
PR HFREEFTRERE (THEH) FERA 8.6%(211) 3.8%(283)
B RTHARRE (B 1) 10.6%(86) 5.5%(118)
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BLaTHRE (L)
BTRAREELD)

4.3%(20) 3.6%(34)

204t B E.0%<ss> 3.25(82)

5.6%(14) 9.19%(39)

0% 20%  40% 60%  80% 100%|0% 20%  40% 60%  80% 100%
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MBICTRERLEIR

X%

B DEEAGERERETETLEL
MERHEBRICEKRTESD

FEOLEZF(CHMBTEIN (XBR. &L,

MBHETSES
BEREET RO
£ - HRTHESTERD
EETERD

0t

49.29%(988)

20.9%(420)
69.4%(1,393)

44.8%(900)

49.4%(992)
2.6%(52)

2.9%(59)

R
50.09%(1,169)

20.5%(478)
65.5%(1,530)

31.69%(739)

48.0%(1,122)
3.0%(71)

3.3%(78)

B LTATHIRE (1B L)

B ORENCEEEBETETOEL
DELBHBRICEETESD

FEOEEF B TEIN(AHR. ..

G RES
BLEREE T RO
2 HERICELTERD
EBETESN

0ith

52.8%(170)
18.69%(60)
66.1%(213)

51.29%(165)

46.0%(148)
3.4%(11)

5.3%(17)

37.5%(410)
7.9%(86)
75.99%(829)

32.49%(354)

45.9%(501)
1.89%(20)

3.49%(37)

BrRAREELD)

B OREACERERETETEL
PEGHRBICEETEDD

FEOLEZFCHB TSN (MR &,

S B REE

B REET RO
S -HRISELTESD
EETERD

Tt

29.0%(61)
29.5%(62)
64.3%(135)

38.6%(81)

27.6%(58)

8.6%(18)

37.3%(174)
7.9%(37)
63.69(297)

37.7%(176)

34.99%(163)
3.9%(18)

7.5%(35)

MBICFRERLSR

40% 60%

\0% 20%

80% 100%‘0% 20%

40% 60%  80% 100%

\ B s

FPEHEE

B ORENCEEEBETETOEL
DELBHBRICEETESD

FEOEEFCHBTEIN(AHR. K.

T RES
BLERRE T RO
2 HRSELTEDD
EBETERN

0t

49.8%(932)
21.1%(395)
66.9%(1,251)

38.3%(717)

48.99%(914)
3.19(58)

2.8%(52)

49.6%(1,222)
20.49%(503)
67.5%(1,665)

37.3%(920)

48.6%(1,199)
2.6%(65)

3.49%(85)

BATHRE (18 L)

B OREACERERETETOEL
PELGHRBICEETEDD

FEOLEZFCHB TSN (MR &,

S B REE

B REE T RO
S HRISELTESD
EETERD

Tt

40.0%(194)

11.5%(56)
74.29%(360)

35.1%(170)

49.3%(239)

1.99%(9)

3.79%(18)

41.6%(386)
9.79%(90)
73.49%(682)

37.69%(349)

44.19%(410)
2.49%(22)

3.99%(36)

Br&ARE(ED)

B ORENCEEEBETETOEL
WERRRBRICERTESD

FEOLEFCHMBTEIN (AFBE. AL,

MBHEHRED
BEREET ROMUBE
24 HRITHESTERD
EETESN

it

29.3%(58)
20.7%(41)
61.6%(122)

27.8%(55)

32.8%(65)
4.5%(9)

8.6%(17)

37.0%(177)
12.19(58)
64.79%(310)

42.29%(202)

32.6%(156)
2.99%(14)

7.5%(36)

0%

20%  40% 60%  80%
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MBICTRERLEIR

F4E F4E

B ORENCEMERIETET PEPAE

[AY={A}

2.79%(556) 6.09(552)

3FLE

1.49(547)

At

41.3%(475)

43.6%(17)

w1
a
5 M

6L
21.3%(10)

N

L RIARE (ET) 47.1%(378) 33.1%(202)
B HERE (8L 35.59%(75) 38.49(89) 28.49(54) 28.69%(10)
WHERRERICEETEDD s 21.0%(222) 22.19%(218) 19.29%(205) 18.29%(209) 48.7%(19) -
RS- IEES () 11.0%(88) 9.5%(58)
B2 (1) || 12.3%(26) E19 495(45) 12.19(23) 14.3%(5) r
FLEOREHCHMTESN( Pes | 68.1%(32)
s BT (15 )
B % HIERE (g 1) 48.6%(17) 55.6%(5)
B S ED shtpen 40.69%(429) 39.4%(388) 39.29%(418) 34.39(395) 12.8%( I 8.5%(4)
EATHARE (B 1) 37.2%(299) 36.0%(220)
BEieHEE (Et) Ezs.s%(sz) E 38.89%(30) 36.8%(70) :s 7%(3) L
BLIFRBETROBRELE  FEHFE
BLaTHRE (B1)
BL&MBREHED)
£ -H2(CHEETEDD Ehtpes 47.29%(498) 48.39%(476) 46,49%(494) 3.19%(611) 48.7%(19) | 34.0%(16)
BEETHERE (B1) 43.8%(352) 48.6%(297):
B HERE (8L 28.49%(60) 37.9%(88) 9.5%(56) :1%(13) 44.4%(4)
FETERH [kt I 4.5%(47) | 3.3%(33) 1.89%(19) .8%(21) I 5.19%(2) 2.1%(1)
ETRTHARE (B L) | 2.1%(17) 2.3%(14) L
B %HIRRE (EE) | 3.3%0) | 5.2%(12) 0.5%(1) 8.6%(3)
Z0ith Shtpe 2.29%(23) | 3.0%(30) 2.1%(22) 0%(58) 2.6%(1) I 6.4%(3)
AR (5 t) | 3.4%(27) | 4.49(27)
1B IsEE (5 1) . 10.9%(23) . 6.9%(16) | a.2%(e) L 17.19%(6)
‘O% 40% 80% ‘O% 40% 80% |0% 40% 80% 0% 40% 80% 0% 40% 80% 0% 40% 80%
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3. MBIEROAFEREFETIER

B EROAFRIRIONTE, 1 VF3—2y MEREME L FEDEI NS FABFAE 33.8%. FLATHZRIE (BE) 51.6%. B RHARE(ELD)
36.0%EHof, £ -HA-RADEEL LB Z{ FEFE 25.0%. BLHTHIFRRE (B1) 39.3%. BHEEARE (EL) 30.6%EH7,

FBEY AT LD BEZEEF AR THIEDTAIKRCONTE, FoTNDEEEFLZEIEN, FEFE 4.3%. BATHRE (BL) 9.6%. EL#&k
HRE(EL) 10.1% B THN. +RBRAMPRNTWVENIEN R TEL,

RPLCHFETIHMBERELTE AVA-V Iy TDFEE. BTV DT - FEE . SABAEROFENFTESNTIVE, A V8=V Iy TDFEECONTE

CEEFEDOXRICBTA3.5%DFENRFELTNB LN ST,

(1). BIEROA FHERE

RRKFERB IRV AT L

FoUT7EIA— (AR ITTHA M AHSNS)

FoUP V- OHBIERI—T—

FoUP LU —DHERR - FRBAR A E

RIEOHE € 8- B

ORIV M EHEBARBE) &

FHREOR LA

FHEEVI-CHIPMBIFERI—F—

FHEEVI-ON(£FXR) PBEHKE

FHREEOIAY MEHBBARRE)

FHAHERON )7 XERET-F—)

FE-FROMBELHE

A=y MESH

HALD RA=IL

i - PR RS

SBE-FMARA

EESHCRE

0t

FEFE
B ATHERTE (B L)
B RMRE(E L)
FEPAE
ETATHERTE (B 1)
B RHARE(E L)
PEEE
B ATHERIE (B 1)
B RHREEL)
FEEE
BATHERE (B 1)
B RMREED)
FEEE
BEATHRE (B L)
BERHMREED)
PEEE
BATHRE (B 1)
EEHMRE (E D)
FEFE
BLATHERE (B L)
BT HRPRE (E D)
FEFE
B ATHERTE (1B L)
BT HRMRE (E1)
FEFE
B ATHERTE (1B L)
B RMRE(BL)
FEFE
B ATHERTE (B L)
B RHRE(E L)
FERFAE
B ATHERTE (B L)
BT RHREEL)
FERAE
B ATHERTE (B L)
B RHAREEL)
FERFAE
B ATHERTRE (B L)
B RHRE(EL)
PEEE
BATHRE (B D)
BERHREED)
FEFEE
L HIHIRE (B 1)
EEEHRE (D)

FHEFAE

FEFE
L HIERE (&)
L EMRE (D)
FEFE

23th
6.6%(138)
15.99%(145)
10.7%(32)

17.4%(367)
7.4%(67)
4.7%(14)
13.5%(284)
33.3%(303)
10.7%(32)
3.3%(69)
3.8%(35)
2.0%(6)
3.4%(72)
3.5%(32)
2.0%(6)
18.1%(380)
41.5%(378)
13.7%(41)
3.4%(72)
1.9%(17)
1.7%(5)
4.8%(100)
11.5%(105)
7.4%(22)

7.7%(162)
15.3%(139)
33.8%(101)
52.4%(1,103)
72.2%(658)
53.2%(159)
4.9%(103)
8.7%(79)
4.0%(12)
15.4%(324)
18.0%(164)
10.7%(32)
42.7%(898)
50.2%(457)
45.29%(135)
2.9%(60)
6.6%(60)
6.0%(18)
20.1%(423)
9.49%(86)
20.4%(61)
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24th
6.5%(144)
16.4%(125)
7.8%(35)

17.8%(393)
9.2%(70)
5.1%(23)
8.8%(195)
23.5%(179)
9.3%(42)
2.1%(46)
3.9%(30)
1.3%(6)
2.7%(60)
5.5%(42)
2.4%(11)
9.7%(214)
28.7%(219)
12.9%(58)
1.7%(37)
2.1%(16)
0.7%(3)
4.8%(107)
12.7%(97)
6.4%(29)

6.0%(132)
15.0%(114)
27.7%(125)
47.5%(1,051)
66.7%(508)
40.6%(183)
3.3%(73)
5.0%(38)
3.3%(15)
8.6%(190)
12.5%(95)
6.0%(27)
32.5%(719)
46.29%(352)
36.8%(166)
2.0%(45)
6.3%(48)
2.7%(12)
25.6%(566)
14.8%(113)
30.2%(136)

20% 40% 60% 80%

25th
3.4%(250)
8.8%(188)
7.3%(83)
11.49%(843)
18.2%(389)
14.6%(166)
0.8%(62)
1.3%(27)
0.9%(10)
2.2%(163)
5.7%(121)
2.6%(29)
10.6%(782)
6.0%(128)
5.6%(64)
9.6%(710)
26.0%(556)
9.19%(103)

7.4%(551)
17.7%(379)
9.5%(108)
0.5%(36)
1.2%(26)
0.4%(5)
2.3%(171)
5.5%(117)
2.9%(33)
3.2%(236)
3.69%(76)
4.4%(50)
3.4%(254)
8.6%(184)
21.3%(242)
33.8%(2,501)
51.6%(1,102)
36.0%(409)
1.6%(118)
2.4%(51)
2.4%(27)
4.6%(340)
6.7%(143)
3.7%(42)
25.0%(1,853)
39.3%(840)
30.6%(348)
1.8%(132)
5.4%(115)
4.1%(47)
16.0%(1,188)
9.4%(201)
17.0%(193)

20% 40% 60% 80%



(2). TlRX PMBXEYATLCGRAER) INBEZEEFI AR THEHENEHIR]

FEF A 23th
24th
25th
BagEE(EL) 23th
24th
25th
BLHHMFEEGEL) 23th
24th
25th
0% 20% 40% 80% 100%
U 2:Hbkgholk
U LALTLVS
LHHTNS 2: 551
SRERSEE 23th 4.6% (102) 95.4% (2,119)
24th 5.6% (133) 94.4% (2,231)
25th 4.3% (245) 95.7% (5,401)
AR (st) 23th 8.9% (82) 91.1% (836)
24th 11.4% (89) 88.6% (695)
25th 9.6% (171) 90.4% (1,603)
HEHMBE L) 23th 7.4% (23) 92.6% (289)
24th 9.4% (45) 90.6% (433)
25th 10.1% (92) 89.9% (822)
SEREE 8 4.6% (160) 95.4% (3,350)
% 4.0% (85) 96.0% (2,051)
WraREdEL 2 9.1% (110) 90.9% (1,100)
% 10.8% (61) 89.2% (503)
EERMEE(EL) B 10.7% (62) 89.3% (517)
% 9.0% (30) 91.0% (305)
SPEREE ped 5.4% (127) 94.6% (2,208)
BHR 3.6% (118) 96.4% (3,193)
HIEEE (s xR 11.1% (44) 88.9% (351)
BH 9.2% (127) 90.8% (1,252)
WE®MEEL) X&R 10.7% (27) 89.3% (226)
BHR 9.8% (65) 90.2% (596)
EEAE ZE] 4.3% (105) 95.7% (2,352)
EETN 4.4% (139) 95.6% (3,043)
MEAMEREGEL) A% 6.9% (42) 93.1% (564)
EELS 11.1% (129) 88.9% (1,038)
HragREED ax 7.0% (21) 93.0% (278)
EETN 11.5% (71) 88.5% (544)
e 164 3.0% (46) 97.0% (1,497)
26K 3.6% (46) 96.4% (1,227)
34 5.3% (67) 94.7% (1,199)
pr- 73 5.9% (85) 94.1% (1,366)
SEEAE 100.0% (50)
X3 1.6% (1) 98.4% (62)
AR (sT) 144 8.7% (81) 91.3% (848)
26K 10.7% (90) 89.3% (755)
WERMERE (D) 144 11.7% (33) 88.3% (250)
2t 8.0% (24) 92.0% (277)
36 10.8% (28) 89.2% (232)
pr-3 8.5% (5) 91.5% (54)
SEEAE 18.2% (2) 81.8% (9)
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(3). REICHETSTBIFR

23th 24th 25th
A=V TDFTR PR 42.5%(937) 43.4%(1,015) 33.2%(2,459)
BLaTHRE (BL) 39.9%(367) 40.1%(314) 33.8%(721)
BrHHAREED 24.5%(76) 20.3%(95) 20.1%(228)
Fr)PPYIICEET B EEDIL T FERFE 14.8%(1,094)
L RIARE (I51) 13.2%(281)
B HHRERE(ED) 12.8%(145)
FrUPHER B (RE) OHEFE AR 20.4%(1,508)
L AIARE (L) Fls.s%(sss)
B HHARRE(ED) 11.4%(130)
AHKEHBHBLSOTE FEEE 16.9%(374) 14.6%(341) 7.6%(564)
BLaTHRE (B 12.2%(112) 8.3%(65) 4.6%(98)
BERAARE(ED) 12.6%(39) 7.1%(33) 3.3%(38)
TBAIA Y ADIET - FER IR 52.5%(1,159) 45.9%(1,073) 25.1%(1,861)
BLaTHRE (L) 50.19%(460) 42.8%(335) 21.9%(467)
B &HARE(ED 36.5%(113) 25.4%(119) 19.5%(222)
TREAE A DFEE PERER A 33.1%(731) 30.8%(720) 21.5%(1,594)
BLaTHRE (BL) 32.2%(296) 32.8%(257) 22.5%(480)
BLEMEE(ED) 23.9%(74) 23.1%(108) 17.5%(199)
Leltw {0 FERER A 23.7%(524) 28.6%(669) 22.2%(1,645)
T ATHARRE (B 1) 24.3%(223) 29.29%(229) 27.2%(580)
B EEEREdEL) 41.3%(128) 51.3%(240) 36.9%(419)
‘ 20% 40% 60% 80% 20% 40% 60% 80% 20% 40% 60% 80%
RECHLTZRMAER
\ P& \ BR
A=V TORE FEHFEE 43.5%(2,191) 32.1%(2,219)
EATHARRE (1B L) 31.8%(295) E 38.0%(1,106)
EHHARE(ED) 16.8%(97) 22.5%(301)
Fr )PPy ICET BB EDIL T FEHFEE 18.7%(570) 12.0%(524)
EATHARRE (8 L) 16.8%(81) Elz.l%(zoo)
B HHAFEED 11.1%(36) 13.4%(109)
Fr)7HER B (BX) IR FEHFEE 24.8%(755) 17.3%(753)
BLATHERE (B1) 18.9%(91) 14.9%(247)
T EAREELD) 12.3%(40) 11.1%(90)
2BEFBRFHAROTER FERF A 16.6%(833) 6.4%(446)
BLaT#RE (L) 11.1%(103) 5.9%(171)
HEHAER{EL) | 6.1%(35) 5.6%(75)
ABAAA Y ADIETE - TR FEHFEE 39.3%(1,978) 30.5%(2,114)
ELaTHEEE (B 1) 29.4%(273) 34.0%(988)
B HLAEE(ED) 19.6%(113) 25.5%(341)
TR OFITE FEHEE 30.6%(1,539) 21.8%(1,506)
L RIARE (IBT) 28.7%(266) 26.3%(766)
B HHERE(ED) 18.9%(109) 20.3%(272)
L PR 16.2%(813) 29.3%(2,025)
L AIARE (1) 30.3%(281) 25.8%(751)
B HRARRE(ED) 44.0%(254) 39.9%(533)

0% 20% 40% 60%
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1L B=DIFRNED

ZRNCHITZY-DIERNEFBORRIONTE, EEELTORERIF LLZE DRI EN57.2%L30, FIEICEEATEI S AR LTV (ATEI69.3%
)o U=DIEBRNFBDRKEICOVTE, XIER 40.4%. KB EHR 47.5%LLo7, BIE. A2 EELETIE. AFROBISHEONMIBZMLTNS, ¥
—DIVERMEBOREAICONTE ., KEARNT73.3% it %<, ATEIEFEHROKELL T,

LAMBEDOY =D ERN BB ONTIE, 285K 29.1%. 2~ SEFREIRE 30.0%. 5~ 108K 20.7%EH0, AIEICLE LT, 28MH
RBDEIGMIBER, 5~ 10BHRBOBIEIHD LTIV, ZEEOBRICOVTIE, 79.5%NFEEMILLTVBERIZ LTIV, DI ERINEBIH
THHBEONTIE, R, PrEREEELZEIAEN83.1%LEN, mRENSVIENERIN L, FHRAEALLTE, IAFPA Y3V TEED+5
[CTERVEEELIZEIEN66.0%ER T,

(1). ERNIBITBT—DILERNEBOIKIR

sEmes g 23th 60.3%(1,342) 24.1%(537) 15.69%(348)

24th 69.3%(1,633) 16.6%(390) 14.1%(332)

25th 57.2%(3,227) 22.2%(1,253) 20.7%(1,166)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
L R gAY 2:RIIELTLVE 3:LiZeEnEiy
LLTL3 2: LRI T 3:LEZER B
SEEE 23th 60.3% (1,342) 24.1% (537) 15.6% (348)
24th 69.3% (1,633) 16.6% (390) 14.1% (332)
25th 57.2% (3,227) 22.2% (1,253) 20.7% (1,166)
PEEE B 56.3% (1,977) 21.0% (736) 22.8% (800)
% 58.6% (1,250) 24.2% (517) 17.2% (366)
PEEE ¥R 59.1% (1,380) 23.1% (539) 17.8% (415)
BE 55.8% (1,847) 21.6% (714) 22.7% (751)
P BE 55.0% (1,354) 21.5% (530) 23.4% (576)
BEs 58.8% (1,870) 22.7% (722) 18.5% (587)
PEHEE 154 66.1% (1,020) 1.6% (25 32.3% (499)
25 66.7% (849) 8.9% (113) 24.4% (311)
34 60.0% (760) 26.9% (341) 13.1% (166)
Y23 38.6% (559) 49.5% (717) 11.9% (173)
SeEsE 46.0% (23) 40.0% (20) 14.0% 7)
-3 25.4% (16) 58.7% (37) 15.9% (10)

(2). $=DNEBIEBORS

PEREEE 23th 47.6%(634) 42.7%(569) 7.3%(97)
24th 43.2% 45.4%(737) 9.9%(160)
25th 40.4%(1,303) 47.5%(1,530) 10.5%(337)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
|- N 2kER XL REAB RO S 420
LR 2:45EFR XA REGE RO 4:20fth
FEREE 23th 47.6% (634) 42.7% (569) 7.3% (97) 2.3% (31)
24th 43.2% (701) 45.4% (737) 9.9% (160) 1.5% (24)
25th 40.4% (1,303) 47.5% (1,530) 10.5% (337) 1.6% (52)
AR -] 34.7% (685) 53.4% (1,054) 10.1% (199) 1.8% (35)
% 49.5% (618) 38.1% (476) 11.0% (138) 1.4% a7)
iy 3 X% 49.5% (683) 37.9% (523) 11.1% (153) 1.5% (20)
BHR 33.6% (620) 54.6% (1,007) 10.0% (184) 1.7% (32)
AP BE 40.7% (550) 47.6% (643) 10.4% (141) 1.3% (17)
ZE 40.3% (753) 47.3% (884) 10.5% (196) 1.9% (35)
FEFE 154 38.6% (393) 46.3% (471) 14.0% (142) 1.1% (11)
2G4 38.1% (323) 48.8% (414) 11.8% (100) 1.3% (11)
3£ 40.8% (310) 49.6% (377) 7.2% (55) 2.4% (18)
4EE 47.7% (266) 43.7% (244) 6.6% (37) 2.0% (11)
SE4 21.7% (5) 69.6% (16) 4.3% (1) 4.3% (1)
(23 37.5% (6) 50.0% (8) 12.5% )
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(3). Y—DIN BB EHOIELE

23th

70.6%(942)

25th

11.8%(157)

11.29%(182)

13.09%(420)

23.5%(314)

21.3%(346)

23.3%(751)

zap) I 3.5%(47) 2.6%(42) I 3.6%(116)

BRRFETEE I 4.3%(57) I 4.2%(69) I 3.7%(121)

Z0fth | 1.5%(20) 1.0%(16) 1.1%(35)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
l ] \ z

oE U - 11.5%(440) - 13.4%(317)

RE-FEIFLFR

24.9%(949)

19.49%(458)

Bl .3.2%(123) .3.5%(82)
AL CEE . 4.5%(173) I3.1%(73)
Z0fth I 1.19%(41) I 1.29%(29)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%/0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
X% \ BH
FERAER - 9.7%(261) - 14.3%(498)

24.19%(652)

21.8%(759)

TN 3.8%(104) . 2.9%(101)

BRKRFTEE 3.7%(100) . 4.2%(147)

Z0fth I 1.2%(32) I 1.1%(39)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
| EES \ BEs

FERAER - 12.8%(330) - 11.9%(427)

K AR A A ED - 20.6%(534) _ 24.3%(870)

27N .3.4%(87) I3.3%(118)

BEHRFTEE .3.1%(81) . 4.6%(165)

Z0fth I 1.1%(29) I 1.1%(41)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%|0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
| 154 \ pX-3:3 \ 3FE \ AFEE \ SEE \ 64

FEANER . 10.9%(255) I 11.1%(171) I 12.29%(154) I 12.4%(117) _ _

K- N 21.19%(492) . 23.2%(356) . 25.4%(321) . 24.7%(233) I 9.2%(6) I 5.6%(2)
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1. REROMREZECHTImEE

AREZEOARAR-AISHTREREOVNTIE, R, PriEmBeEELLEIEN, ELaiHARE (L) 77.5%., L% HRE (181)66.8%LhHN.
ZADFENHRLTVB N FERR SN, BERHER (D) OV TR, EREEE TR ANMEMUTUVE (FIE38.7%. §E144.5%) , F. X R
NEBROANEBRENBVIENHERINE, HIREOMZRBCONTIHBECONTL. HE. PREREEE LR AN LrHERE(ED)
77.4% ., B HERIE (1) 69.6%EH>THN., BLOPAENER LTS IENERING, BATHIRIE 5 1)(OWTE, BREEET3EI &
MUTWVE(RTE37.0%., $E144.2%) . F. XKRINEBROAN @B EN B VLR INE,

HMREZEOABBRICHTIHRELCONTE. HRE. PriEReEELEEIEN ., BLaHRE (EL) 77.9%. B % HERE (81)67.9%LkEN. £
(DZENHERLTNBENREZE SN,

(1). FREOHEAR-AICH T E

BaTfRRE(EL) 23th _ 30.8%(284) 10.4%(96)  13.9%(128)
24th _ 34.8%(267) 11.3%(87) 8.6%(66)-
=0 330555 055156) 872150 ]

BEH#HAFREL) 23th _ 30.4%(95) 13.5%(42) 18.9%(59) 8.3%(26)
2n [z 29.8%(142) 15.89%(75) EEGI
25th _ 30.19%(275) 16.6%(152) 11.49%(104) -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
mime 3ELLTHIL BorRER
2pPER 4T R
LR 2:pPiER 3:EBLTHEL ARPRER SR
BTAREGEL) 23th 36.9% (341) 30.8% (284) 10.4% (96) 13.9% (128) 8.0% (74)
24th 38.7% (297) 34.8% (267) 11.3% (87) 8.6% (66) 6.6% (51)
25th 44,5% (790) 33.0% (586) 10.5% (186) 8.7% (154) 3.3% (59)
WEHRMERE(EL) 23th 28.8% (90) 30.4% (95) 13.5% (42) 18.9% (59) 8.3% (26)
24th 37.0% (176) 29.8% (142) 15.8% (75) 12.8% (61) 4.6% (22)
25th 36.7% (336) 30.1% (275) 16.6% (152) 11.4% (104) 5.2% (48)
WrAMEEGEL) B 46.2% (560) 32.7% (396) 9.3% (113) 8.6% (104) 3.1% (38)
% 40.8% (230) 33.7% (190) 12.9% (73) 8.9% (50) 3.7% (21)
BragREdEL) B 40.1% (232) 30.4% (176) 14.5% (84) 10.0% (58) 4.8% (28)
% 30.9% (104) 29.4% (99) 20.2% (68) 13.6% (46) 5.9% (20)
HEATHERE (st x& 30.1% (119) 30.9% (122) 20.5% (81) 11.1% (44) 7.3% (29)
BR 48.6% (671) 33.6% (464) 7.6% (105) 8.0% (110) 2.2% (30)
WEEMEREML) X& 24.1% (61) 28.1% (71) 24.5% (62) 13.8% (35) 9.5% (24)
BH 41.5% (275) 30.8% (204) 13.6% (90) 10.4% (69) 3.6% (24)
WEAMEREGEL) A% 42.7% (259) 33.8% (205) 10.2% (62) 9.7% (59) 3.5% (21)
EETN 45.5% (531) 32.5% (380) 10.6% (124) 8.1% (95) 3.3% (38)
WEEMEEMED A 32.3% (97) 24.0% (72) 22.3% (67) 13.3% (40) 8.0% (24)
EETN 38.9% (239) 33.0% (203) 13.8% (85) 10.4% (64) 3.9% (24)
HEATMERE(sT) 144 46.1% (429) 33.0% (307) 10.1% (94) 8.1% (75) 2.7% (25)
2 42.7% (361) 33.0% (279) 10.9% (92) 9.3% (79) 4.0% (34)
WERMERE (L) 144 38.9% (110) 31.8% (90) 13.8% (39) 9.2% (26) 6.4% (18)
2t 36.8% (111) 33.1% (100) 18.9% (57) 9.3% (28) 2.0% (6)
e 31.9% (83) 27.3% (71) 18.1% (47) 14.6% (38) 8.1% (21)
pr-¥3 45.8% (27) 18.6% (11) 13.6% (8) 18.6% (11) 3.4% (2
SEEE 45.5% (5) 27.3% (3) 9.1% (1) 9.1% (1) 9.1% (1)
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(2). ARENE

BATHIERE (1B L)

BrRAREELD)

-

HLATHIERE (8T

WEHARE (L)

BLaTgRE (e L)

EHRARE (HL)

BLagiRE (et

EHRARE(EL)

HELaTHiRE (5t

WEHARE (D)

BLafiRE (et

EHRMRE (L)

XF
BR
XF&
BR

BE
BE5
BE
BES

154
254
1%
254
B33
A%
SFE

S
aX ax

23th

24th

25th

23th

24th

25th

RICHT B RE

0%
2:PPER

LimzE

36.9%
37.0%
44.2%
29.5%
35.7%
35.9%

46.7%
38.7%
39.5%
29.8%

27.9%
48.8%
21.1%
41.5%

43.6%
44.5%
30.1%
38.7%

44.0%
44.4%
39.0%
33.0%
32.4%
47.5%
54.5%

20%

40%
3ELLTHEL
2P PER
33.8% (312)
37.1% (285)
33.2% (588)
33.7% (105)
34.4% (163)
33.7% (307)
32.0% (387)
35.6% (201)
34.1% (196)
33.0% (111)
32.5% (128)
33.4% (460)
31.1% (78)
34.7% (229)
33.8% (205)
32.8% (382)
30.1% (90)
35.5% (217)
35.3% (328)
30.8% (260)
32.6% (92)
40.7% (122)
29.7% (77)
23.7% (14)
18.2% @)
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33.8%(312)

33.7%(105)

37.1%(285)

33.29%(588)

34.4%(163)

33.7%(307)

60%
4PPTE R

3EBLTHRLY
11.6% (107)
13.0% (100)
11.5% (204)
16.3% (51)
15.2% (72)
16.4% (149)
10.3% (124)
14.2% (80)
13.7% (79)
20.8% (70)
21.3% (84)

8.7% (120)
25.9% (65)
12.7% (84)
10.1% (61)
12.3% (143)
20.7% (62)
14.2% (87)
11.6% (108)
11.4% (96)
15.2% (43)
16.0% (48)
18.9% (49)
11.9% @
18.2% @

11.6%(107)  12.7%(117) -
13.0%(100) 8.3%(64)-
11.5%(204) 8.5%(150).

16.3%(51) 14.1%(44) -

15.2%(72) 12.0%(57) .

10.2%(93) .

16.4%(149)

80% 100%
BsrwER
LPPTER SR
12.7% (117) 5.0% (46)
8.3% (64) 4.6% (35)
8.5% (150) 2.7% (48)
14.1% (44) 6.4% (20)
12.0% (57) 2.7% (13)
10.2% (93) 3.8% (35)
8.4% (101) 2.6% (32)
8.7% (49) 2.8% (16)
8.9% (51) 3.8% (22)
12.5% (42) 3.9% (13)
13.2% (52) 5.1% (20)
7.1% (98) 2.0% (28)
15.1% (38) 6.8% (17)
8.3% (55) 2.7% (18)
9.7% (59) 2.8% (17)
7.8% (91) 2.7% (31)
13.7% (41) 5.4% (16)
8.5% (52) 3.1% (19)
7.1% (66) 2.0% (19)
10.0% (84) 3.4% (29)
9.6% (27) 3.5% (10)
8.0% (24) 2.3% @)
12.4% (32) 6.6% (17)
16.9% (10)
9.1% (1)



(3). FEREOAEERICHTIHRE

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
W 2:0PE R 3ELLTHE LPPRER NsFER
LR 2: PR 3EBLTHRLY LPPTER SR

HEEHEE (st) 23th 43.1% (398) 32.1% (296) 14.8% (137) 6.8% (63) 3.1% (29

24th 43.8% (337) 32.0% (246) 16.0% (123) 5.1% (39) 3.1% (24

25th 45.5% (806) 32.4% (575) 15.5% (274) 4.6% (81) 2.1% (37
HrHmEE@D) 23t 32.5% (101) 37.3% (116) 19.6% (61) 6.4% (20) 4.2% (13

24th 36.3% (173) 31.1% (148) 20.8% (99) 7.8% (37) 4.0% (19

25th 36.5% (333) 31.4% (286) 22.0% (201) 6.6% (60) 3.5% (32
wramERE(EL) =2 48.0% (581) 32.6% (395) 13.1% (159) 4.2% (51) 2.0% (24

* 40.0% (225) 32.0% (180) 20.4% (115) 5.3% (30) 2.3% (13
HremEEHL) 2 38.7% (223) 31.6% (182) 20.1% (116) 6.1% (35) 3.5% (20

% 32.7% (110) 31.0% (104) 25.3% (85) 7.4% (25) 3.6% (12
AR (s XF 36.8% (145) 28.7% (113) 28.4% (112) 4.3% 17) 1.8%

BH 47.9% (661) 33.5% (462) 11.7% (162) 4.6% (64) 2.2% (30
HremEEHL) xF 30.4% (77) 28.5% (72) 29.2% (74) 7.5% (19) 4.3% (11

BR 38.8% (256) 32.5% (214) 19.3% (127) 6.2% (41) 3.2% (21
gL (st B 43.7% (265) 33.5% (203) 15.5% (94) 5.3% (32) 2.0% (12

EEL 8 46.3% (540) 31.9% (372) 15.4% (180) 4.2% (49) 2.1% (25
HramEEWD A 36.6% (109) 27.9% (83) 25.2% (75) 7.4% (22) 3.0%

BEs 36.5% (224) 33.1% (203) 20.5% (126) 6.2% (38) 3.7% (23
WAL (L) 144 46.4% (431) 33.5% (311) 15.2% (141) 3.3% (31) 1.6% (15

3 44.4% (375) 31.3% (264) 15.8% (133) 5.9% (50) 2.6% (22
MEmERE L) 4% 44.3% (124) 28.2% (79) 17.9% (50) 7.1% (20) 2.5%

26 33.8% (102) 35.8% (108) 22.8% (69) 4.3% (13) 3.3% (10)

LT3 30.0% (78) 31.5% (82) 25.4% (66) 8.5% (22) 4.6% (12)

Y- 23 42.4% (25) 23.7% (14) 22.0% (13) 8.5% (5) 3.4%

SRk 36.4% (4) 27.3% (3) 27.3% 3) 9.1%
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(4). FRZDNIEELH | OHEIRE S A0 EE

BATHIERE (1B L)

BRAFREELD)

W1

HLATHIERE (8T

WEHARE (L)

BLaTgRE (e L)

EHRARE (HL)

BLagiRE (et

EHRARE(EL)

HELaTHiRE (5t

WEHARE (D)

BLafiRE (et

EHRMRE (L)

XF
BR
XF&
BR

BE
BE5
BE
BES

1
R
14
2
Er2
s
SaEs

23th

24th

25th

23th

24th

25th

0% 20% 40%
2: PR 3EBLTHI
LER 2:0PiE
42.0% (388) 31.5% (291)
49.4% (379) 27.2% (209)
48.6% (861) 30.7% (545)
35.6% a11) 34.9% (109)
24.5% (212) 30.3% (144)
44.3% (405) 30.2% (276)
18.2% (583) 29.3% (355)
49.4% (278) 33.7% (190)
44.9% (259) 29.1% (168)
43.3% (146) 32.0% (108)
49.4% (195) 34.9% (138)
48.3% (666) 29.5% (407)
41.9% (106) 31.2% 79)
45.2% (299) 29.8% 197)
46.7% (283) 28.5% (173)
49.5% (577) 31.9% (372)
43.8% 131) 25.8% 77)
24.6% (274) 32.4% (199)
47.8% (442) 31.9% (296)
49.4% (417) 29.5% (249)
50.0% (141) 31.2% (88)
42.1% @az7) 32.5% (©8)
41.2% (107) 28.1% 73)
47.5% (28) 23.7% (19)
18.2% @ 27.3% 3)
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31.5%(291)

27.2%(209)

13.1%(121)  7.7%(71) -

30.7%(545)

34.9%(109)

30.3%(144)

30.2%(276)

60%
4P R

3EBLTHRLY

13.1% (121)
14.7% (113)
13.2% (234)
16.3% (51)
15.5% (74)
16.5% (151)
13.6% (164)
12.4% (70)
16.8% (97)
16.0% (54)
10.9% (43)
13.9% (191)
20.6% (52)
15.0% (99)
16.0% (97)
11.7% (137)
18.7% (56)
15.4% (95)
14.4% (134)
11.8% (100)
12.4% (35)
18.9% (57)
17.7% (46)
16.9% (10)
27.3% 3)

14.7%(113)

13.2%(234)

7.7%(24) -

16.3%(51)

15.5%(74)

16.5%(151)

80%
NsFER

LPPTEE

7.7% 71
5.0% 38)
5.0% (8)
7.7% (24)
5.3% (25)
5.4% (49)
5.8% (70)
3.2% (@8)
5.2% (30)
5.6% 9)
3.0% (12)
5.5% (76)
3.2% ®)
6.2% (41)
6.1% 37)
4.4% (51)
8.7% (26)
3.7% 23)
4.3% (40)
5.7% (48)
4.3% (12)
3.6% )
7.7% (20)
8.5% )
9.1% @

100%
S5 TimE
5.6% (52)
3.7% (28)
2.5% (45)
5.4% 17)
4.4% (21)
3.6% (33)
3.1% (38)
1.2% @)
4.0% (23)
3.0% (10)
1.8% @)
2.8% (38)
3.2% (8)
3.8% (25)
2.6% (16)
2.5% (29)
3.0% ©
3.9% (24)
1.6% (15)
3.6% (30)
2.1% (6)
3.0% ©)
5.4% (14)
3.4% ©)
18.2% @)



2. ZF2FICHIIBMARRDFER

ZFRFCHBTIMARROERZEROOVTE, BERDSHILEBELZEDEI SN, BEATHIRE (B1) 39.4%. L EHYIRE (E1) 68.9%LH-
Tz, BEATHIRE (B OUWT B BROANXRLNVEERRROBEBRN GBS EN L (XR13.4%. EBR46.8%),

PEECBEIZAERRORRTFRELUL. ZFRTORKNFEL S BIATHRE(EL) 88.1%. ML ERHRIE (F1) 91.6%LHoT Ve,

ZFREFCHTIAARROFEREEKCONTE, BLATHIRIE (BL) TRIENGRE £ (55.4%) , L HIFRE (BL) CESEIL EPRE SN (4
4.7%) . BERIHRRE (B D) [COVTE, ATE. A2 MEtLETRE. IEEmME L £ 0B S IMEMAR THD N RSN,

(1). 2 ZEIZHERBORRIEER

BLATMERE (EL) 23th 56.5%(522) 43.5%(402)
24th 42.3%(325) 57.7%(443)
25th 39.49%(698) 60.6%(1,075)
BL&MFRGEL) 23th 67.8%(211) 32.2%(100)
24th 70.8%(334) 29.2%(138)
25th 68.9%(629) 31.1%(284)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
1:%% 2:730)
1:5% 2:0
HTA#EE L) 23th 56.5% (522) 43.5% (402)
24th 42.3% (325) 57.7% (443)
25th 39.4% (698) 60.6% (1,075)
L HMER (L) 23th 67.8% (211) 32.2% (100)
24th 70.8% (334) 29.2% (138)
25th 68.9% (629) 31.1% (284)
Bra#REdeL) 2 43.3% (524) 56.7% (685)
% 30.9% (174) 69.1% (390)
Hr&EREHED 2 73.3% (423) 26.7% (154)
% 61.3% (206) 38.7% (130)
EaEE dst) xR 13.4% (53) 86.6% (342)
FEE 46.8% (645) 53.2% (733)
WEEMEE L) xR 58.5% (148) 41.5% (105)
fiEN 72.9% (481) 27.1% (179)
WragERdst) A% 41.3% (250) 58.7% (355)
BEs 38.3% (447) 61.7% (720)
BregRRd a8z 65.9% (197) 34.1% (102)
BEs 70.4% (432) 29.6% (182)
EragERE (st 144 29.1% (270) 70.9% (658)
2G4 50.7% (428) 49.3% (417)
WEEMEE (L) 144 62.4% (176) 37.6% (106)
2EE 64.9% (196) 35.1% (106)
3FE 76.1% (197) 23.9% (62)
X3 86.4% (51) 13.6% (8)
SEAE 81.8% (9) 18.2% (2)

150



(2). ZRFICBIIMERROERFR

\ 23th 24th 25th
2LEADERTE ELATHARE (1B 1) -15.5%(81) 13.8%(45) 14.8%(103)
mramme s | 4e8%(103) 45.59%(151) 49.89%(313)
PRTORE mramizizgss) | 80a%(ss)
mrwmmeies) | Sa8%(iss)
HRETOFRK EaTHIRE (8 1) -37.4%(195) 38.5%(125) 25.1%(175)
B ERAREEL) _57.8%(122) 51.2%(170) 48.8%(307)
0t ELATHARE (1) Iz.s%(13) 4.9%(16) 1.49%(10)
EHEHERE(EL) I6.6%(14) 6.0%(20) 4.0%(25)
\0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
\ ] #
FRUEADRTE wrargmmadst) | 14.8%(176) 15.1%(53)
WrsmEEdEs) | 51.9%(406) 41.1%(150)
FLTORK wramEedst) | 88.2%(1,046)| =
te+wmimiztet) [ on.7%(747)|
HRETORSE wxagmEEdst) [ 33.3%(395) 27.8%(98)
wrmmEe gt [ sa.2%(424) 44.7%(173)
Z0ft wramEE s []3.0%E5) 1.19(4)
tmmEE et [ 4.9%@38) L5.4%(21)
\0% 20%  40%  60%  80% 100%\0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100%
\ X% FEEA
BLEADIERE wrangEE st [ 15.7%(22) 14.79%(206)
wramEmE g [ sa59%(163) 46.3%(404)
PLTORE wrmmEEdst) | 64.3%(90)
meme st I e7eu(@e2)
WRETORE wxagmEEdeD) [0 s2.1%(73) 30.1%(422)
wmramEEdo | 63.5%(190) 46.9%(409)
Z0ft wrargEE st [15.7%E) 2.2%(31)
wramEr et 1] 7.4%@22) 4.2%(37)
0% 20%  40%  60%  80% 100% 0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100%
\ BE EES
PEEAORE wtarmEe st [0 14.0%(71) 15.4%(158)
mramEedss) | 49.7%(190) Lu-e%(m)
F2TORE wragmEEdet) [ sea(439)
g ms) o2 a%(3s3)
HELTORSE wrmEEdss) | 32.9%(167) 31.6%(325)
wrgmEedss) | 503%(192) 51.5%(405)
Z0th mraTgEE dst) [|26%13) 2.5%(26)
wxmmee gt [ 6.5%(25) 4.39%(34)
\0% 20%  40%  60%  80% 100%\0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100%
\ 154 \ 2EE \ 3FE \ AFEE \ -3
BaEADEEE TR (5 1) | 7.6%(47) 19.6%(181)
wrmmee et [0 37.3%(132) 3.9%(188) 40.6%(43) i
SETORE tetaimzRie (s+) [N87.0%(535) =
wrmmEe gt | 895%(E17)|
HRETORE wrEmEE dst) | 28.0%(172) 34.79%(321)
mrmmae o 47.2%(167)=£l.0%(178)\- _ 46.2%(49) h 47.8%(11)
20t AR (sL) |2.1%(13) | 2.89%(26)

MR (L) [ 5.4%(19)

| 4.3%(15) 5.9%(20) | 2.8%(3) 8.7%(2)

‘0% 40% 80% 0% 40% 80% ‘0%
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40% 80% 0% 40% 80% ‘0% 40%  80%




(3). ZRFICHIIMERROREREIH

BEATHIRE (5L) 23th 36.7%(191) 23.5%(122) 17.5%(91) 13.7%(71)
24th 44,09%(143) 27.1%(88) 11.4%(37) 12.3%(40)
25th 55.49%(387) 22.3%(156) 8.6%(60) 9.6%(67)
BHHMERE{EL) 23th 11.8%(25) 18.0%(38) 10.4%(22) 52.19%(110)
24th 19.1%(63) 16.4%(54) 9.1%(30) 50.6%(167)
25th 17.8%(112) 15.7%(99) 13.2%(83) 44.7%(281)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M 1:1m 2:2[E] 3:3ME [ 4:4m] W s:5ELE
1:1[E 2:2[H 3:3 4:4[8] 5:5@E Lk
EaER st 23th 36.7% (191) 23.5% (122) 17.5% (91) 8.7% (45) 13.7% (71)
24th 44.0% (143) 27.1% (88) 11.4% (37) 5.2% (17) 12.3% (40)
25th 55.4% (387) 22.3% (156) 8.6% (60) 4.0% (28) 9.6% (67)
L HMER (L) 23th 11.8% (25) 18.0% (38) 10.4% (22) 7.6% (16) 52.1% (110)
24th 19.1% (63) 16.4% (54) 9.1% (30) 4.8% (16) 50.6% (167)
25th 17.8% (112) 15.7% (99) 13.2% (83) 8.6% (54) 44.7% (281)
WragERdsL) 8 56.7% (297) 21.0% (110) 6.7% (35) 4.6% (24) 11.1% (58)
% 51.7% (90) 26.4% (46) 14.4% (25) 2.3% (4) 5.2%
HrEfEEED 8 13.2% (56) 14.2% (60) 13.2% (56) 9.2% (39) 50.1% (212)
% 27.2% (56) 18.9% (39) 13.1% (27) 7.3% (15) 33.5% (69)
EaEE dst) xR 52.8% (28) 22.6% (12) 11.3% (6) 1.9% (1) 11.3%
BHR 55.7% (359) 22.3% (144) 8.4% (54) 4.2% (27) 9.5% (61
WEEMEE L) xR 19.6% (29) 17.6% (26) 16.9% (25) 11.5% (17) 34.5% (51
BHR 17.3% (83) 15.2% (73) 12.1% (58) 7.7% (37) 47.8% (230
WragERdst) A% 53.2% (133) 22.8% (57) 9.2% (23) 3.6% (9) 11.2% (28
BES 56.8% (254) 21.9% (98) 8.3% (37) 4.3% (19) 8.7% (39
WrEfREfED) ax 18.3% (36) 15.2% (30) 10.2% (20) 13.2% (26) 43.1% (85
BES 17.6% (76) 16.0% (69) 14.6% (63) 6.5% (28) 45.4% (196
EragERE (st 144 68.5% (185) 17.4% (47) 5.9% (16) 1.5% (4) 6.7% (18
2% 47.2% (202) 25.5% (109) 10.3% (44) 5.6% (24) 11.4% (49
WEEMEE (L) 144 23.9% (42) 18.2% (32) 14.2% (25) 9.7% (17) 34.1% (60
2EE 14.8% (29) 16.3% (32) 12.8% (25) 7.7% (15) 48.5% (95
34 15.2% (30) 11.7% (23) 12.7% (25) 7.6% (15) 52.8% (104
X3 21.6% (11) 23.5% (12) 11.8% (6) 9.8% (5) 33.3% a7
SEAE 22.2% (2) 22.2% (2) 55.6%
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3. KEFEHOEOY—EA

RERHOROY—LAHTIHMREICONTE., LLERIZELEZEDTEN, FEEE 45.4% . BLHIHAZEE{EL) 53.2%. BLEHRE(E
1) 53.5%&EHTLVE, BIE. BTZEIELLETRE, ZOEIEHEMLTINS,

REBHEOROY—EAOELRHRESELTUE. KERFFPORDOORBNRE S, FEEE 37.7%. ELATHRE (BL) 38.4%. B ERHRE
(1) 35.0%¢ k7%, BIE., B2 BT e, EHNBORELICOVTOREIRE &GN LR LTSN REERSNE,

(1). REEEOBEOY—LRHTZHRE

FERFAE 23th 50.7%(1,123) 22.8%(504)
24th 53.7%(1,239) 15.2%(351)
25th 41.2%(1,319) 13.49%(430)
BIarfRE(EL) 23th 47.6%(438) 20.8%(191)

24th 45.0%(350) 13.29%(103)
25th 37.2%(483) 9.7%(126)
Br&HMFRGEL) 23th 41.2%(128) 14.19%(44)

o R stz s
= @ 52 29 s2sse

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
RN A 2:EBRELE AT ER¢A
hEEAY 2:EBRELE AR 3By
PEPE 23th 26.5% (587) 50.7% (1,123) 22.8% (504)
24th 31.1% (718) 53.7% (1,239) 15.29% (351)
25th 45.4% (1,452) 21.2% (1,319) 13.4% (430)
WTaEE(EL) 23th 31.6% (297) 47.6% (438) 20.8% (1s1)
24th 21.8% (325) 45.0% (350) 13.29% (103)
25th 53.2% (691) 37.2% (483) 9.7% (126)
WT®MEE (L) 23th 44.7% (139) 41.2% (128) 14.1% (49)
24th 243% (209) 24.5% (210) 11.2% (53)
25th 53.5% (373) 33.7% (235) 12.8% (89)
FEEE ] 47.0% (912 40.5% (785) 12.4% (241)
% 42.8% (541) 42.2% (534) 15.0% (189)
wrmmRE(ED = 53.1% (452) 37.0% (315) 9.9% (84)
% 53.2% (239) 37.4% (168) 9.4% (42)
WTEmEEED 2 53.5% (229) 33.9% (145) 12.6% (54)
% 53.5% (144) 33.5% (90) 13.0% (35)
SEPE X% 44.0% (650) 41.1% (807) 15.0% (221)
BR 46.5% (802) 41.3% (712) 12.1% (209)
WLAMEE (B X% 53.6% (182) 37.3% (126) 9.2% (1)
BR 53.0% (510) 37.1% (357) 9.9% (95
WEEMEE () X% 49.8% (112) 36.4% (82) 13.8% (1
BR 55.3% (261) 32.4% (153) 12.3% (58
s e 45.9% (644) 41.0% (575) 13.1% (184)
ZESN 45.0% (807) 41.4% (742) 13.7% (245)
WTAMEE(ED AT 51.5% (222) 38.9% (167) 9.6% (a1)
ZESN 54.0% (470) 36.2% (315) 9.8% (85
WTHRMEEMED A 51.4% (110) 37.9% (81) 10.7% (23
ZET Y 54.5% (263) 31.9% (154) 13.7% (66
PEPLE 155 58.2% (330) 33.3% (189) 8.5% (48
prs 51.6% (318) 22.2% (260) 6.2% (38
s 24.3% (364) 21.6% (342) 14.1% (116
v 38.6% (429) 44.7% (496) 16.8% (186
s 16.7% (6) 36.1% (13) 47.2% (7
s 12.0% (6) 38.0% (19) 50.0% (25
WramEEdEL) 144 52.7% (345) 38.5% (252) 8.9% (58
prs 53.6% (346) 35.8% (231) 10.5% (68
WERmEE(et) 164 60.3% (129) 29.0% (62) 10.7% 23
24 49.0% (117) 38.5% (92) 12.6% 30
ey 51.9% (107) 32.0% (66) 16.0% (33
Py 58.6% 17) 41.4% (12)
St 33.3% (3) 33.3% (3) 33.3% ©)
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34.7%(758)

39.0%(356)

31.3%(95)

(2). REEHFOEROY—EADELHRER
FEFE 23th 35.19%(768)
24th 38.1%(849)
25th 37.7%(1,150)
BETHZEE (8L) 23th 34.49%(314)
24th 34,3%(258)
25th 38.4%(476)
BreMEREdEL) 23th
24th
25th
0% 20% 40%
B LEOOEEE 3 EHMEOREL
B 2 iR O&ROORK 4:Z0fth
LROOBEERE 2:HREEM 0RO OB
PR 23th 35.1% (768) 34.7%
24th 23.8% (532) 38.1%
25th 23.8% (727) 37.7%
WTEEER(EL) 23th 34.4% (314) 39.0%
24th 25.8% (194) 34.3%
25th 23.1% (286) 38.4%
HEEHARRMED) 23th 28.3% (86) 31.3%
24th 22.7% (103) 27.3%
25th 21.3% (144) 35.0%
S L 20.3% (378) 38.1%
= 29.2% (349) 36.9%
wrmmRE(ED = 22.2% (181) 39.3%
T 24.7% (105) 36.7%
WraggEdEs) B 19.4% (80) 32.2%
% 24.2% (64) 39.4%
FEEL X% 29.4% (416) 33.8%
fEY 19.0% (311) 41.0%
WIESEE (s x®R 25.3% (82) 34.6%
LiEN 22.3% (204) 39.8%
BTEEREED xR 25.8% (57) 38.0%
HR 19.1% (87) 33.6%
it BE 24.3% (324) 38.1%
BHES 23.5% (402) 37.3%
WIASERGEL) A 26.4% (108) 42.1%
BES 21.4% 177) 36.7%
BLEmERdL a8z 24.9% (51) 43.4%
BES 19.7% (93) 31.4%
PR 184 19.3% (102) 38.0%
245 17.8% (104) 38.7%
IFE 24.1% (190) 37.7%
AfFHE 28.0% (298) 37.8%
223 34.3% (12) 22.9%
644 42.0% (21) 28.0%
WIESERGEL) 154% 24.3% (153) 41.1%
245 21.8% (133) 35.6%
HTHHREdED) 154 17.6% (36) 33.3%
254 23.3% (54) 37.9%
3EE 23.5% (48) 36.3%
pr-3 17.9% (5) 17.9%
-3 11.1% (1) 22.2%
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19.69%(89)

16.1%(352)

17.4%(389)

26.9%(823)

13.9%(127)

19.3%(145)

25.8%(320)

18.8%(57)

27.3%(185)

60%
3 HEHAEOREL
16.1% (352)
17.4% (389)
26.9% (823)
13.9% (127)
19.3% (145)
25.8% (320)
18.8% (57)
19.6% (89)
27.3% (185)
28.6% (532)
24.4% (291)
26.2% (213)
25.2% (107)
32.0% (132)
20.1% (53)
27.0% (382)
26.9% (441)
26.9% (87)
25.5% (233)
18.6% (41)
31.6% (144)
26.3% (351)
27.5% (472)
20.8% (85)
28.3% (235)
20.0% (41)
30.5% (144)
26.3% (139)
32.7% (191)
27.6% (218)
23.5% (250)
31.4% (11)
28.0% (14)
23.5% (148)
28.2% (172)
31.9% (65)
25.0% (58)
22.5% (46)
39.3% (11)
55.6% (5)

14.1%(309)

20.7%(461)

11.69%(354)

12.6%(115)

20.6%(155)

12.7%(157)

21.7%(66)

30.4%(138)

80%

16.4%(111)

4:Z0fth

14.1%
20.7%
11.6%
12.6%
20.6%
12.7%
21.7%
30.4%
16.4%

12.9%

9.5%
12.3%
13.4%
16.5%
16.3%

9.8%
13.2%
13.3%
12.5%
17.6%
15.8%

11.4%
11.7%
10.8%
13.6%
11.7%
18.4%

16.4%
10.8%
10.6%
10.8%
11.4%

2.0%
11.1%
14.3%
17.2%
13.8%
17.6%
25.0%
11.1%

100%



4. RENLOIEHRFRAOFIARKER

KOANDBESEE(CDOWVTIE, BLIEIL LB LTV R EDEI &N, FHFEAE 65.7%. ELAIHIREE (IB1) 53.5%. B & HRE(EL)
42.2%E70, FEREEAEICOL T, BTEICLLERLTER RTVSEEE LEEISH LTS (BTE9.8%. §E21.3%) .

MREEFOFSIEI(TFr I ATM 7D EFABLTVBMNIDNTIE., FEHREF53.2%DELFIALTNS., B2 FALTWSEEZLTEY, BTEICHLE
FHEREIEMLTLVE (FTE 25.0%)

KENODIFERFEENZ(TENFEZELTE. BEPCHLLIGIAY— I VICLZWeb ENLDIERDZTERDN Z hofz, EREREPCICLZ Webh oD
IREE K ZRETZ W, BRI ETIER D LTIVE,

(1). KOANDBIEEE

P PXCI ©.2%(204) 26.59%(589)

24th 9.8%(227) 24.2%(560) 14.3%(332)

BLATHRRE (L) 23th 9.9%(92) 23.1%(214) 9.4%(87) 28.3%(262) 8

corr 1R 2115159

BTHHAFEREL) 23th 12.9%(40) 21.2%(66) 29.6%(92)

24th 7.8%(37) 19.1%(91) 24.7%(118) 11.5%(55)
25th 10.5%(96) 11.9%(109) 26.4%(241)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B 1#ARTL3 3sE1mE [ 5:A2~3m B 7:FehERTOEND
[ 2:2~38C1E(EIC2~3[E) 4:A1ME N 6.7 EH
1EARTLS 2);};2?[;;?( 3:5E1E 4:A1E] 5:A2~3[E 6: R EH 7AFERER TS
FEREE 23th 9.2% (204) 31.4% (700) 26.5% (589) 5.0% (111) 24.2% (539) 3.7% (83)
24th 9.8% (227) 33.3% (770) 24.2% (560) 2.2% (50) 12.2% (283) 14.3% (332) 4,0% (93)
25th 21.3%  (1,200) 30.8%  (1,734) 13.7% (772) 3.0% (167) 12.0% (676) 15.0% (846) 4.3% (244)
AR (st 23th 9.9% (92) 20.4% (189) 23.1% (214) 9.4% (87) 28.3% (262) 8.8% (81)
24th 9.5% (74) 22.0% (172) 21.1% (165) 4.0% (31) 17.4% (136) 19.5% (153) 6.6% (52)
25th 12.5% (222) 25.1% (445) 15.9% (283) 4.5% (79) 15.3% (272) 21.6% (383) 5.2% (92)
BrEMRREGEL) 23th 12.9% (40) 17.7% (55) 21.2% (66) 6.4% (20) 29.6% (92) 12.2% (38)
24th 7.8% (37) 14.5% (69) 19.1% (91) 7.1% (34) 15.3% (73) 24.7% (118) 11.5% (55)
25th 10.5% (96) 19.7% (180) 11.9% (109) 5.9% (54) 16.2% (148) 26.4% (241) 9.3% (85)
FEPE ] 23.3% (816) 29.5%  (1,034) 14.0% (490) 3.3% (115) 11.7% (409) 14.1% (493) 4.3% (151)
ES 18.0% (384) 32.8% (700) 13.2% (282) 2.4% (52) 12.5% (267) 16.6% (353) 4.4% (93)
LR dsL) 8 12.8% (155) 23.9% (289) 15.9% (192) 5.5% (67) 16.0% (194) 21.0% (254) 5.0% (60)
S 11.7% (66) 27.7% (156) 16.1% (91) 2.1% (12) 13.8% (78) 22.9% (129) 5.7% (32)
BrayRRdEL) 2 11.4% (66) 18.4% (106) 11.4% (66) 6.2% (36) 17.2% (99) 24.6% (142) 10.7% (62)
ES 8.9% (30) 22.0% (74) 12.8% (43) 5.4% (18) 14.6% (49) 29.5% (99) 6.8% (23)
AR X% 21.8% (508) 33.9% (792) 14.3% (333) 2.4% (55) 11.2% (262) 13.2% (308) 3.3% (76)
EE 20.9% (692) 28.5% (942) 13.3% (439) 3.4% (112) 12.5% (414) 16.3% (538) 5.1% (168)
BragRR st xX& 18.7% (74) 32.9% (130) 17.5% (69) 1.5% (6) 11.9% (47) 15.9% (63) 1.5% (6)
BH 10.7% (147) 22.8% (315) 15.5% (214) 5.3% (73) 16.3% (225) 23.2% (320) 6.2% (86)
BrEMEENEL) & 15.8% (40) 33.6% (85) 13.4% (34) 4.0% (10) 11.1% (28) 18.2% (46) 4.0% (10)
S 8.5% (56) 14.4% (95) 11.4% (75) 6.7% (44) 18.2% (120) 29.5% (195) 11.4% (75)
PEFE HE 20.5% (504) 31.7% (780) 13.8% (340) 2.5% (61) 11.5% (282) 15.7% (386) 4.3% (107)
BEs 21.9% (694) 30.0% (953) 13.6% (432) 3.3% (106) 12.3% (391) 14.5% (460) 4.3% (136)
BragRE st ax 11.7% (71) 25.4% (154) 14.5% (88) 4.5% (27) 15.3% (93) 22.3% (135) 6.3% (38)
BES 12.8% (150) 24.8% (290) 16.7% (195) 4.5% (52) 15.3% (179) 21.2% (248) 4.6% (54)
BrEmErdEt) a8z 8.4% (25) 19.7% (59) 9.4% (28) 6.4% (19) 17.4% (52) 26.4% (79) 12.4% (37)
BE5 11.6% (72) 19.7% (121) 13.2% (82) 5.7% (35) 15.6% (96) 26.4% (162) 7.8% (48)
FEREE hE- 23 28.1% (433) 31.1% (480) 13.1% (202) 2.1% (33) 10.4% (161) 10.7% (165) 4.5% (69)
264k 31.2% (396) 33.5% (426) 9.4% (120) 2.6% (33) 8.4% (107) 12.3% (156) 2.6% (33)
3FE 21.1% (267) 34.6% (439) 15.0% (190) 2.3% (29) 10.5% (133) 13.7% (174) 2.8% (35)
AFEHE 7.2% (104) 25.5% (369) 17.0% (246) 4.4% (64) 18.0% (260) 21.6% (313) 6.2% (90)
SEE 16.3% (8) 12.2% (6) 2.0% 1) 16.3% (8) 32.7% (16) 20.4% (10)
(-3 19.0% (12) 12.7% (8) 11.1% (7) 11.1% 7) 34.9% (22) 11.1% (7)
BLragREdst) 1454 17.0% (158) 30.9% (287) 17.7% (165) 2.3% (21) 13.1% (122) 16.3% (152) 2.7% (25)
284 7.5% (63) 18.7% (158) 14.0% (118) 6.9% (58) 17.8% (150) 27.3% (232) 7.9% (67)
BrEmERdEL) 154 14.5% (41) 20.6% (58) 11.3% (32) 5.3% (15) 19.5% (55) 22.7% (64) 6.0% (17)
24 8.6% (26) 21.5% (65) 12.9% (39) 5.3% (16) 17.2% (52) 25.2% (76) 9.3% (28)
3FEE 9.7% (25) 20.5% (53) 12.7% (33) 7.3% (19) 11.6% (30) 29.7% (77) 8.5% (22)
-3 6.8% (4) 6.8% (4) 8.5% (5) 5.1% 3) 13.6% 8) 32.2% (19) 27.1% (16)
SEELE 9.1% (1) 27.3% 3) 45.5% (5) 18.2% (2)
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(2). T2EEFEOF5| I (AZHEMFER) ERALTVETH

23th

24th

25th

BATHIRRIE (1B L)

23th

24th

25th

BTRAREELD)

23th

24th

25th

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B LHEFALTLS (LK) 3 MALTWEL (Lighomk)
2B AFALTVS (LE) W 4T85 £ FOF 5N DAL
LECHIALTIS (L) 2:B R FIALTIS (LK) JFALTVEL(LIhoR) PHE LS EZINL N or={0)

S 23th 2.1% (47) 24.7% (548) 73.2% (1,624)

24th 2.5% (58) 22.5% (519) 75.0% (1,732)

25th 6.4% (358) 46.8% (2,633) 37.1% (2,088) 9.8% (553)
HEaEE (st 23th 1.6% (15) 22.4% (207) 76.0% (703)

24th 2.2% (17) 18.8% (145) 79.0% (608)

25th 2.8% (50) 28.6% (508) 57.4% (1,018) 11.2% (198)
HWrHmERWD) 23t 3.2% (10) 22.7% (71) 74.1% (232)

24th 2.7% (13) 22.2% (105) 75.1% (355)

25th 2.4% (22) 27.0% (247) 54.6% (499) 16.0% (146)
EEEd E 6.4% (226) 45.49% (1,592) 38.3% (1,342) 9.9% (346)

% 6.2% (132) 49.0% (1,041) 35.1% (746) 9.7% (207)
WTAMRE(EL) B 2.6% (31) 27.3% (331) 58.5% (709) 11.6% (140)

% 3.4% (19) 31.4% 177) 54.9% (309) 10.3% (58)
BremREHL 8 2.9% (17) 23.2% (134) 56.8% (328) 17.0% (98)

% 1.5% (5) 33.5% (113) 50.7% (171) 14.2% (48)
P X% 8.0% (187) 53.6% (1,248) 30.4% (708) 7.9% (184)

B 5.2% (171) 41.9% (1,385) 41.8% (1,380) 11.2% (369)
AL (st xF 4.6% (18) 39.8% (157) 43.7% (172) 11.9% (47)

B 2.3% (32) 25.4% (351) 61.3% (846) 10.9% (151)
HEEEE D) &R 3.2% (8) 36.8% (93) 45.8% (116) 14.2% (36)

2R 2.1% (14) 23.3% (154) 57.9% (383) 16.6% (110)
SRt EES 7.2% (178) 47.6% (1,170) 35.9% (883) 9.2% (226)

Bt 5.7% (179) 46.1% (1,462) 38.0% (1,203) 10.2% (324)
HradEE (s BE 2.6% (16) 28.6% (173) 57.2% (346) 11.6% (70)

EETN 2.9% (34) 28.7% (335) 57.4% (671) 11.0% (128)
wremEEms) as 3.0% ©) 28.4% (85) 53.2% (159) 15.4% (46)

BEst 2.1% (13) 26.3% (162) 55.3% (340) 16.3% (100)
s 14 4.9% (76) 49.5% (763) 36.3% (559) 9.3% (144)

26 8.0% (101) 50.1% (636) 31.1% (395) 10.9% (138)

34 8.1% (102) 45.3% (573) 36.7% (465) 10.0% (126)

agE 5.4% (78) 44.6% (643) 40.9% (590) 9.1% (131)

-3 12.2% (6) 73.5% (36) 14.3% 7)

23 1.6% @) 19.0% (12) 68.3% (43) 11.1% @)
AR (L) 144 3.9% (36) 28.3% (263) 56.8% (528) 11.1% (103)

26 1.7% (14) 29.0% (245) 58.1% (490) 11.3% (95)
WERmREWD) 154 2.3% (12) 28.0% (79) 56.0% (158) 11.7% (33)

2 2.0% (6) 30.1% (91) 52.3% (158) 15.6% (47)

3 1.2% @3) 24.6% (64) 55.4% (142) 18.8% (49)

T3 1.7% @ 13.6% (8) 59.3% (35) 25.4% (15)

23 45.5% (5) 36.4% (4) 18.2% 2
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(3). XENPOBHREIEDS

(TERD A&

23th

24th

25th

BHEPCILIWeb ETARKYTTHA b, s 51.9%(1,323) 54.99%(4,066)
N\
FLSNS. KOANS) ML ATRE (1) 55.29%(534) 55.49%(470) 52.7%(1,125)
AR () 53.09%(177) 58.49%(305) 49.0%(557)
AT=FIAVICEDWeb ET(ARITTHA b, s 60.8%(1,436) 52.5%(3,889)
N\
BHASNS. KOANE) AR (5 1) 33.8%(327) 60.0%(509) 51.4%(1,098)
MR () 25.7%(86) 39.39%(205) 37.5%(426)
MR T (RN DIBTRIR, L 15.2%(359) 9.2%(235) 1.3%(98)
A4 oy 2
KpRiTHF) AR (s 15.4%(149) 10.4%(88) 2.5%(53)
R (L) 20.19%(67) 11.3%(59) 4.0%(45)
FRREPCLIWe ETARYITHA b, pamses 23.4%(553) 13.8%(351) 4.8%(355)
N\
AHONS, KOANS) W RIEE (1) 61.5%(595) 42.29%(358) 20.8%(445)
T EmRE (8t) 56.9%(190) 44.6%(233) 25.29%(286)
FRICKELTVBEFIBRIR(0O+PUS) 2z 5.6%(143) 1.3%(99)
AR (51 4.19%(35) | 2.2%(47)
AR (1) 2.7%(14) 1 2.8%(32)
RAZEHHEK St 33.79%(796) 30.6%(781) 20.9%(1,550)
W ATRE (5 1) 32.4%(313) 28.2%(239) 7.9%(382)
R (8 26.9%(90) 21.8%(114) 4.8%(168)
20t St 2.5%(59) 4.3%(109) 1.7%(127)
wEaEE (s) | 3.4%(33) 4.5%(38) 1.6%(34)
WEmEE (e | 6.3%(21) 7.9%(41) 4.5%(51)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
ES
BEPUIENWeb ETARITTHA b, AFKSNS,  Epps 52 5%(2,471) 59.1%(1,595)
KOAN%) L ATRE (5 1) 50.29%(734) 57.9%(391)
T % ERAE () 48.7%( 348 49.4%(209)
23— M7 UIEEDVIeb ET(ARHITTHA b, PEE 49.4%(2,323) 58.0%(1,566)
TSNS, KOANE) WEATRE (5 1) 50.3%(735) 53.8%(363)
WL E MR (§L) 38.5%(275) 35.7%(151)
AT @RENNOBTR. KERITHT)  pHes 1.4%(64) 1.3%(34)
wLamEE st 2. 7% 40 1.9%(13)
g mRe et M 3. 9%(28) 4.0%(17)
FRBEPCCLHWeb ETARITTHA b, PEPE 5.7%(269) 3.2%(86)
TSNS, KOANE) HERTERE (1) 21.3%(311) 19.99%(134)
MR (1) 25.8%(184) 24.1%(102)
FRICEELTVZEFIERIR(0+PUS) i 2 1.4%(67) 1.2%(32)
wamEE (st [ 2.2%(32) 2.2%(15)
W () [12.9%(21) 2.6%(11)
RAEDBRC ey 20.7%(973) 21.4%(577)
AR (5 1) 17.9%(261) 17.9%(121)
L MR (1) 15.0%(107) 14.4%(61)
0t FEPE 2. 2%5103) 0.9%524)
TR (st [ 2.1%(30) 0.6% 42
MR (at) 1 5-2%(37) 3.3%(14)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
X% pEEN
BEPCCNWeb ET(ARIITHA b AKSNS, st 58.4%(1,780) 52.5%(2,286)
KOAN%) L RTERE (1) 64.99%(313) 49.19%(812)
R (1) 58.6%(190) 45.19%(367)
23— IAUICEDWeb ET(AKITTHA b, SEREE 53.4%(1,627) 51.9%(2,262)
AFHSNS, KOANS) HEEIERE (5 t) 50.29%(242) 51.8%(856)
L MERR () 45.7%(148) 34,29%(278)
AT @RENNOBTR. KERTHT)  Hes 1.3%(40) 1.3%(58)
AT (51 [ 3.3%(16) 2.2%(37)
te+mmEe e [ 4.6%(15) 3.7%(30)
FWREEPCZEIWeb ETARITTHA b, PEPE 4.0%(121) 5.4%(234)
DRSNS, KOANF) AR (5 1) 12.4%(60) 23.3%(385)
%R () 11.1%(36) 30.8%(250)
FRICRELTVBETIBRMR(O+PUS) L 1.7%(52) 1.1%(47)
WERTEE (51 1 3.7%(18) 1.8%(29)
MR et [ 2.8%(9) 2.8%(23)
RNEDBRC FEpE 19.9%(607) 21.69%(943)
HERTERE (1) 17.4%(84) 18.0%(298)
W MRE (8 T) 14.5%(47) 14.9%(121)
Zoftt FEPE 1.6%(48) 1.8%(79)
WATERE (51 | 1.09%(5) 1.8%(29)
i mmEE (e [ 2.5%(8) 5.3%(43)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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RENOOFERAEEOR(TIDA &

BEPUIENWeb ET(ARXITTHA L,
KOAN%)

ZAFSNS,

PEREE
WLaTiiERE (et

67.9%(1,806)
9%(384)

E

BEs

66.0%(2,256)
60.3%(740)

M EmEE (D) 59.3%(191) 55.5%(366)
9= RIAUIZEDWeb ET(ARDTTHA b, EP Y 64.0%(1,702) 63.9%(2,184)
AR AR (s 61.5%(394) 57.3%(703)
MR (1) 43.29%(139) 43.6%(287)
AT HBROAGBIE, KERTMT)  pHes 1.5%(41) 1.6%(56)
WragEE (s | 3.0%(19) 2.8%(34)
wremEE i) | 3.7%(12) 5.0%(33)
FRREPCICEIWeb ETARITTHA b, PEREE 5.0%(134) 6.4%(220)
Ao HRTHIER (15 1) 22.0%(141) 24.8%(304)
ML EMEE () 23.0%(74) 32.2%(212)
FRICHELCVZBTFERR(O+PUS) PEEE 1.19%(30) 2.0%(69)
WEAMER (D) | 1.6%(10) 3.0%(37)
HremBRD) | 1.2%(4) 4.2%(28)
KAZHBRK pHEes 25.9%(688) 25.2%(860)
LA (1) 20.9%(134) 20.29%(248)
LR EL IR 14.3%(46) 18.5%(122)
Z0tt P 2.3%(60) 1.9%(66)
wramEE et | 1.1%(7) 2.2%(27)
WrEmERdD) | | 5.3%(17) 5.2%(34)
\0% 20%  40%  60%  80% 100%\0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100%
\ 14 \ &% 3F4E A 23 64

BEPUILNWeb ET(ARXITTHA k.
KOAN%)

ZAFSNS,

e (1,284)

WL AR (1) 5%(611)

e E LI ED) .59%(176)

8%(514)
2%(191)

-.7%(160)

- 34.3%(23)

1, 048)- 3%(893)-5 1%(798). 21.9%(14) - 40.3%(29)

A= bTAUICEOWeb ET(ARITTHA b,
2 SNS, KOANE)

E ey 9%(1,025)

AR (1) | 19(596)

.5%(769)

16%(502)

s ue2s)

L .009)

)

LR (L) 2.1%(153) 37.3%(139) | |36.0%(116)| | 22.4%(15) | 25.0%(3)
WEAT EHRRNNOBRR, KEHTMT)  p@es 1.49%(30) 1.5%(25) 1.3%(23) 1.0%(17) 1.69%(1) 2.8%(2)
AR (s 1) | 1.9%(22) 13.19%(31)
mEEmERE (L) | 2.5%(9) | 4.3%(16) 15.3%(17) | 2.5%(3)
SREBEPCIZENWeb £ TARIITHA L, paps 13.3%(71) | 4.4%(73) | 2.5%(76) 1 7.3%(129) 13.1%(@2) | 5.6%(4)
ZARSNS, KOANE)
WEEMEEGED) | 22.0%(251) 19.59%(194)
WL EmERE (L) 25.6%(93) 23.6%(88) || 24.8%(80) | |32.8%(22) | 25.0%(3)
SRICERELTOZETBRIR(O+PUS) e 0.8%(18) 1.3%(22) 1.5%(25) 1.9%(33) 1.4%(1)
ML) | 1.8%(21) 2.6%(26)
mEemBEieD) | 3.0%(11) | 2.9%(11) 2.2%(7 13.0%(2) .8.3%(1)
RN s 22.8%(488) 22.1%(366) 19.4%(331) 18.5%(328) 31.3%(20) | 23.6%(17)
WrmmREGED) || 17.0%(194) 18.9%(188)
AR () || 13.5%(49) 16.6%(62) 12.7%(41) 17.9%(12) 33.39%(4)
20t P 1.5%(32) 1.6%(27) 1.8%(30) 1.9%(34) 3.1%(2) 2.8%(2)
AR (ED) | 1.0%(12) 2.2%(22)
EmmiEe) | 4.1%(15) 13.2%(12) | 4.3%(14) 13.49%(9) 8.3%(1)
0% 40% 80% 0% 40% 80% 0% 40% 80% 0% 40% 80% 0% 40% 80% 0% 40% 80%
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5. FRERNA

ZRERNAOFAKRCONTE, FIRLTVSEMELZFEDEISH ., FEPE 29.5%. BEATHRE(B1) 24.7%. B REFRE(ED)

20.6%¢130., BIEILLLES 2L LTINS,

PLER N ADEITHEE (LT3R ERE (2 h-EBO20 ) (COWVTIE . B LEEE LR AL R B FEPA 44.9%. B HTHIER (18
+) 54.8%. ELERIE 61.1%Lko T, BRI TIRNMNBERZULLEIEICOWTIE., FEFE A 39.2%. B ATHAZRIE (18L) 33.0%. L&

2 (L) 29.3%EH%k,

ZRERNADEITRECHTIREE (BH-RE-EEARO1FRRR) COVTE, @HeBE VLRI GNRE <, FHEE 35.1%. B ATHR
FE(BTL) 45.45%. T HREAFRER (L) 48.1%EhH2%, BREIFICI TIRARBEERELZEISICOWTR., ZEFE 33.9%. B aTHIFERE (B1)

31.5%. L% EAZRIE (B L) 29.0% ko7,

TIEH-AELBPOZRER N ADETHEZCOVTE., HFEITIERELLZEDEI SN, FEFE 36.2%. BLATHARE (BL) 30.7%. #E

HREARIE (H ) 25.6% &, FELLBULEREEBELLZEOR A, #TE. §T2 BEEKTHEEMUTIVE,

(1). SPER S AOF AR

FERFE 23th 35.1%(779) 64.9%(1,443)
24th 33.4%(769) 66.6%(1,536)
25th 29.5%(1,660) 70.5%(3,974)

BLaT#RE (5L) 23th 32.0%(296) 68.0%(629)
24th 32.7%(249) 67.3%(513)
25th 24.7%(439) 75.3%(1,335)

BT&HAFRWEL) 23th 30.5%(95) 69.5%(216)
24th 25.3%(119) 74.7%(352)
25th 20.6%(188) 79.4%(726)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
LFALTLS 2FIALTLELY
LHALTLS 2FALTLEL
SR 23th 35.1% (779) 64.9%
24th 33.4% (769) 66.6%
25th 29.5% (1,660) 70.5%
BEagERdEL) 23th 32.0% (296) 68.0%
24th 32.7% (249) 67.3%
25th 24.7% (439) 75.3%
EERMRE (L) 23th 30.5% (95) 69.5%
24th 25.3% (119) 74.7%
25th 20.6% (188) 79.4%
FEPE L] 26.9% (944) 73.1%
x 33.7% (716) 66.3%
WrEMRE(EL) 2 21.9% (265) 78.1%
% 30.9% (174) 69.1%
BrEERdEL 8 20.1% (116) 79.9%
x 21.4% (72) 78.6%
FEEL X% 32.4% (755) 67.6%
SEN 27.4% (905) 72.6%
FrafRE (st <& 32.0% (126) 68.0%
pLE 22.7% (313) 77.3%
BLEHEEdED xH 24.9% (63) 75.1%
BR 18.9% (125) 81.1%
PEFE BE 25.2% (619) 74.8%
BES 32.8% (1,040) 67.2%
BragERdeL) a% 20.6% (125) 79.4%
BE5 26.9% (314) 73.1%
HTemEEHED A 8.7% (29) 90.3%
BHE5 25.9% (159) 74.1%
PEPE hE- 23 21.7% (334) 78.3%
2FE 37.8% (481) 62.2%
3FE 32.9% (416) 67.1%
AL 28.7% (414) 71.3%
SEE 16.3% (8) 83.7%
(-3 11.1% (7) 88.9%
BLagERdEL) 1454 23.8% (221) 76.2%
2% 25.8% (218) 74.2%
BrEmERdEL) 154 23.8% (67) 76.2%
2% 20.5% (62) 79.5%
3FEE 20.0% (52) 80.0%
-3 10.2% (6) 89.8%
SEE 9.1% (1) 950.9%
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100%

(1,443)
(1,536)
(3,974)
(629)
(513)
(1,335)
(216)
(352)
(726)

(2,564)

(1,208)
(791)
(849)

(1,029)
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(2). 2RERADBITHERECH T ZH7RE (25 — RERD205 KM

FERFE 23th
24th
25th
ELaT#RE (f8L) 23th
24th
25th
BreMEREdEL) 23th
24th
25th
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
[ IEEAR 3B
M 25EY U ARSI TIRNRE
L&) FREE] ER72={AY L:BEMEICI T RN RE
L 23th 3.2% 71) 47.8% (1,056) 9.5% (209) 39.5% (873)
24th 1.5% (34) 43.6% (1,000 12.0% (275) 42.9% (983)
25th 1.3% (48) 44.9% (1,611) 14.6% (522) 39.2% (1,406)
WERMEE (E1) 23th 1.3% 2 52.9% (484) 6.1% (56) 39.7% (363)
24th 1.6% 12) 58.6% (446) 6.3% (48) 33.5% (255)
25th 1.3% (18) 54.8% (690) 10.9% 137) 33.0% (415)
WEHmEE(ET) 23t 1.3% e 62.5% (192) 5.9% (18) 30.3% (93)
24th 1.5% @ 57.7% (262) 9.9% (45) 30.8% (140)
25th 1.7% ©) 61.1% (325) 7.9% (42) 29.3% (156)
FEEE 5 1.8% (40) 48.9% (1,102) 15.0% (339) 34.3% (772)
% 0.6% ®) 38.2% (509) 13.7% (183) 47.5% (634)
wrmmRE(ED = 1.4% 12) 56.8% (490) 11.1% (96) 30.6% (264)
% 1.0% @ 50.5% (200) 10.4% (41) 38.1% (151)
BrEmEEdGED) 2 1.7% 6) 65.8% (227) 8.7% (30) 23.8% (82)
% 1.6% @3 52.4% (98) 6.4% 12) 39.6% (74)
ey P 1.3% 7) 47.7% (601) 13.9% (175) 37.1% (468)
BR 1.3% (1) 43.4% (1,010) 14.9% (347) 40.3% (938)
BEEMEE (e xR 0.8% @ 55.7% (141) 12.6% (32) 30.8% 78)
BR 1.4% a4) 54.6% (549) 10.4% (105) 33.5% (337)
WEEMER () xR 1.5% @ 64.7% (88) 8.1% 1) 25.7% (35)
BR 1.8% @ 59.8% (237) 7.8% (31) 30.6% 121
s BT 1.6% 23) 45.3% (660) 14.0% (204) 39.1% (570)
EETY 1.2% @5) 44.6% (947) 14.9% (317) 39.3% (836)
WrmmEE (e a2 1.5% ®) 51.6% (211) 11.5% (47) 35.5% (145)
e Y 1.2% (10) 56.5% (479) 10.6% (90) 31.7% (269)
WEemEE D as 1.9% @3 61.9% (99) 5.6% ©) 30.6% (49)
ZET Y 1.6% ®) 60.8% (226) 8.9% (33) 28.8% (107)
E 155 1.5% @2) 40.3% (330) 16.4% (134) 41.9% (343)
265 1.2% ©) 44.5% (348) 17.4% (136) 37.0% (289)
s 1.3% 1) 46.1% (401) 13.3% (116) 39.2% (341)
s 1.4% a4 49.0% (499) 12.0% 122) 37.6% (383)
SaEs 2.3% I 27.9% (12) 20.9% ©) 48.8% (21)
s 1.8% @ 37.5% (21) 8.9% (s) 51.8% (29)
WrEMRE(st) 1 1.2% ®) 52.9% (343) 11.9% 77) 34.0% (220)
265 1.3% ®) 56.9% (347) 9.8% (60) 32.0% (195)
WERMREMD) 144 1.2% @ 59.3% (96) 10.5% 17) 29.0% (47)
prrs 2.3% @ 66.7% (116) 5.2% ©) 25.9% (45)
ErTs 1.3% @ 50.4% (92) 5.8% ©) 33.5% (52)
s 2.9% @ 47.1% (16) 20.6% @) 29.4% (10)
s 71.4% (5) 28.6% @

160




(3). ZIEH N ADBTHEICH T B (B b — @ —RER0D1BSRIRIR)

FEFE 23th
24th
25th
EaifgREdEL) 23th
24th
25th
BHHMERWEL) 23th
24th
25th
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Wiz 3B
M 25EY U ARSI TIRNRE
L& 2:E Y ER/={A) A:BEREICIHOTT RN RE
PEPE 23th 1.1% (24) 34.9% (770) 30.1% (663) 33.9% (748)
24th 1.1% (26) 37.8% (873) 28.6% (661) 32.4% (749)
25th 2.0% (63) 35.1% (1,095) 29.0% (905) 33.9% (1,057)
WTaEE(EL) 23th 1.1% (10) 47.3% (434) 17.8% (163) 33.9% (312)
24th 1.4% 1) 52.0% (398) 17.1% (131) 29.5% (226)
25th 2.5% (25) 45.4% (449) 20.5% (203) 31.5% (312)
WTEmRE (D) 23th 1.0% @3) 55.0% (169) 17.6% (54) 26.4% (81)
24th 1.7% (8) 50.1% (234) 17.6% (82) 30.6% (143)
25th 1.9% (8) 48.1% (206) 21.0% (90) 29.0% (124)
FEPE ] 2.4% (46) 41.4% (785) 27.3% (518) 28.9% (548)
%z 1.4% 17) 25.3% (310) 31.6% (387) 41.6% (509)
WTAmRE(ED) B 2.7% (18) 148.5% (325) 19.6% (131) 29.3% (196)
% 2.2% @) 38.9% (124 22.6% 72) 36.4% (116)
WTEmEEdED B 1.8% (5) 52.3% (146) 21.5% (60) 24.4% (69)
% 2.0% @3) 40.3% (60) 20.1% (30) 37.6% (56)
PP & 0.8% 1) 26.0% (348) 38.5% (515) 34.7% (485)
BR 2.9% (52) 41.9% (747) 21.9% (390) 33.2% (592)
HTAMEE (B XFR 1.8% (4) 38.2% (86) 28.9% (65) 31.1% (70)
BE 2.7% (1) 47.5% (363) 18.1% (138) 31.7% (242)
WTEMREEL) xR 1.5% @ 42.4% (56) 25.8% (34) 30.3% (40)
BR 2.0% (6) 50.7% (150) 18.9% (56) 28.4% (84)
SFERE e 2.7% (33) 36.2% (445) 27.7% (341) 33.4% (411)
ZESN 1.6% (30) 34.4% (648) 29.8% (562) 34.2% (645)
WTAMEE(ED AT 2.4% @) 43.8% (130) 21.5% (64) 32.3% (98)
ZESN 2.6% (18) 46.1% (319) 20.1% (139) 31.2% (216)
WTEmREdD Aas 50.4% (64) 18.9% (24) 30.7% (39)
ZEN 2.7% (8) 47.2% (142) 21.9% (66) 28.2% (85)
PEE 14 1.6% 1) 34.2% (236) 31.4% (217) 32.9% (227)
pr-23 1.7% 12) 33.0% (229) 31.7% (220) 33.6% (233)
Sk 2.5% 19) 35.4% (273) 28.0% (216) 34.2% (264)
Pr-3 2.0% (18) 37.2% (330) 26.8% (238) 33.9% (301)
SeEs 2.9% @ 29.4% (10) 26.5% (©) 21.2% (14)
B 4.8% @ 40.5% (17) 11.9% (5) 22.9% (189)
WramEEdEL) 144 2.3% 12) 41.6% (218) 23.7% (124) 32.4% (170)
pr-2s 2.8% 13) 49.7% (231) 17.0% (79) 30.5% (142)
WrEmEEdEt) 14s 1.5% @ 50.0% (68) 20.6% (28) 27.9% (39)
pr-23 2.1% @) 53.6% (75) 20.7% (29) 23.6% (33)
3EE 2.4% @3) 43.9% (54) 18.7% (23) 35.0% (43)
v 30.4% @) 34.8% (8) 34.8% (8)
23 33.3% @) 33.3% @) 33.3% @)
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FEFE 23th
24th 67.1%(1,552)
2sth 10.0%(560) 26.2%(11473) 18.8%(1,056) _
EaifgREdEL) 23th
24th
BrHHAFEREL) 23th
24th 54.0%(254)
o 14.0%(128) 20.7%(189) _
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
W 15293 2:HETEEENFHORY) U asmEuLEn
B 1FETZEREOLY) 3ELLTHIL
LEETS LAETZUREOLY) 2 LT3 GRINEHOIH) 3EEETHIL 4FLLEL
S 23th 68.9% (1,548) 31.1% (699)
24th 67.1% (1,552) 32.9% (762)
25th 10.0% (560) 26.2% (1,473) 18.8% (1,056) 451% (2,538)
LRI EE) 23th 62.2% (588) 37.8% (357)
24th 58.2% (449) 41.8% (322)
25th 11.9% (210) 18.8% (333) 21.1% (374) 48.3% (855)
HERMERR (L) 23th 52.1% (164) 47.9% (151)
24th 54.0% (254) 46.0% (216)
25th 11.6% (106) 14.0% (128) 20.7% (189) 53.7% (490)
LAHLTZ(FEOLY) 2HET D (RIEBORD) 3EEETHHL AFLULL
SEREE 2 9.4% (329) 25.4% (891) 19.5% (684) 45.7% (1,602)
% 10.9% (231) 27.4% (582) 17.5% (372) 44.1% (936)
WEAIMEREdEL) B 10.1% (122) 18.9% (229) 19.1% (231) 51.9% (627)
% 15.6% (88) 18.5% (104) 25.4% (143) 40.5% (228)
BraEEEdED) 8 11.3% (65) 14.4% (83) 19.9% (115) 54.4% (314)
% 12.2% (41) 13.4% (45) 22.0% (74) 52.4% (176)
e xS XH 10.5% (244) 25.2% (585) 16.6% (386) 47.8% (1,111)
BH 9.6% (316) 26.9% (888) 20.3% (670) 43.2% (1,427)
WIESEE (s x®R 13.7% (54) 21.1% (83) 28.7% (113) 36.5% (144)
ER 11.3% (156) 18.1% (250) 18.9% (261) 51.6% (711)
BTEEREED xR 11.5% (29) 15.8% (40) 22.5% (57) 50.2% (127)
BHR 11.7% (77) 13.3% (88) 20.0% (132) 55.0% (363)
e xS BE 6.9% (170) 21.9% (537) 19.6% (481) 51.6% (1,267)
EETS 12.3% (390) 29.6% (936) 18.0% (570) 40.1% (1,269)
WIASERGEL) A 10.1% (61) 16.7% (101) 18.5% (112) 54.7% (331)
BEst 12.8% (149) 19.9% (232) 22.4% (261) 44.9% (524)
HragREED ax 10.4% (31) 7.0% (21) 22.4% (67) 60.2% (180)
B 12.2% (75) 17.4% (107) 19.9% (122) 50.5% (310)
PEREE 16 8.5% (130) 28.2% (434) 22.3% (343) 41.0% (631)
26t 11.3% (143) 31.1% (395) 16.9% (215) 40.7% (517)
k3 9.1% (115) 26.2% (331) 17.9% (226) 46.8% (592)
Jr-2:3 10.9% (158) 20.4% (295) 17.2% (248) 51.4% (742)
SEEAE 16.3% (8) 18.4% (9) 22.4% (11) 42.9% (21)
(X3 9.5% (6) 14.3% (9) 20.6% (13) 55.6% (35)
WIESERGEL) 154% 12.0% (111) 18.5% (172) 22.4% (208) 47.1% (437)
26t 11.7% (99) 19.1% (161) 19.7% (166) 49.5% (418)
WERMRE (D) 1464 15.6% (44) 16.0% (45) 19.5% (55) 48.9% (138)
24 11.6% (35) 13.9% (42) 21.5% (65) 53.0% (160)
36 8.9% (23) 13.9% (36) 20.1% (52) 57.1% (148)
pr-3 3.4% 2 5.1% (3) 25.4% (15) 66.1% (39)
-3 18.2% 2 18.2% (2 18.2% () 45.5% (5)
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6. RIAEICHIZER
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http://osku.jp/a0671

25 EARRFFEEFRE_FRBFE $25 AKRRAZFELEERNE FHFE ()

LAFBEZEEAEZZTLEE L, [12FBRL TS L, ] 1: Which school/faculty do you belong to? [Please selectone] [12D@IRL T &L, ]
[t I. School of Letters

Il AR 1. School of Human Sciences

. AEEZE I1l. School of Foreign Studies

IV. EZEB IV. School of Law

V. BEEE V. School of Economics

VI, B VI. School of Science

VIl B2 (E) VIIl. Faculty of Medicine (Medical Sciences)

VI, EFE (R) VIIl. Faculty of Medicine (Health Sciences)

IX. B IX. School of Dentistry

X. EH X. School of Pharmaceutical Sciences

XI. THE8 XI. School of Engineering

Xl ZERETFE Xll. School of Engineering Science

2REAZFZ TSN, [12BIRLTLEE W, ] 2:What year are you in since entering the university? [Please selectone] [123IRL TLZE W, ]
I 14 I. 1st Year

. 24 Il. 2nd Year

1. 3% Il. 3rd Year

V. 44 IV. 4th Year

V. 5% (EHEEDH) V. 5th Year (Faculty of Medicine and Schools of Dentistry and Pharmaceutical Sciences only)
VI. 65 (EEEDH) VI. 6th Year (Faculty of Medicine and Schools of Dentistry and Pharmaceutical Sciences only)
IMRFEEZ T, [1DBIRL TS, ] 3:What is your sex/gender? [Please selectone] [12@IRLTLLE W, ]

. B8 I. Male

Il % IIl. Female

. Z o I1l. Other

V. &ERRBVY IV. 1 do not want to answer.

LHBTIFBRETT A, [12BIRL TS0, ] 4:Are you a foreign student? If so, specify which kind. [Please select one] [128IRL T 7Z& Ly, ]
. EBRFETHD I. Yes. | am a Japanese government scholarship student.

Il BffREBFEETH S II. Yes. | am a foreign government-sponsored student.

. REBEBFETH D IIl. Yes. | am an unsponsored international student.

V. B24ThHW IV. No, | am not a foreign student.
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S5EE, hELIIEBEERELTCVWETA, [12BIRL TS L, ]
L IRBEUEEEEZRL TV
Il BEEFL LR

6: (FM5T NBBEUEBEZEREL WD ] LEZXLAPEELTLLES Y, ) BEHFPRBREE>TLIRBILEDEZ
EHY)Edh, [M2BRLTIELEL, ]

I THEAERE AW

Il NERHERBEILHZ
N MR AMEA N EY 55
V. [ZEAEDRBATHER

7 (EE6T [NEREARBIEA LEHS] [(RHERLEREN M RYHZ] [IFLACORBEIATHEE] E&EX-AHME
ZELTLESY, ) THERETHE2ERARRIEATT N, (LA SIBICBA3IDEFTERLTCES L, ] THEEOEK
DEMNAT 4 TREICERLTVIHEIE. ZoRMTIER, ZA8ZEZEL TILE L,

|, BEANRICBHA LV

I, BEKEOHZFNEL AW

I, REQHZENITEY HLTED/HLTED)
. Z Dt

8 (M6 T [(MHERERBEILIEHZ] [FELRAREN LY H2]
FELTLEEW, ) RBEROBRAN AT 1 TREICBRLTWIHA. ZORRREATT N,

NEEAEDRBLNRBER] LEZTAHE
[EHcERAT]

I BE & DOWEE - B LICCW

Il EhAntEH %

. Y IF->bB, KESVRL, IUERREREL S
IV. WEBSR# S 27 LOFEWH A Y2 W
V. BORN LRI L B

VI. B ERDOZEEA A L

VIL BEREHL B

VIIL BEOENSTES
IX.EEDDLDT 4 — F/Ny 7 B0
X. Z Dt

9: (E&f5 T MNEIBULES
KRigEDL HWTT D,

BEHFLTWVWS] EEZXAAEELTLEEY, ) BUEZERBLLI E LTV AREOHE
[1o@IRL T &L, ]

I 9B EIFHE (BM) LTwd
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5:Did you register for any classes this year? [Please selectone] [12@IRL T<Z&Ly, ]
I. Yes (1 class or more)

Il. No

6: (Please respond if you answered “Yes” to Question 52.) How satisfied are you with your classes? [Please select
[1D®IRLTLZE L, ]

one)
I. | am satisfied with all of the classes

II. I am not satisfied with a few of the classes
I1l. I am not satisfied with many of my classes
IV. I 'am not satisfied with most of the classes

7: (Please respond if you answered “Not Satisfied” to Question 6.) What are the main reasons for your

dissatisfaction? [Please select up to three reasons in order of relevance.] If the biggest reason for your dissatisfaction

is related to online classes, please respond to Question 8 instead of this question.

I. The classes are not interesting.
II. The teachers do not teach well.
I1l. The classes are too hard or too easy.

IV. Other

8: (Please respond if you answered, “I am not satisfied with a few of the classes,” “| am not satisfied with many of my
classes,” or “I am not satisfied with most of the classes” to Question 6.]) If your dissatisfaction is related to online

(%R

classes, what are the specific reasons? [You may select multiple answers]

|. Dialogue with the teacher is difficult, and it is hard to ask questions.
I I find it hard to concentrate.

I1l. 1 am alone, have no friends, and feel lonely.

IV. The online class system is hard to use.

V. My eyes are strained, and | feel tired from sitting for a long time.
VI. | do not have a space of my own.

VII. I do not have good internet connection.

VIII. There are too many assignments.

IX. There is not enough feedback from the teacher.

X. Other

9: (Please respond if you answered “Yes” to Question 52.) How is your attendance for classes you plan to pass?

[Please select one] [12@IRL T &L, ]

|. I attend (participate in) over 90% my classes



I 7RI B HE () LTwd
L =AU EBHEE (B0 LTwd
V. 3B EIFHE (&) LTwa
V. BEACHE (B) LTukn

10:BEDR~BAICB T 2REOKMIT LD 5WTTH, (IS Y OFHKR)
KERBBICHRENHLHARBERAZLBAICHABEZ CEELEN, 127050 REFLFMEBELTILE
W,

BLz T 1B XFEBEFTAAILTLLEE Y,

ILBEOR~€RBAICE T2 FE - EEORKMIELEDsWTTH, (1IAHY OFHKH)
KEBEICRENHZ2H5BEEBEZLIRBAICHABZA TAZL TSI L,
BLz T 1B XFEBEFTAAILTLLET Y,

12BEDOR~BAICB I 2MROKHIT LD SWTTH, (IS Y OFHKR)

BLz T 1B XFEBEFTAAILTLLEE Y,

IBBEVA~2EBICET2HE (HFEF oFMEILEN< L WTTH, (1BHY OFHERH)

BLET 1K XEBBEFTAALTILES Y,

BEOLHER - BREBICHEITZFE - EBORMIE LD L WTTH, (1BHY OFHERH)
KEEBICRENHIBREIERAZIRBICHABATEEL TLES L,

BLET 1K XEBBEFTAALTILES Y,

15:@8%0+ER - HEBICB I 2MEORERIEEDL S5WTT A, (1BH7Y OFHIME)

BLET 1K XEBBEFTAALTILES Y,

16:BENLER - BRI 288 (2% oBMELnowWTTr, (1HHRY DTG

BLz T 1B XFEBEFTASILTLLET Y,

1758 - IEAOER - REICOVWTESBLETH, [I2BRLTZE0, ]

(7=

II. | attend (participate in) over 70% my classes
I1l. I attend (participate in) over 50% my classes
IV. | attend (participate in) over 30% my classes

V. | hardly attend (participate in) my classes

10:0n average, how many hours of class do you have per day during Monday through Friday?

**Monday through Saturday” if you have classes on Saturdays too One 90-minute class = 1.5 hours

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

11:0n average, how many hours do you spend between Monday and Friday to prepare/review for classes?

**Monday through Saturday” if you have classes on Saturdays too

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

12:How many hours do you spend a day on average between Monday and Friday for research activities?

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

13:0n average, how many hours do you spend a day between Monday and Friday to educate/cultivate yourself (by

reading etc.) on matters outside of school?

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

14:0n average, how many hours do you spend a day between Saturday and Sunday to prepare and review for classes?

**Monday through Saturday” if you have classes on Saturdays too

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

15:0n average, how many hours do you spend a day between Saturday and Sunday for research activities?

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

16:0n average, how many hours do you spend a day between Saturday and Sunday to educate/cultivate yourself (by

reading etc.) on matters outside of school?

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

17:What do you think about the university's facilities/equipment for education and research activities? [Please select
one] [12BIRL TLAEE L, ]

I. Fully satisfied
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IV. TOEIC

V. IELTS

VI Z ot

VI ZERLAZ &AW

LMAEDERIIRD > B ENTT H,

L BE (RELRRE)
Il BEICAR - A LERRWTN—b B Yz T7NT2RE (

. BEICNR - b LERHZT - +E (—ABLHL)
V. REDOR
V. Z oDt

22 (BBAEEE (FREEEZHRO) oHEEFL TS L -
LT GEIR) BALTLOLELED,

BIRL TS L, ]
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II. Satisfied

IIl. Neither nor

IV. Somewhat dissatisfied
V. Unsatisfied

VI. I don’t know because | rarely use them.

18: What do you think about the university’s collection of books and materials for education and research activities?

[Please select one] [12@IRL TLAZ&E L, ]

I. Fully satisfied

II. Satisfied

IIl. Neither nor

IV. Somewhat dissatisfied
V. Unsatisfied

VI. I don’t know because | rarely use them.

19: {For those who have answered "Somewhat dissatisfied", "Unsatisfied" in Question 63 or 64) Why are you not
satisfied? [Please write in less than 400 letters ] [zt 40037 LUA]

20:After entering the university, have you tried taking any of the following tests? [You may select multiple answers]

[E#uERA]

I. English Language Proficiency Test

Il. The UN Association's Test of English
IIl. TOEFL

IV. TOEIC

V. IELTS

VI. Other

VII. | have not taken any tests

21:Which of the following describes your housing residence? [Please selectone] [12BRL T 7E&E L, ]

|. Private house (living with family)
II. Apartment, dormitory, or shared house with no private bathroom and toilet (living with people other than family)

Ill. Apartment with toilet and bathroom (living alone)
IV. University lodgings
V. Other

22: (Please respond if you are living away from home and outside of university lodgings. ) Who or what introduced

you to your current living accommodations? [Please select one] [12@IRL T E L, ]



I BRKER |. Handai Co-op

Il REpEZEH Il. Real Estate agent

. &% - KA - % Ill. Upperclassman/Friend
IV. RIE - HE IV. Family/Relatives

V. Z ot

V. Other

2B DEBRBEFRIIAMTT .  [EHEIRA] 23:How do you commute to the university? [You may select multiple answers]  [#E#0#iR ]

I fEHDH

I. Walk
Il. B Il. Bicycle
. BB "%E - RTBEE Il. Motorbike
V. BBE IV. Car
V. BF V. Train

VI. KERE/ L—JL VI. Osaka monorail

VI B&#R/ N2 VII. Bus
VIl Z ot VIl Others

20 BEAERE (FE) EEDKHWTTH, [12BRLTLEES L, ] 24:How long does it take you to commute one-way to school? [Please select one] [12BIRL T &L, ]

I. 309K I. Less than 30 minutes
Il 30>~ 1SR K5 1. 30min ~ 1 hour
1. 1EERE~ 1R300 ki

I1l. 1 hour ~ 1 hour and 30min

IV. 1EFRI305 A £ IV. Over one and a half hours

5 BEBAA G L TWETH, [120BIRL TS L, ] 25:Do you have a driver’s license? [Please selectone] [12EIRL T &L, ]

I BEBERVEB _HE I

. For a car AND a two-wheeled motor vehicle

Il. BEhE Il

. Foracar
. B8 _#m=E Ill. For a two-wheeled motor vehicle
IV. R{tBExE IV. Moped

VoG LTL AN V. | do not have a license

263875, BHICEATE2E8HEEENM Y (BBH-HE - RTBEE) 7HY 90, [1oBRLTIEIN, ]

26:Currently, do you have free access to a car or motorcycle/moped? [Please select one] [1283RL T 7Z& Ly, ]

I BEE I. Car

I NA7 Il. Motorcycle/moped
. mr I1l. Both

IV, A IV. None
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2T LA ICHECHRCY — 7 LEORIER O/ D, BE (BEHBF) Olr BICELWTRAE 5 WEKL £T 1%,
[1o@BRLTLEE L, ]

I. 1~2[
Il 3EIME

I BB L TWhRL

28:HER ICREPHRACY -/ VEORNEH OO, BF (REPHHEP) OlrBICELTHEIK DWERLET .
[1o@@IRLT<FZa Ly, ]

I 1~2[]
1. 3@ E

I B L TWARL

20:EBE. BIREBARTLWETA?

I, BRTW?

I, BRTLAWN

30: (FM2 9T [ER BREZENTLS | EBXLANEZFLTLLEIN, ) BREZFICEITERTLETL? [1
DERLTLIEE L, ]

. BE (Rz&L)

I, ¥R0OEE - LR LF5Y (ER)
., 2ROERR—2 HEEREE)
IV, FROBHR~—2

V. 24

31: (3512 9T [EE HBREZBANTVS] EEZLAPEEZELTLES L, ) ABELTEICAERBRTHETH?
[1oBIRLTCEE L, ]

. BHTHEZIRE (BRAFLEED)

. BHLSAPMEZRE (REPRBAOFRELFEYAY, ROBE, N PEOEHNAVE)

. BRETJE DR

IV, PRFETHBALLER FEeriy)
V. SAFETHALLER (FEP/ )
VI, Z oAt

2B, BREZEBERTLWETN?

27: During the school semester, how many times a month do you come to campus on Saturdays for classes, research,

extracurricular activities, etc? [Please selectone] [12ZIRL T 7Z& 1, ]

I. 1~2 times
II. More than 3 times

I1l. 1do not go

28: During the school semester, how many times a month do you come to campus on Sundays for classes, research,

extracurricular activities, etc? [Please selectone] [12BIRL TLZ& L, ]

|. 1~2 times
II. More than 3 times

I1I. 1'do not go

29: Do you usually have breakfast?

I. Yes

II. No

30: {For those who answered “Yes” to Question 29) Where do you mainly eat breakfast? [Please select one] [1

DERLTLIEE L, ]

|. Home (including dormitories)

II. In a cafeteria or restaurant on campus

1. Indoor space on campus (e.g., lecture room)
IV. Open space on campus

V. Off campus

31: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 29) What do you mainly have for breakfast? [Please select one]

[1o@@IRLT<Zany, ]

|. Self-cooked food (including self-cooked food you take with you)

II. Food cooked by someone else (food cooked by a family member or roommate, dormitory meal, food provided by
part-time employer, etc.)

IIl. Food from a restaurant

IV. Food purchased at the university shop (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

V. Food purchased off campus (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

VI. Other

32: Do you usually have lunch?
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I, BRTW3

I, BRTLAWN

33: (FM3 2T [ER. BRZENTVS| EBXLANEZFLTLLEIN, ) BRZFEICEITRRTLETA? [1
DERLTLIEE L, ]

. BE (Rz&D)

I, ¥R0OEE - LR 5y (ER)
., 2ROERR—2 HEREE)
V., PFROBHR~—2

V. 24

34: (B3 2T [EE, BEZENTLD] LEZALANPEEL TSN, ) BRELTCEICAZERTVWETH?
[1oBIRLTLCEE L, ]

. BATHEZIHE (BRALZED)
I BOLSADMELHE (RECPRABAOFHRECFEY AL RORE, N bEOEHBVE)

. EREFE DR

IV, SHFEETEALLES FHP/ B E)
V. #ABETHALLER FEPvaY)
VI, Z Dty

LEER. IREBRTVLWETA?

I, BRTW3

I, BXTULAWL

36: (KR35 T [ER FREBRTVS| LBRFAPEEL TS, ) FREZEICEITERTVLETH? (1
DREIRLTLEE L, ]

I, B Rzéad)

. 2RORE - L7 (ER)
. ZRADERAR—Z (BEE%)
V. ZROBHAR~—2Z

V. 24

37: (M3 5T [ER. YBREBRTVND| LEFZLAPAELTLES L, ) FBELTEILAZERTLWETHL?
[1o@IRL LT, ]

. BATEZRE (BRALEED)

I. Yes
II. No

33: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 32) Where do you mainly eat lunch? [Please selectone] [123%

RLTLEE L, ]

|. Home (including dormitories)

1. In a cafeteria or restaurant on campus

1. Indoor space on campus (e.g., lecture room)
IV. Open space on campus

V. Off campus

34: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 32) What do you mainly have for lunch? [Please select one] [12

BIRL TS L, ]

I. Self-cooked food (including self-cooked food you take with you)

II. Food cooked by someone else (food cooked by a family member or roommate, dormitory meal, food provided by
part-time employer, etc.)

IIl. Food from a restaurant

IV. Food purchased at the university shop (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

V. Food purchased off campus (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

VI. Other

35: Do you usually have dinner?

I. Yes

II. No

36: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 35) Where do you mainly eat dinner? [Please selectone] [123#

RLTLES W, ]

|. Home (including dormitories)

II. In a cafeteria or restaurant on campus

I1l. Indoor space on campus (e.g., lecture room)
IV. Open space on campus

V. Off campus

37: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 35) What do you mainly have for dinner? [Please selectone] [1

DERLTLIEE L, ]

|. Self-cooked food (including self-cooked food you take with you)
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I BOLSADMELHE (RECPRABAOFHRECFEY AL RORE, N bEOEHBVE)

I BRETJE DR

IV, 2REETEALLER Y/ riy)
V. PHAFGEETHALLZAER (FHL/UrRE)
VI, Z 0t

3FNDOBAELEE (BE - 5TE) 2ROV TAVWEY, FHNAFLEMIZAKED S SWVTT A,
TLEEW, ]

I FEAERFEW

Il 5 HIRE

. 1 091RE

IV. 1558E

V. 2 04LE

VI. ERBEN LRV TE RN

39N DRAEEER (BE - TE) @RICOLWTRAVET, BIEEBRICEAL TRERERA T,
EIRAT]

I UE&HIC2LT) BEADAL

Il (E&ISOWT) FEEAD RN

. (UE&HIcoW\WT) BHELTWS

V. (E#IZ20T) IECICEREN L

V. (EHICOWT) ELISTEEL AL

VI (EEHICOVT) TIEDQSBANE L

VI (BEBRBICOVT) BE0BERZIAEL
VI (BERERBICOWT) BEORERZHNRL
IX. (BERBICOVT) BEMRBEBELTVLS
X, (BEREIZOWT) FEDORERZIAEN

Xl (BEREICONT) BEOHERI,NEN
Xl (BEEMICOWT) FTEMRBIFFAKELTWS

XL CRHE - BRIC20T) FEBL <AL

XIV. (R - BRIIcoWT) BARARICRS

XV, (BHE-B@RICOVWT) xZa— (k) oBELIRONTLD

XVI. (R - RSOV Mluwx=Za— (@& PEEYIhTns
XVII. (KHEE - m&RIC>W\WT) EEAESW

XVIIL CRHEE - BRICOVWT) REONT Y IHARNL

XIX. (RHE - BgRIco0 ) REEOSICTE

XX, (RBE - BERICO2VT) BEADARL

XXl (B - BRSOV EoZuHorEn

[1-o:IRL

(&%

175

II. Food cooked by someone else (food cooked by a family member or roommate, dormitory meal, food provided by
part-time employer, etc.)

IIl. Food from a restaurant

IV. Food purchased at the university shop (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

V. Food purchased off campus (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

VI. Other

38: The following questions are about the university’s cafeterias and shops in general. How long is the waiting time on

average? [Please selectone] [1D@RL TS, ]

I. Very short

II. Around 5 minutes
IIl. Around 10 minutes
IV. Around 15 minutes
V. Around 20 minutes

VI. I don’t know because | rarely use them.

39: Please give us your opinion about the university’s cafeterias and shops by selecting any of the following points with
which you are dissatisfied. [You may select multiple answers]  [##32R 7]
I. (Concerning campus shops) Not enough cafeterias

Il. - (Concerning campus shops) Not enough shops

Ill. - (Concerning campus shops) Crowded

IV.  (Concerning campus shops) No cafeterias nearby

V. (Concerning campus shops) No shops nearby

VI.  (Concerning campus shops) Poor inventory of goods

VII.  (Business hours) Cafeterias don’t open early enough

VIll. (Business hours) Cafeterias close too early

IX. (Business hours) Cafeterias closed on holidays
X. (Business hours) Shops don’t open early enough
XI.  (Business hours) Shops close too early

XIl.  (Business hours) Shops are closed on holidays
XL

(Food and products on campus) Don't taste good

XIV. (Food and products on campus) Dissatisfied with how they are prepared

XV. (Food and products on campus) Menu is limited

XVI.  (Food and products on campus) Menu items are often sold-out
XVII.  (Food and products on campus) Expensive

XVIl.  (Food and products on campus) Poor nutritional balance

XIX. (Food and products on campus) Portions are too small

XX. (Food and products on campus) Few vegetables

XXI.  (Food and products on campus) Too many fatty foods



XXIL (FEETHEPLTHRLLERZICOVWT) B XXII. (More of these should be sold) Books

XXHI. (GEETHEL L TRLLSERTZICO20WT) REER XXIIl. (More of these should be sold) Electronics

XXIV. (GEETHPLTHRLVLSEHZICOWT) BREE XXIV. (More of these should be sold) Magazines

XXV. (GEETHECLTMLLRRRICDONT) KE XXV. (More of these should be sold) Clothing

XXVI. (FEETHEPLTMLULWRRZICOWT) #Y - Bk - BEF4E XXVI. (More of these should be sold) Lunchbox/drinks/snacks
XXVIL (FEETER L TRLVEFIZICOWT) §&EF S v ME XXVII. (More of these should be sold) Tickets

XXV GEETHEP L TRLLWRHZICD2WT) BERE - N1 7% XXVII.  (More of these should be sold) Bicycles/motorbikes
XXIX. (FEETHEP L TaL LW&HIZIcDW\WT) CD - DVD XXIX.  (More of these should be sold) CDs and DVDs

XXX, GEETHELLTARLVEBZIZDOWLT) OAKLSS XXX. (More of these should be sold) Office supplies

XXX (H—EZRARICONT) BREXICXITS XXXI.  (Services) Lacking in ease of use

XXXIl. (F—EZXARBRICOWT) BE DX XXXII.  (Services) Dissatisfied with support by staff

XXXHL (B—ERRBICOWT) EHICH— FAEZ B WEHIH D XXXIIl. (Services) Co-op IC card can’t be used in some shops
XXXIV. Z ity XXXIV. (Others) Other

XXXV, i iEA XXXV. (Others) No complaints

BOBEA OB S FE TR O AR E LY. —AT<oBNEY 4 BBFEE s T p,  [HKERT] 40: Where do you have discussions and meetings with other students or relax on your own when you have unscheduled

time? [You may select multiple answers]  [#E#03IR7AT]

I 2REE (ER)
Il HBEE ZBE - MIRNEE

. W& (Fa—"LaErXE)

I. University cafeteria
II. Classroom/laboratory

IIl. Library(Global commons---etc)
V. avEa—%—% IV. Computer room

V. Y—J LEF V. Rooms for Circles

VI. Z#s - T R VI. Unused area

VI 2FRERZAR—X (RF21—FT v FaEVXE) VII. In-door open space in the campus(student commons---etc)
VIIl. BYoxEne—5% VIIl. Lobby and corridor..etc

IX. BFREHZ~—Z (RH%)
X. o~y F

Xl FHARBIES XI. Restaurants outside of the university
Xll. Zofts Xll. Others

IX. Open spaces in the campus(campus plaza...etc)

X. Benches at the side of the street

Xl ZOE53BRIEHLIZZEDNBRVWFEAE LRV DML RW XIll. 1 don’t know because | have never done or rarely do such things.

( . e . N . R . 41: Where do you think is the ideal place (or would be an ideal space to create) to have discussions and meetings with
ALBRENOBBMICFERLTTERCITELEE LT2Y. —ATLDALEDIC, EDLIBREEABNIE (BBRNIE) BW ) _ s
o other students or relax on your own when you have unscheduled time? [You may select multiple answers] [
ERBVWEY A,  [HEBGERA] R
A

. ZREBE (ER) I. University cafeteria
Il % - Hh7x IIl. Cafe
. BERE - REE - AREE

V. ME8E (F/n—/ILaEy %)

IIl. Classroom/laboratory

IV. Library(Global commons---etc)
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V. Arbta—%—%

VI = LEE

VI Z2Hy - 75w R

VIl FRERZAR—X (RF2—7 > FTEVXH)

IX. 2oxEar—%

X. FREARR—Z (LE5%)

Xl #HEOXYF

Xl $TictaBnzE@srd s

XNl % oty

XIV. ZOE3 B EELEZENRRV/IFEAE LAWEHRE

R2.5BF-OIRAE LTETIRED DD ENTT A, [EHERIRA)
|, REEZDSOHEEYE
. 7unA b E0BDIRA

I, #B2e%
V. #$1o5%h s olak (BEEOHE)
V. Zoft

43:H B -DRRA (%Y - BEEFEEZITRTED) BFHT L1 BH7YVBRAVSTT D,

BLET 1A XEBBFTAALTILES L,

AR 4 3OBIRADOA, REZENHOINA (Y, ZOHhVWETNTCED) BFHT2L1lrBhiYBRLN(LT
ERAN

BLz T 1 AR XFEBEFTAALTLLIY,

45:3%[ 4 3 DFNADR, TN FEOHEICLZWRARTFHT 2 L1 AHUiRLL S TT D,

BLz T 1 AR XFEBEFTAALTLLIY,

46:3%H 4 3 DBRADA, 8BFPE - BERAIHRERA L ORARTFET S L1r BH YV 5 TT D,

BLET 1A XEBBEFTAALTIES L,

AT:H R 1-DMTHIETFH T2 L1 Ah YR LL 5 TT D,

BLET 1A XEBBEFTAALTILES L,

48: (ZM4 7T OXHARRWLSTT A, ) BE

BLET 1A XEBBEFTAALTILES L,

V. Computer room

VI. Rooms for Circles

VIl. Unused area

VIII. In-door open space in the campus(student commons:--etc)
IX. Lobby and corridor..etc

X. Open spaces in the campus(campus plaza...etc)

XI. Benches at the side of the street

XIl. Area with enough space

Xlll. Others

XIV. I don’t know because | have never done or rarely do such things.

42. Which of the following makes up your income? [You may select multiple answers]
|. Remittance from parents, etc.

II. Income from part-time work, etc.

I1l. Scholarships, etc.

IV. Salary (if you have a full-time job)

V. Other source of income

43: Roughly how much is your total average monthly income (including remittance, scholarships, and all other sources
of income)?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

44: Of your total average monthly income in Question 43, how much is sent from home (including all remittance and

allowance)?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

45: Of your total average monthly income in Question 43, how much do you earn through part-time work, etc.?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

46: Of your total average monthly income in Question 43, how much do you receive as scholarships or from the Japan
Society for the Promotion of Science?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

47: How much do you spend on average each month?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

48: (Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on groceries?

177Appro><. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.



49: (R4 7 OXHARIEWL 5T D, ) EBE - ikE

BLET 1A XEBBEFTAALTILES L,

50: (&4 7 OXHARIFWL ST, ) BE

BLET 1A XEBBEFTAALTILES L,

51: (B&M14 7 OXHARIEW< L TThH, ) EFE (NE-XEE - vaAYy - VI IILIT - 22EH)

BLz T 1 AR XFEBEFTAALTLLIN,

52: (FM4 7T OXHARIEW <O TT D, ) BEE (KR, K. 8K, #HEE)

BLET 1A XEBBEFTAALTILES L,

S3METINA b - TAZOHEHE L TLETH, [12BRL TS, ]

L LTw?

I LTuwan

54: (M5 3T LTV EERFAPEZL TS, ) TINA FEOREERIEFHT 2 L 1LBMH7 Y A
AETTh, BECERZICETI2HMZEZET, )

BLz T 1B XFEBEFTAAILTLLE Y,

55: (M5 3T ILTWVWE] EZBXAPAELTLEEWL, ) TANA M EEZTIRADENIEMTT HY
LTLEEL, ]

[1o54R

I £FE - FEOIO

Il LY v — - RITEDH

. BEDIRE - BEFREDD

V. BEES (BBE - /Y3 vE) BAEDO®
V. SAEBHE D0

VI. Z 0t

56: (B&MI53 T ILTWLW2] EBRFANPEELTLEEN, ) ZOTAA EEFEZT GHIC) BALTHLLEL
fetre  [IDRIRLTLZE W, ]

I BRARER
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49: (Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on rent and utility bills?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

50: {Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on transportation?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

51:

PCs, software, association membership fees)?

{Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on education and learning (e.g., books, stationary items,

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

52: {Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on clothes, socializing, entertainment, sundry goods,
etc.?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

53: Do you currently have a part-time job, work as a teaching assistant, or engage in any other form of work? [Please
[10BIRL TL7EE Ly, ]

select one)
I. Yes.
I1. No.

54: (Please respond if you answered “Yes” to Question 53) On average, how many hours a week do you work?

(Including time for traveling and preparing for work.)

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

55: (For those who answered, “Yes,” to Question 5.) What is your main reason for working? [Please select one]
[1D8IRLTCEE L, ]

I. Living/School expenses

IIl. Leisure/Vacation

IIl. Daily recreation/entertainment and luxury items

IV. To purchase high expenditure items such as an automobile or a computer
V. Extracurricular activities

VI. Other

56: (For those who answered, “Yes,” to question 5.) Who introduced you to the position at your part-time job and so

on? [Please selectone] [128IRL TLAZE L, ]

|. Handai Co-op



I %8 Il. Teacher

. RA (% - %FEEL2ED) I1l. Friend (including a senior or junior)

IV. SRk IV. Family

V. TN A MERSS - THE V. Newspaper or a magazine featuring part-time job ads

VI. A MRELT 7Y VI. App for part-time job hunting

VI 41 & —%v b VII. Internet

VIIL. Z Dt VIII. Other

57: ((RRAG 3T ILTW3B] EEZLAPEIZLTLEE Y, ) IR, FFICE>TREICKELGHY £TH, [12 57: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 53) Does your work interfere with your studies? [Please select
BIRLTLEEL, ] one] [12@IRLTLEEEL, ]

I FECHRYIEDNH D I It strongly interferes with my studies

Il B2EICHLXENH D |
. PEICHE TR

. Itinterferes with my studies to some degree

I1l. It does not interfere with my studies

S8BHEAZITDLILEFLELETH, [I2BIRLTLIEST 0, ] 58:Do you hope to receive a scholarship? [Please select one] [12@BIRLTLE&E W, ]

I BE, ZIEPTHDIN, BICHLS 2 I. I 'am currently receiving a scholarship, but | hope to receive an additional one.
Il RE, AP TH2H. BICIEFHLELHL I

. |, FHRLTLWAWY, FLT B

. I 'am currently receiving a scholarship, and | do not wish to receive an additional one.
I1l. Currently, | am not receiving a scholarship, but | hope to receive one.

IV. BE, FHRLTwALL, FEHLAW IV. Currently, | am not receiving a scholarship, nor do | hope to receive one.

o - . . . . 59:After entering undergraduate school, what kind of expenditure problems did you experience? [You may select
5OURFAFHR, ROLSAREHICEHEL T, HEE M I TLERRLI-ZEAHY £30,  [EBEERT] . s
multiple answers]  [##0EIRA]]

I REE (78—, TEAEL) |. Real estate agent
. 41 >&2—%v bk Il. Internet
. 3B% - B%EE |

Il. Things relating to language or the acquisition of a license or certification

V. B&1T IV. Vacation
V. R V. Cosmetic Treatment
VI. 7ifHERsE (AE - k3 - RESKRE) VI. Doorstep soliciting (of items such as blankets/water filters, or various inspection services)

VIL | ~VIBADO Y —EREFIEWRDOEAN VII. Services or commodities purchased which do not fall under answers | ~VI

VI, BEISHABFEA S DX —IILPEFEIC L B TRY AR VIIl. Unfair payment claims from strangers via e-mail and/or phone

IX. Zoft IX. Other
X, Bkl X. N/A
N NN . 60: Have you ever been victim to any kind of mental or physical harassment/abuse after entering undergraduate
60:KRFAFH, KPEFPICHWN - FHRNLGRELZZI I EEHY £, hool?
school?

BRI BW I. 1 do not want to answer.
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I &w

n. %

61: (FM6 0T [H2] LBRLADA, EERERTT, ) ELIAAVEEATHL LOREL >fhBRLE W
F25EIETREYBATTI L, [HEHGER)

I, FRERE (P£)

I, ZREGRE (HEE)

. SABRE (TP FEFRES)
V. Zof

62: (FM6 0T [H2]| LBRLADA, EERERTT, ) ELIXAAVEEATKEOEEZ BMLH W 2458
FTFRLYBATTE L, [EHGERA]

|, BHOEE (B, NTAXAY b, AV &—%y b ETOHE - PHE)
. BHHEE (BHh. HHED)
. zoftt [BBER]

6IMAENBEREF L S TFh, [12BRLTLZE N, ]

I R
Il R
. g

64: (&M16 3T [P RER] [TEE] EALANABL TSN, ) TMRETHLZEHXRREATT,». [L£
A BIRICRA 3 DETRIRL TLEZE L, ]

I 4RRES - mRUAES

I TEAE

. FEEET 2

IV. FE 3R 7 1k 2

V. FEILL BB

VI ¥ =7 LEDORINEBIC L 51B%
VIL 7 A S FEDSBEIC £ 285
VIl Zofh

65: L, [ ] © [RE] v'HYETh, [12BRL TS L, ]

L &eTHvH2d

. 2LH3

o

II. No
IIl. Yes

61: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 60) If possible, could you tell us who harassed/abused you? [This

is an optional question, and you may select multiple answers]  [#E#u#ERA]]

|. Osaka University student
II. Osaka University faculty member
IIl. Person not affiliated to Osaka University (e.g., person at your workplace)

IV. Other

62: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 60) If possible, could you tell us what kind of harassment/abuse you

were victim to? [This is an optional question and you may select multiple answers]  [#E#u#IR]]

|. Mental harassment/abuse (abusive language, online slander, etc.)
II. Physical harassment/abuse (violence, sexual abuse)

IIl. Another form of harassment/abuse (please describe it)

63:How is your state of health right now? [Please selectone] [12EIRL T E L, ]

I. Healthy
Il. Somewhat unhealthy

I1l. Unhealthy

64: (Please respond if you answered, “Somewhat unhealthy” or, “Unhealthy” to Question 33.) What is the main

reason you are unhealthy? [Please select up to three reasons in order of relevance]

|. Born with a medical condition or currently undergoing medical treatment for an iliness
Il. Disregard of your health

I1l. Lack of sleep

IV. Emotional/psychological distress

V. Too much school work

VI. Overworking in extracurricular activities

VII. Overworking in part-time work

VIIl. Other

65:Are there things that currently make you feel uneasy or worried? [Please select one] [12@IRL T ZE L, ]

I. Very much so

Il. Somewhat



N, EbnEbFARL
V. HEY7mn

V. &<AR0

66: (FfM65 T leTHHD

I % - HE%E
Il =2 LEDBNEBER
. BRBTA

V. RERRIE

V. RA & DOB%R

KRk & D%

VIl FFRZETH ARIBER
VIll. % & & 0Bk

IX. BB - HEEEEIR

X. B O

XI. #BEmBE

X1, 7oA %
X, Z ot

VI

67: (kM6 5TleTHHhD

RN (A (IHB#
Il BBt

I FRAEICAR

V. ZR— - g8

V. S (BUPenriT)
VI. ZROMEHKE

VI ZHDEKE

VIll. Z ot

IX. BEETTED W

68:FRICHDRDERKEICOVTHI > TVDEHDERIRL TLEE L,

L Fv o254 7REXELy2— (B Rty 4—) 248
Il ¥4 R4 7REZELY 2T 7€ VT4 XEE (8-

=)

cALBHD] EBZEAPRZLTLEES Y, ) EANA - RRIZAFATT D,
JEICBRA3DETERIRLTLAEE L, ]

CHLBHB] EBRFAPEBL TSN, ) FICEDESAAETHHELTWET D,
[EABIBICHEA3IDETHERIRLTLZE L, ]

YUNRRATATHEL Y R—BEHAVNEETIED

IIl. Yes and no
IV. Not really
V. Not at all

66: (Please respond if you answered, “Very much so,” or, “Somewhat,” to Question 35.)

you feel uneasy or worried? [Please select up to three reasons in order of relevance]

|. Academic study/research

IIl. Related to club/circle and so on Extracurricular activities
I1l. Not feeling well physically

IV. Relationship with boyfriend/girlfriend

V. Relationship with friend

VI. Relationship with family

VII. Relationship with people in research lab
VIII. Relationship with teacher

IX. Uncertainty over employment or career path
X. Your personality

Xl. Financial problems

XIl. Problems related to part-time work

XIll. Other

What is it that mainly makes

67: (Please respond if you answered, “Very much so,” or, “Somewhat,” to question 35.) What is the main way you

eliminate your feeling of uneasiness or worry? [Please select up to three ways in order of relevance]

|. Consult with friends/acquaintances

II. Consult with teachers

I1l. Consult with family

IV. Sports or other forms of entertainment
V. Going out (shopping and traveling)

VI. Visit the on-campus counseling room
VII. Off-campus counseling

VIII. Other

IX. No resolution method

68:Please select the counseling room you know that exist in the campus. [You may select multiple answers]  [##&

EIRAT]

|. Health and Counseling Center (former - Health Care Center) Student counseling room

II. Health and Counseling Center Accessibility support office (former - Support center for campus life - Student

Disability Services)



N v R274 7REXEL Y Z—CTHERXE (- Fv R 74 7XB 2 —2EEFXEI=V M)
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IIl. Health and Counseling Center Peer counseling room (former + Support center for campus life—Student
Counseling and Consultation Services)

IV. Career Center Career and Employment counseling room

V. Sexual Harassment counseling room
VI. Academic/Power Harassment counseling room

VII. The Information Room for International Students (IRIS) in the Center for International Education and Exchange
(CIEE)

VIIl. Counseling room at your department/laboratory
IX. Counseling room for international students in your department/laboratory

X. none of it above

69: If you have any requests to the university about student counseling and support in general, please write them
down. [Please write in less than 400 letters]

70:Did you get sick at any time since April this year? [Please selectone] [123IRL T ZE W, ]

I. Yes

71: (Please respond if you answered, “Yes,” to question 70.) What kind of illness was it? [You may select multiple
answers]  [#HGEIRAT]

I. Cold

Il. Respiratory

1. Circulatory
IV. Digestive
V. Urinary

VI. Related to the nervous system or psychological
VII. Dental
VIIl. Other

72:Have you suffered any physical injuries since April this year? [Please selectone] [123IRL T 7Z&E W, ]

73: (Please respond if you answered, “Yes,” to question 72.) When did you injure yourself? [Please select one] [1
DRIRLTLEE L, ]

182!1. While working on laboratory experiments



Il B R+

. =2 LEORNEH S
V. @k

V. Zhbsto e &

TARR - BEOREICHE CORERBEFBLE Lh, [EHERT]

L Fv >S54 7fgFE%ELrr2— (B REgtrg—)
1. BRAFBE

1. AFIETE DFIHERR

V. Zofbniskt - B

V. EEHEIC D B RA ST

75:HE, EBELTWETH, (FHPVF—F2 T YaFrs RR-—VEE)

L LTw? (LBMEIC1EM L)
I 7zl TWwd (14 Alcl~2[E)

o LTungny

76:1 A OERBIEAEAMBHCO LW TTA, [19BIRLTCEE L, ]

I I A

Il SEFFEIL L. 8RFEIARTHS
1. 8EFL L. 10BFREARIS
IV. 10BN £

[123RL T<2a L, ]

1720 LA ICESALET, £/0 (BFL3E0) 21EOKHVRVLETH, [10BIRL TS

e ]

I T
1. 104K
. 104 E, 204K
IV. 20& £

820U LDAFICESALEY, BEERAETH, [1DBBRL TSI L, ]

I BREARL

. & (8H)

. g&& GBic2, 3ERE)

V. & (BI22, 3MEEBELT)

II. During physical education exercises

IIl. While partaking in club/circle and so on Extracurricular activities

IV. During your commute to/from school

V. Other

74:Which medical facility did you go to treat your illness or injury? [You may select multiple answers]  [#E#024RAT])

|. Health and Counseling Center (former - Health Care Center)

Il. The Osaka University Hospital

I1l. An off-campus hospital which you were directed to by Osaka University

IV. Some other hospital/clinic

V. I did not seek treatment at a medical facility

75: Do you have exercise on a regular basis? (Yoga, walking, jogging, sports, etc.) [Please selectone] [128iRL T

fzEn, ]

I. Once or more times a week
II. around once or twice a month

I1l. Never

76:How long do you usually sleep everyday? [Please select one)

I. Under 5 hours
II. 5 to 8 hours

1. 8 to 10 hours
IV. Over 10 hours

[1o@IRLTLL &L, ]

77: (For those aged 20 and above) How many cigarettes (including e-cigarettes) do you smoke per day? [Please

selectone] [12FRL TL72E Ly, ]

I. 1 do not smoke
II. Less than 10
I11.10 to 19

IV. Over 20

78: (For those aged 20 and above) Do you drink? [Please selectone] [120@IRL T E L, ]

I. Never
Il. Everyday
I1l. 2 or 3 times per week

1831V. Less than 2 or 3 times per month
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V. Less than once a month

79: (For those aged 20 and above) Do you understand how much alcohol your body can handle? [Please select
one] [12BIRL TLAEE L, ]

I. | fully understand
1. I basically understand

I1l. 1 do not know

80:Are you enrolled in any of the following insurance programs in case of accidents or disasters? [You may select

multiple answers]  [#E%0EIRA])

|. Personal Accident Insurance for Students Pursuing Education and Research (Gakkensai)

II. Liability Insurance coupled with "Gakkensai" (Gakkenbai)

IIl. Comprehensive Insurance for Students Lives Coupled with "Gakkensai" (Inbound futai-gakuso)
IV. The university co-op’s student’s comprehensive mutual insurance

V. Not enrolled in any

VI. I don't know

81: Did you experience any of the following during the COVID-19 pandemic? [You may select multiple answers]  [#&
oA

|. Oversensitiveness
II. Nervousness, restlessness
I1l. Depression, lack of cheerfulness

IV. N/A

82: Did you experience any concerns during the COVID-19 pandemic? [You may select multiple answers]
RAT]

(e

I. Concern about infection of yourself and your family

Il. Concern about changes in relationships with family, friends, and workplace
I11. Concern about your and your family’s work and income

IV. Concern about lack of daily supplies

V. Concern about your and your family’s study- and education-related affairs
VI. Concern about changes in life due to staying at home, etc.

VII. Concern about discrimination and prejudice

VIII. Other concerns

IX. N/A

83: Did you experience any problems or stress during the COVID-19 pandemic? [You may select multiple answers]
[#8#08IRAT]
I. The fact that you or your family may get infected
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II. The fact that if you or your family were to be infected, the public health center, etc. would ask for information on you

and your family and what you have done/where you have been
I1l. The fact that if you or your family were to be infected, people may criticize, discriminate against, or harass you

IV. You became the target of false rumors regarding infectious disease or slander

V. You became oversensitive about what others think about you

VI. Lack of reliable information and knowledge about COVID-19

VII. The fact that there was a lot of concerning news and online posts about COVID-19
VIII. Other

IX. N/A

84:What is your plan after graduation? [Please select one] [12:@IRL T ZE Ly, ]

|. Find/begin a job (includes doctor-in-training)

Il. Move on to graduate school

I1l. Transfer to a different university or to a different undergraduate department at Osaka University
IV. Continue studying in order to obtain a license or some form of certification

V. Study abroad

VI. Return to my country

VII. Other

VIII. Not sure yet

85:Do you feel (or did you feel) uneasy about finding a job? [Please select one] [12@IRL T &L, ]
I. | feel (felt) very uneasy

IIl. | feel (felt) rather uneasy

I1l. Yes and no

IV. 1 am (was not) that worried

V. Not at all

86: (Please respond if you answered, “| feel (felt) very uneasy,” or, “I feel (felt) rather uneasy,” to question 68) What

[#E%eEIRAT)

makes (made) you feel that way? [You may select multiple answers]

I. Uncertainty whether | will be able to get a job at my company of choice (including a job as a civil servant, teacher,
healthcare provider, etc.)

1. Difficult social conditions regarding the job market
I1l. Being unable to pinpoint personal strengths and compatibility
IV. Not knowing whether | could adapt myself to the company/society.

V. Uncertainty whether | will be able to start a business



VI, RELRRBRICAEIKTESH VI. Uncertainty whether | will pass the necessary exam

VIl Z it VII. Other

ST:REEICEL T, DEFOBRIIEDLSICAFLTWETAS (LELED) o [HEHERRA] 87:How do/did you gather useful information for finding a job? [You may select multiple answers]  [#E##IR 7]
I, FrUTEya— (BXT 794 b, 2AFSNS) I. Career Center (official website, official social media account)

I, i - 2RoRO II. School or department office

XIl, ZE - FROMBIELHE XII. School or department career advisor

Xl #EEHE XI. Supervisor

N, KERAFEHBZIES X T LA IIl. Osaka University career support system

V. Fv 7Ly R—DERE - BBEKRE IV. Career Center’s Career and Employment counseling room

V. ZPREECA R (EHEBEEARY) V. On-campus event (job seminar, etc.)

VI, ZAREDA Ry b (RHBARR L) VI. Off-campus event (job seminar, etc.)

VI #E - SRS VII. Newspaper, job hunting magazine

VI 4 v & =%y MER VIII. Internet

IX. AL kA= IX. Direct mail

X. BEERMTICERE X. Contacting the company

XN, k& - A - KA XIll. Senior, acquaintance, friend

XIV. REPH XIV. Family, relative

XV, PRNEED [Fv ) 7HEKEI—F—) XV. University library’s career support book corner

XVI, ¥¥ U7t R—OBERI—F— XVI. Information from the Career Center’s career information corner
XVII. Z ot XVII. Other

88: [BRA BEEZIEIRT L CRABR) | BHRFITNE BEELABATHIIEEM>T0ETH, [120FER 88:Do you know that Osaka alumnus have access to the Osaka university career support system? [Please select
LTSN, ] one] [12DBIRL TLZE L, ]

L #l>TW3 I. Yes

I Jomh o7z I1. No

e N . N " 89:What would you like to have from the university to assist you in finding a job? [You may select multiple answers]
BUFMIBIBRICOVTARRICED LI BRI EAERFLELETH,  [EHERA]

[#E#GERAT]
I, Fv UTHERE (8% OFR I. More career education courses (classes)
. ¥x V77 vy 7ICETHEDIT Il. More career enhancement seminars
N, FBEHA X ZOYLEF Il. Improved career guidance
V. ABERBRIBAEOTR IV. More information on civil service examinations
V. BBAEHOFTE V. Improved career counseling
VI, A{v2—vy7DRE VI. More internships
VI Zofth CROBEMOBBRERTICIHRALIZE L) VII. Others (Please write your opinion in the next question)
Vil #FlcA L VIIL N/A
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187 with your academic work? [Please select one]

90: (For those who have selected "Others" in Question 89) How would you like the university to assist you? [Please
write in less than 400 letters ] [z 4003XFUR]

91: Do you engage in any extracurricular activities, such as participating in a club, on or off campus? [Please select
one] [12BIRL TLAEE L, ]

I. Yes
Il. 1'used to be

IIl. 1 never have

92: (Please respond if you answered, “Yes,” to Question 75. Those who answered either, “l used to be,” or, “I never
have,” need not answer Questions 76-81) What kind of club/circle and so on Extracurricular activities are you a part
of? [You may select multiple answers]  [#8#0uEIRA])

|. Officially approved by the university
II. Officially approved by the undergraduate department

I1l. Affiliated, yet not officially approved by the university or undergraduate department
IV. Off campus

V. Coalition between two or more universities

VI. Other

93: (For those who answered, “Yes,” to Question 75.) Which category does it fall under? [Please select one]
BIRLTLEEL, ]

[1>
I. Arts and sciences

1. Athletic

IIl. Both arts and sciences and athletic

IV. Other

94: (For those who answered, “Yes,” to Question 75.) How many hours a week do you spend on extracurricular

activities? (For multiple activities, please give the sum total) [Please selectone] [12D@#IRL TLAEE L, ]

I. Less than 2 hours

II. Between 2 and 5 hours
IIl. Between 5 and 10 hours
IV. Between 10 and 15 hours
V. Between 15 and 20 hours
VI. Over 20 hours

95: (For those who answered, “Yes,” to Question 75) Do your club/circle and so on Extracurricular activities interfere
[1D®IRLTLZE L, ]
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|. They interfere strongly with my academic work

Il. They somewhat interfere

IIl. 1 am able to balance out the two

96: (For those who answered, “Yes,” to Question 75.) Are you satisfied with your extracurricular activities? (If you

participate in multiple activities, please answer for your most important activity) [Please select one] [12EIiRL T

{fzaun, ]

I. Fully satisfied

IIl. Satisfied

IIl. Neither nor

IV. Somewhat dissatisfied

V. Unsatisfied

VI. I don’t know because | haven't been able to engage in such activities much

97: (Please respond if you answered, “Somewhat dissatisfied,” or, “Unsatisfied,” to Question 80.) What is the main
reason for your dissatisfaction? (If you participate in multiple activities, please answer for your most important
[1oIRL T2, ]

activity.) [Please select one]
|. There are not enough facilities

Il. There need to be better instructors

I1l. Access to facilities is limited

IV. Activities are conducted on a different campus so traveling is inconvenient

V. Priority is given to teaching staff

VI. Takes away too much personal time

VII. Activities are restricted because of COVID-19 or cannot be carried out properly online
VIII. Other

98:Have you ever done volunteer work? [Please selectone] [1DIRL T<ZE L, ]

I. Yes

99: (Please respond if you answered, “Yes,” to Question 82.) What kind of volunteer work? Which of the following
[#E#6EIRAT]

describes the type of volunteer work which your were involved in? [You may select multiple answers]
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|. Disaster time assistance

Il. Volunteer work at social welfare facilities
I1l. Helping disabled people

IV. Local community volunteer work

V. Fund raising

VI. Other

100: (For those who answered, “No,” to Question 82) What are your feeling towards volunteer work? [Please select
one] [12@IRL TS, ]

I. I would like to participate given the right opportunity
II. 1 do not really have any desire to participate

I1l. Neither of the above

101:What do you think of the services provided to students at the university’s receptionist windows? [Please select
[1DBIRLTCEE L, ]

one]

|. Good
II. Neither good nor bad
IIl. Bad

IV. I've never used them / | don’t know

102: (For those who selected |, I, or 11l in Question 101) What needs to be changed the most about the university's
receptionist windows services? [Please selectone] [12@IRL T E W, ]
|. The attitudes and manners of the receptionists

1. Offices should be open during break times

I1l. Processing of paperwork should be made faster

IV. Other (Please write your opinion in the next question)

103: (For those who selected “Other” in Question 102) What improvements could be made to the services provided

at the receptionist windows? [Please write in less than 400 letters]

104: (Your thoughts of KOAN) How often do you use KOAN? [Please select one] [12ZIRL T &L, ]

I. Everyday

II. Once every 2 to 3 days
IIl. 2 or 3 times a week
IV. 2 or 3 times a month
V. Once a month

VI. Check randomly
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VII. Barely

105: Do you use the Student Life Guide which was handed to you when you first entered? [Please select one]

BIRL TS L, ]

I. I often do (I often used to)
Il. I use it sometimes
IIl. 1 do not use it

IV. 1 don’t know what the Student Life Guide is

106:How do you collect information/news sent from the university? [You may select multiple answers]

"]

I. Online using a university PC (official website, official social media account, KOAN, etc.)
II. Online using a PC at home (official website, official social media account, KOAN, etc.)

Il. Online using a smart phone (official website, official social media account, KOAN, etc.)

IV. By reading the electronic notice board on campus (O + PUS)

V. Through printed documents (notice board, booklet handed out by the university)

VI. Through friends, etc. (including social media)

VII. Others

107:Do you use the campus bus? [Please select one] [12ZBIRL T2y, ]

I. Yes

(e

[1>

108:What is your thought of having a campus bus that travels between Toyonaka and Suita every 20 minutes? [Please

selectone] [12FRL TL7EE Ly, ]

I. Too many buses

Il. The number of buses is appropriate

IIl. Too few buses

IV. There needs to be more consideration regarding the time of day

V. I've never used it / | don’t know

109: What are your thoughts on the campus bus that travels between Toyonaka — Minoh — Suita every 60 minutes?

[Please select one] [12@IRL TLAZ&E Ly, ]

|. Too many buses
Il. The number of buses is appropriate
IIl. Too few buses

190IV. There needs to be more consideration regarding the time of day
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V. I've never used it / | don’t know

110:Do you want the campus bus running on Saturdays and holidays? [Please selectone] [12®8IRL T &

e ]

I. Yes (to attend classes)

II. Yes (for extracurricular activities)
I1l. Yes and no

IV. No (have no plans to use it)

111:What is your opinion of the campus bus? [Please write in less than 400 letters ] [ 400X =FLUA]

112:If you have any general requests of the university regarding student, please write them down. [Please write in
less than 2000 letters ] [Ei= 2,0003XFLAA]

113: (This is the last question, thank you for your cooperation) What did you think about this survey and the

questions? [Please selectone] [12@EIRL T E L, ]

|. Make it more simple
II. Standard

I1l. Increase the amount of question



25 EARRFFEEFRE KFRE
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I XFHFR
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1. =2 RR

V. BFLHRE

V. BEHERR

VI. EFZRHRR (E)
VIl EZRTRE (1R)
VIl B RFZR R

IX. FER2HRA

X. THHERR

XI. T PR
XIl. SEXLHERR
XU ERRAFEBERIRA
XIV. EaiaefRil
XV. 158\ B2H R
XVI. B REHRA
XVIL NEFEZHRR
XVII. SEESHER

2FFEEEATLESV, BFAERARHMOBEELREOFZENSRBIRL TS L,

I M1 :ELaiARRE
. M2 :E+aiHeRe

(ELH#B) 14,
(B2 24,

. ERAKRZHROZRE 3 F

V. D1 : @5 ARE (HLHER) 14,
V. D2 : fELHpERe (FLHe) 24,
VI, D3 T HERR (81312 34,

V. D4 : EEREAF (EEEDOH)

MR EBEZTLIES W,

. 5B
I %
1. Z o
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[1o@@IRLT<Zany, ]

[123RL T 2a L, ]

SE—EELRELF ERRZRORELEF
S5E—BELHE2E, FRAZRORER2F

S5E—BELHREIF
SFE—BELRIZE4F
S5E—BELHRELF

[123RL T 2a L, ]
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$F25 EAKRRAZFELEERE KERE (FEX)

1:Which graduate school are you affiliated? [Please selectone] [12D@#IRL TLAEE L, ]

I. Graduate School of Letters

Il. Graduate School of Human Sciences

IIl. Graduate School Law and Politics

IV. Graduate School of Economics

V. Graduate School of Science

VI. Graduate School of Medicine(Medical Sciences)
VII. Graduate School of Medicine(Health Sciences)
VIII. Graduate School of Dentistry

IX. Graduate School of Pharmaceutical Sciences

X. Graduate School of Engineering

XlI. Graduate School of Engineering Science

Xll. Graduate School of Language and Culture

XlIl. Osaka School of International Public Policy
XIV. Graduate School of Frontier Biosciences

XV. Graduate School of Information Science and Technology
XVI. Osaka University Law School

XVII. Graduate School of Child Development

XVIII. Graduate School of Intergrated Studies in Language and Society

2:Please state what year you are in.Those studying in the Osaka University Law School:please select from years which

correspond to the Doctoral Program. [Please select one] [12ZBIRL T ZE Ly, ]

I. M1: 1st year in Master’'s Program, Five-Year Doctoral Program, or Law School Program
Il. M2: 2nd year in Master’s Program, Five-Year Doctoral Program, or Law School Program
1. 3rd year in Law School Program

IV. D1: 1st year in Doctoral Program, or 3rd year in Five-Year Doctoral Program

V. D2: 2nd year in Doctoral Program, or 4th year in Five-Year Doctoral Program

VI. D3: 3rd year in Doctoral Program, or 5th year in Five-Year Doctoral Program

VII. D4: 4th year in Doctoral Program (Graduate Schools of Medicine, Dentistry, and Pharmaceutical Sciences only)

3:What is your sex/gender? [Please selectone] [1DEIRL T 7/ZE 1y, ]

I. Male
Il. Female
I1l. Other

IV. 1 do not want to answer.



LHBIIIBFEETTH, [IDBERL LS, ]

. EBBFETHD
Il BUTREBFETH D
. REBFETHD

V. BFAETHL

S5FEE, HRLIFEEERELCVWETH, [12BRLTLLZT L, ]

L IRBEUEEEEZRL TV

Il BEEFLTLAEN

6: (FM5T NBBEUEBEZEREL WD ] LEZXLAPEELTLLES Y, ) BEHFPRBREE>TLIRBILEDEZ
EHY)Edh, [M2BRLTIELEL, ]

I THEAREB AL

Il NaeaRBEdrLHs
. THEARB,PDEY H D
V. FEAEDRBATER

7. (M6 T [MHELNBRALIEHZ] [THEARBELAMARYHD] [IFEACONBATHRE] LEXANE
FELTLEESY, ) THETHIERRRIZATT A, [EUAASIBICRAIDETERRLTLESI Y, ] THEOTEA
DEHNAT 4 TEREICERLTVWSHAIF., CORMTIEA, BRSZEZE LTI L,

I BREARICHBAA L0

I BHEBOHEX AN L AN

Il WEOHZEHNTEY HLIE2/ HLTED)
V. Z 0t

8 (RM6T [MuRAaMBEI LEHZ] [RHERAREN M EYHZ] [FEEALOREITHR] EEZAANE
FELTLLEL, ) RBROBRAN AT 4 TREICBERL TV EHE. ZORRIATT N, [BHERA]

I BE & DOWEE - BEALICCWL

Il EhAnEH %

. Y IF->bB, KESVRL, IUEREEL S
IV. WEB$E# > 2 7 L (CLE)DELA NS A Y 12 W
V. BORN LRI L B

VI. B ERDOZEEA A L

4:Are you a foreign student? If so, specify which kind. [Please selectone] [12EIRL T E L, ]

I. Yes. | am a Japanese government scholarship student.
Il. Yes. | am a foreign government-sponsored student.
IIl. Yes. | am an unsponsored international student.

IV. No, | am not a foreign student.

5:Did you register for any classes this year? [Please select one] [12ZIRL TLZE Ly, ]

I. Yes (1 class or more)

II. No

6: (Please respond if you answered “Yes” to Question 52.) How satisfied are you with your classes? [Please select
one] [12@IRL TS W, ]

I. | 'am satisfied with all of the classes
II. I am not satisfied with a few of the calsses
I1l. I 'am not satisfied with many of my classes

IV. I'am not satisfied with most of the classes

7: (Please respond if you answered “Not Satisfied” to Question 6.)  What are the main reasons for your
dissatisfaction? [Please select up to three reasons in order of relevance.] If the biggest reason for your dissatisfaction

is related to online classes, please respond to Question 8 instead of this question.

I. The contents of the lecture are not interesting
Il. The method of teaching is not very good
I1l. The contents of the lecture are too difficult

IV. Other

8: (Please respond if you answered, “I am not satisfied with a few of the classes,” “| am not satisfied with many of my
classes,” or “I am not satisfied with most of the classes” to Question 6.]) If your dissatisfaction is related to online

classes, what are the specific reasons? [You may select multiple answers]  [##553RAT]

|. Dialogue with the teacher is difficult, and it is hard to ask questions.
II. I find it hard to concentrate.

Ill. 1 am alone, have no friends, and feel lonely.

IV. The online class system is hard to use.

V. My eyes are strained, and | feel tired from sitting for a long time.

193VI. | do not have a space of my own.
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9: (R&RI5 T MNAMBEULEBEEHRLTVD] EBXLAPEZFLTLEEIY, ) BUEZREBLLS L LTV REOHE
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I 9B EIZHE (M) LTwd
I T8I B HE (B0 LTwd
L =AU EEHE (B0 LTwd
V. 3B L HE (Bm) LTwd
V. BEACHE (B) LTukn
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BLz T 1B XFEBEFTAAILTLLE Y,

ILBEOR~€RBAICE T2 FE - HEEORKMIEEDsWTTH, (1IAHY OFHKH)
KEBRICKRENHZ2H5BEEBEZLIBAICHABZA TAZL TS L,
BEz T 1B XFEBEFTAAILTLLE Y,
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14BF0LER - HEBICHE T2 FE - EBORBMIE L0 oWTTh, (1HHLY OTFIERH)
XERBBICHRENHZHAIF. LA - BRAZ. ARBICRKABA TEELT L,

BLz T 1B XFEBEFTAAILTLLE Y,
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VII. | do not have good internet connection.
VIII. There are too many assignments.
IX. There is not enough feedback from the teacher.

X. Other

9: (Please respond if you answered “Yes” to Question 52.) How is your attendence for classes you plan to pass?
[Please selectone] [123EIRL T &L, ]

|. | attend (participate in) over 90% my classes

II. | attend (participate in) over 70% my classes
II. | attend (participate in) over 50% my classes
IV. | attend (participate in) over 30% my classes

V. | hardly attend (participate in) my classes

10:0n average, how many hours of class do you have per day during Monday through Friday?

**Monday through Saturday” if you have classes on Saturdays too One 90-minute class = 1.5 hours

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

11:0n average, how many hours do you spend between Monday and Friday to prepare/review for classes?

**Monday through Saturday” if you have classes on Saturdays too

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

12:How many hours do you spend a day on average between Monday and Friday for research activities?

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

13:0n average, how many hours do you spend a day between Monday and Friday to educate/cultivate yourself (by

reading etc.) on matters outside of school?

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

14:0n average, how many hours do you spend a day between Saturday and Sunday to prepare and review for classes?

**Monday through Saturday” if you have classes on Saturdays too

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.



15:@8F0+ER - HEBICB I 2MEORERIE LD S5WTT A, (1BHY OFHEME)
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16:BEDLER - BRI 288 (2% oBMELnowWTTr, (1HHRY OFGRE)

BLz T 1B XFEBEFTAAILTLLT Y,

1758 - IEAOER - REICOVWTESBLETH, [I2BRLTIIZE 0, ]

I R

Il XXl R

N, EBBEHFERHL

V. PRl E

V. TR

VI. ERBEN LAWY TE RN

1845 - IRAORE - BRFICOVWTESIBLET A, [12BRL TSN, ]

() =3

Il xR

. EBBEHFERHL

V. R R

V. TR

VI. ERBEN LAWY TE RN

19: (FRI1 7% 18T [PPRER] [THR] LEFEXLAPAEL TS, ) THERABREFATT A, [RBad
= 4003CFUA]

20:KFBREAFHR, RONEBRNAREZ T HY £T0. [BEEER]

(=<2

Il EEsiE

. TOEFL

IV. TOEIC

V. IELTS

VI Z ot

VI ZERLAZ &N

15:0n average, how many hours do you spend a day between Saturday and Sunday for research activities?

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

16:0n average, how many hours do you spend a day between Saturday and Sunday to educate/cultivate yourself (by

reading etc.) on matters outside of school?

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

17:What do you think about the university’s facilities/equipment for education and research activities? [Please select
one] [1o@RLTLLEEL, ]

I. Fully satisfied

II. Satisfied

I1l. Neither nor

IV. Somewhat dissatisfied
V. Unsatisfied

VI. | don’t know because | rarely use them.

18: What do you think about the university’s collection of books and materials for education and research activities?
[Please select one] [12@IRL T L&V, ]

I. Fully satisfied

II. Satisfied

I1l. Neither nor

IV. Somewhat dissatisfied
V. Unsatisfied

VI. | don’t know because | rarely use them.

19: (For those who have answered "Somewhat dissatisfied", "Unsatisfied" in Question 63 or 64) Why are you not
satisfied? [Please write in less than 400 letters ] [E2f= 400X FLUA]

20:After entering graduate school, have you tried taking any of the following tests? [You may select multiple

answers]  [#EHGRIRAT]

I. English Language Proficiency Test

Il. The UN Association's Test of English
I1l. TOEFL

IV. TOEIC

V. IELTS

VI. Other

195VII. | have not taken any tests
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21:Which of the following describes your housing residence? [Please select one] [128IRL T &Ly, ]

I. Private house (living with family)

II. Apartment, dormitory, or shared house with no private bathroom and toilet (living with people other than family)

I1l. Apartment with toilet and bathroom (living alone)
IV. University lodgings
V. Other

22: (Please respond if you are living away from home and outside of university lodgings. ) Who or what introduced

you to your current living accommodations? [Please select one] [123IRL T<ZE Ly, ]

I. Handai Co-op

Il. Real Estate agent

IIl. Upperclassman/Friend
IV. Family/Relatives

V. Other

23:How do you commute to the university? [You may select multiple answers]  [#E#32R7AT]

I. Walk

Il. Bicycle

I1l. Motorbike

IV. Car

V. Train

VI. Osaka monorail
VIl. Bus

VIII. Others

24:How long does it take you to commute one-way to school? [Please select one] [128RL T 7E& Ly, ]

I. Less than 30 minutes
II. 30min ~ 1 hour
I1I. 1 hour ~ 1 hour and 30min

IV. Over one and a half hours



25 BEmBFFATIELTLET A, [12BRL T T, ]

I BRERVEH _HE
. B8h=E
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V. RS BEE

VoG LTL AN
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V. 7w
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I. 1~2[
Il 3EINE
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28: R ICHECHRCY — 7 LEORIER O/ D, BE (BEHEF) 0lr BICELWTAEL S WEKL T,
[1o@BRLTLEE L, ]

I 1~2[]
1. 3@ E

I B L TWARL

20:EBE. BIREBARTVLETA?

I, BRTW3

I, BRTLAWN

30: (FM2 9T [ER. BREZENTLS| EBXLANEZFLTLLEIN, ) BREZFICEITRRTLETA? [1
DERLTLIEE L, ]

1. B Rxa0)
I, PROBE - LA +T> (EA)
N, 2ROERAR—2 GERZESZ)

25:Do you have a driver’s license? [Please select one] [12BIRL T2y, ]

I. For a car AND a two-wheeled motor vehicle
Il. Foracar

IIl. For a two-wheeled motor vehicle

IV. Moped

V. I 'do not have a license

26:Currently, do you have free access to a car or motorcycle/moped? [Please select one] [1203IRL T Z& Ly, ]

I. Car

II. Motorcycle/moped
I1l. Both

IV. None

27: During the school semester, how many times a month do you come to campus on Saturdays for classes, research,

extracurricular activities, etc? [Please selectone] [12ERL TLZE 1, ]

. 1~2 times
Il. More than 3 times

I1l. 1 do not go

28: During the school semester, how many times a month do you come to campus on Sundays for classes, research,

extracurricular activities, etc? [Please selectone] [12ZRL TZE L, ]

I. 1~2 times
II. More than 3 times

I1l. 1 do not go

29: Do you usually have breakfast?

I. Yes
II. No

30: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 29) Where do you mainly eat breakfast? [Please selectone] [1
DEIRL TSN, ]

I. Home (including dormitories)
Il. In a cafeteria or restaurant on campus

I1I. Indoor space on campus (e.g., lecture room)



IV, 2ROBHARR—2X IV. Open space on campus

V. F4 V. Off campus
31: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 29) What do you mainly have for breakfast? [Please select one]

31 (M2 9T [ER. BHREBRTVD| EEFZLAPAELTLES L, ) HBELTECAZERTLWETHL?
[12BIRL T<7ZE L, ]

[120®IRLT<ZE L, ]
|, BHATHEIRE (BRALEZED) I. Self-cooked food (including self-cooked food you take with you)
. . N L = . . II. Food cooked by someone else (food cooked by a family member or roommate, dormitory meal, food provided by
. BHLUHPEDRIE (REPRBAOFRECFEY ALY, ROBE, N MEOELBRVE) i | )
part-time employer, etc.

I, ERES o R I1l. Food from a restaurant

IV, 2RFEETHALLES GFYerie)
V., BAFGETEALLER FHerml)
VI, Zoft

IV. Food purchased at the university shop (ready-made food, bread, etc.)
V. Food purchased off campus (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

VI. Other

32.EE. BREBRTLWETN? 32: Do you usually have lunch?

|. BRTW? I. Yes

I, BRTLAN

II. No
33: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 32) Where do you mainly eat lunch? [Please selectone] [12:&

33: (FM3 2T [ER. BRZENTLS| EBXLANEZFLTLLEIN, ) BRZFEICEITRERTLET,? [1
RLTLEE L, ]

DERL TSN, ]
. BE (BE2E0) |. Home (including dormitories)

I, 2RADEE - LX 7> (JEA) Il In a cafeteria or restaurant on campus

., ZROERAR—Z (ERESH) 11l Indoor space on campus (e.g., lecture room)

IV, 2ROBHARR—2X IV. Open space on campus

V. #4 V. Off campus

34: (M3 27T [EE BREANTVS| EBFXEAPAZLTLEIL, ) BRELTEICAEBRTVWETA? 34: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 32) What do you mainly have for lunch? [Please select one] [12
[1oBRLTLZE L, ] BIRLTLEEL, ]

|, BAYTHERE (ARALEED) |. Self-cooked food (including self-cooked food you take with you)
. e N N II. Food cooked by someone else (food cooked by a family member or roommate, dormitory meal, food provided by
. BHOUADEDRIE (RECRBAOFHECFEYAY, BRORSE. N bEoErhung) i | tc)
part-time employer, etc.

I, BREJE O RBE I1l. Food from a restaurant

RFEETHA L@@ (FEe/ i y)

=) IV. Food purchased at the university shop (ready-made food, bread, etc.)
V. PAFBETHALLER (FEP/ 0w E)
%

V. Food purchased off campus (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

VI. Other

&

O

35: Do you usually have dinner?
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5L, YREBRTWETH?



I, BRTW3

I, BRTLAWN

36: (FM3 5T [HER. FREZERNTVS| EBXLANEZFLTLLIN, ) FREZFICEITERTLETL? [1
DERLTLIEE L, ]

1. B Rxa0)
I, 2ROEE - LIS (ER)
. BROERAR—Z HBEEZS)

IV, FROBHARR—Z

V. 24

37: (RMI3 5T [ER YBEBNTVD| EZFZALANAELTLES Y, ) FERELTEILAZERTWETN?
[1o@@IRLT<Zany, ]

I, BATHEZRE (BRAEZED)
I, BAUASERIE (RIRPEBADFEEECFEY L, ROBHE, N o EnHWE)

I SRS DRE

IV, PREETHEALLES FEP/URE)
V. ZARETHALLER REPYRE)
VI, Zoft

3FNDOEBAELE (BE - 5TE) 2RICOVTAVEY, FHNAKLEMIEZAKEDC S WVWTT A, [12FRL
TLEEW, ]

I, EEAERFRW

. 5H12E

. 105R_E

V. 1551E

V. 2 0Lk

VI. ERBEN LAWY TE RN

39FADRAEERER (BE - 5BE) @RICOVLWTAVET, BAEEERICEL TRERZHER TSV, B\
EIRAT]

L (EHIC>WT) BEALAEN
Il (E&ISOWT) FEEAD RN
. (E&EIc2WT) B#LTW?

I. Yes
II. No

36: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 35) Where do you mainly eat dinner? [Please selectone] [103
RLTLES WL, ]

I. Home (including dormitories)
1. In a cafeteria or restaurant on campus

I1I. Indoor space on campus (e.g., lecture room)

IV. Open space on campus

V. Off campus

37: {For those who answered “Yes” to Question 35) What do you mainly have for dinner? [Please select one] [1
DRRLTLEEE L, ]

I. Self-cooked food (including self-cooked food you take with you)

II. Food cooked by someone else (food cooked by a family member or roommate, dormitory meal, food provided by
part-time employer, etc.)

I1l. Food from a restaurant

IV. Food purchased at the university shop (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

V. Food purchased off campus (ready-made food, bread, etc.)

VI. Other

38: The following questions are about the university’s cafeterias and shops in general. How long is the waiting time on
average? [Please selectone] [12@IRL TS W, ]

I. Very short

II. Around 5 minutes
I1l. Around 10 mintues
IV. Around 15 mintues
V. Around 20 mintues

VI. | don’t know because | rarely use them.

39: Please give us your opinion about the university’s cafeterias and shops by selecting any of the following points with

which you are dissatisfied. [You may select multiple answers]  [###R ]

I. (Concerning campus shops) Not enough cafeterias

II. (Concerning campus shops) Not enough shops

199!1.  (Concerning campus shops) Crowded



V. (E#IC2WT) SECICEREA AL IV.  (Concerning campus shops) No cafeterias nearby

V. (JE#IZDWT) I ISTEEN AN V. (Concerning campus shops) No shops nearby

VI (E&IC20WT) RBIEDQRRANEL VI.  (Concerning campus shops) Poor inventory of goods

VI (BEEBEICOWT) BEORERZIAEN VIl.  (Business hours) Cafeterias don't open early enough

VI (BEBEICOVWT) BEORERLANE N VIIl.  (Business hours) Cafeterias close too early

IX. (BERBICOVWT) BRENMKBEEFAELTWS IX. (Business hours) Cafeterias closed on holidays

X. (BEBMIZOVT) FEDORERZINEN X. (Business hours) Shops don’t open early enough

Xl (BEBEICOWT) FBEOHERLAEN XI.  (Business hours) Shops close too early

Xl (BEEEICOWT) TBEMRBEEFAELTVS XIl.  (Business hours) Shops are closed on holidays

X CRHEE - BRIC2OWVWT) EBKRL AN Xlll.  (Food and products on campus) Don't taste good

XIV. (R - @mRIc>\WT) AEBAERICTE XIV. (Food and products on campus) Dissatisfied with how they are prepared
XV. (CRBE - @RIco2\WT) X=Za— (&%) OBEIFROSNATLD XV. (Food and products on campus) Menu is limited

XVI. (BE - BERICOVT) ML Za— (R PL{EYTIhTn3 XVI.  (Food and products on campus) Menu items are often sold-out
XVI. (BB -BRICoO\WT) EERA TSN XVII.  (Food and products on campus) Expensive

XVIL (BB - BRICOWVWT) REONT VY INEN XVII.  (Food and products on campus) Poor nutritional balance

XIX. (BB - BERicon7) HEBOBICTE XIX. (Food and products on campus) Portions are too small

XX, (RBE - mRIC>WT) BENDAHL XX. (Food and products on campus) Few vegetables

XXl (B - EmRICOVT) B> ZLH0r %L XXI.  (Food and products on campus) Too many fatty foods
XXI. (FEETHEP L TRLVLSRHEIZICOWT) B4 XXII. (More of these should be sold) Books

XXIN. GEETHEL L TARLLSRMAICOWVWT) REXS XXII. (More of these should be sold) Electronics

XXIV. (GEETHEPLTRLVWEEZIC20WT) BRME XXIV.  (More of these should be sold) Magazines

XXV. GEETHERLTARLWRRAICOWT) KE XXV. (More of these should be sold) Clothing

XXVI. (FEETEPLTMLLVRRFMZAICOWT) A% - ki - EF4E XXVI. (More of these should be sold) Lunchbox/drinks/snacks
XXVIL  (FEETER L TRLVEFIZICOWT) S§&F S v ME XXVII.  (More of these should be sold) Tickets

XXVIL (GEETHEP L TRLLWSHAICD2WT) BERE - N1 7% XXVII.  (More of these should be sold) Bicycles/motorbikes
XXIX. (FEETH#EP L TaL WaHizIcDWw<T) CD - DVD XXIX.  (More of these should be sold) CDs and DVDs

XXX, (GEETHEL L TARL LR AICOWT) OAHSS XXX. (More of these should be sold) Office supplies

XXXI. (H—EZRABRICOVT) HREBEXICXITS XXXI. (Services) Lacking in ease of use

XXXI. ($—EZRFIZOWT) BEDOIIE XXXII.  (Services) Dissatisfied with support by staff

XXX (BP—EZRRAICOWVWT) £BICH— FAEIBRWESHLH S XXXII.  (Services) Co-op IC card can't be used in some shops
XXXIV. Z Dfth XXXIV. (Others) Other

XXXV, i iEA XXXV. (Others) No complaints

BOBEA OB S FE TR O AR E LY. —AT<oBNEY 4 BBFEE s T p,  [HKERT] 40: Where do you have discussions and meetings with other students or relax on your own when you have unscheduled

time? [You may select multiple answers]  [#E#IRAT]

I 2ARE (5A)
Il BRE - RBE - IRES

. MEE (Fa—"LaEYX%H)

I. University cafeteria
II. Classroom/laboratory

IIl. Library(Global commons:---etc)

IV. avEa—%—% 200!V. Computer room



V. Y= LEH

VI. Z#s - T R

VI #FRERAR—R (RF1—F¥ A€V XE)

Vill. EpoxEn e —%

IX. ¥REARR—Z (LE5%)

X. HBONYF

Xl PHAREES

XI. % oty

Xl ZO &5 exB LI ENBRVIFEAE LBV DLW

ALRENOBHBICFER LT THERBCITEEZ LY, —ATLDALEDIC, EDLSBREMABNIE EANIE) RV
ERBWES A, [HEEERAT]

I FREE (ER)

I BEx-h7=x

. BEE - RBE - EES

IV. ME8E (F/a—ILaEr %)

V. arvta—%—%

VI =20 LEE

VI 2=y - 75w R

VIl BRERNRAR—X (XF2—F ¥ 3TV IH)
IX. BpoxBEoL—%

X ZREAZRR—Z (LKB%)

Xl #HEORYF

Xl FTIC+HoBZEMAH S

Xl Z Dty

XV, ZO &3 LIZZ DBV IFEAE LBVWOHTRE

2.5BF-OIRAE LTHTIREZ LD ENTT D, [EHRIRA]
|, REZSHOOMHEREYE
. 7rn4 b EOBDIRA

. EEe%
V. #$5Eh o olEk (BlEOBE)
V. Zoft

43:BRIOFIMA (L2 - BEEELITNTEAL) BFHYT2L1r Ah VBV S TT A,

BLz T 1 AR XFEBEFTAALTLLIY,

V. Rooms for Circles

VI. Unused area

VII. In-door open space in the campus(student commons---etc)
VIIl. Lobby and corridor..etc

IX. Open spaces in the campus(campus plaza...etc)

X. Benchs at the side of the street

Xl. Resturants outside of the university

Xll. Others

XlIl. 1 don’t know because | have never done or rarely do such things.

41: Where do you think is the ideal place (or would be an ideal space to create) to have discussions and meetings with
other students or relax on your own when you have unscheduled time? [You may select multiple answers]  [# %02
RA7]

I. University cafeteria

II. Cafe

IIl. Classroom/laboratory

IV. Library(Global commons:--etc)

V. Computer room

VI. Rooms for Circles

VIl. Unused area

VIII. In-door open space in the campus(student commons:--etc)
IX. Lobby and corridor..etc

X. Open spaces in the campus(campus plaza...etc)
XI. Benchs at the side of the street

XlI. Area with enough space

XllI. Others

XIV. I don’t know because | have never done or rarely do such things.

42. Which of the following makes up your income? [You may select multiple answers]
|. Remittance from parents, etc.

1. Income from part-time work, etc.

I1l. Scholarships, etc.

IV. Salary (if you have a full-time job)

V. Other source of income

43: Roughly how much is your total average monthly income (including remittance, scholarships, and all other sources
of income)?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.
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46:3%H 4 3 DBRADA, 8BFPE - BERPIHRERA O ORARTFET 5 L1r BHc YW 5 TT D,

BLET 1A XEBBFTAALTILES L,

AT B F-OREXHIEFHT 2 L1y AH7- VRV S TT D,
BEET 1 AR XEABFTANL TS,
48: (BRI 4 7 OXHARIENL S TT D, ) BE
BEET 1 AR XEABFTANL TS,
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BLET 1A XEBBEFTAALTILEZS L,

51: (B&M14 7 OXHARIEV< L TThH, ) EFE (NE-XEE - vaAY - VI IVLIT - 22EH)

BLz T 1 AR XFEBEFTAALTLLIY,

52: (FM4 7T OXHARIEW <O TT D, ) BEE (KB, K. 8K, HEE)
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S53MET AL b - TAZOHEE L TLWETH, [1DBRLTLLEEL, ]

L LTw?

I LTuwan
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44: Of your total average monthly income in Question 43, how much is sent from home (including all remittance and

allowance)?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

45: Of your total average monthly income in Question 43, how much do you earn through part-time work, etc.?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

46: Of your total average monthly income in Question 43, how much do you receive as scholarships or from the Japan

Society for the Promotion of Science?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

47: How much do you spend on average each month?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

48: (Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on groceries?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

49: (Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on rent and utility bills?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

50: {(Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on transportation?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

51:

PCs, software, association membership fees)?

{Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on education and learning (e.g., books, stationary items,

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

52: {Continuation of Question 47) How much do you spend on clothes, socializing, entertainment, sundry goods,

etc.?

Approx. XX yen *Please use single-byte numbers.

53: Do you currently have a part-time job, work as a teaching assistant, or engage in any other form of work? [Please

selectone] [12RIRL TLEE L, ]

I. Yes.

II. No.
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I BRAER

Il %8
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54: {(Please respond if you answered “Yes” to Question 53) On average, how many hours a week do you work?

(Including time for traveling and preparing for work.)

Approx. XX hours *Please use single-byte numbers.

55: (For those who answered, “Yes,” to Question 5.) What is your main reason for working? [Please select one]
[1oIRL T<F2E 0, ]

I. Living/School expenses

IIl. Leisure/Vacation

I1l. Daily recreation/entertainment and luxury items

IV. To purchase high expenditure items such as an automobile or a computer
V. Extracurricular activities

VI. Other

56: (For those who answered, “Yes,” to question 5.) Who introduced you to the position at your part-time job and so
on? [Please selectone] [12FRLTLAZE L, ]

I. Handai Co-op

Il. Teacher

I1l. Friend (including a senior or junior)

IV. Family

V. Newspaper or a magazine featuring part-time job ads
VI. App for part-time job hunting

VII.

Internet

VIII. Other

57: {For those who answered “Yes” to Question 53) Does your work interfere with your studies? [Please select

one] [12o@RLTLLEEL, ]

I. It strongly interferes with my studies

Il. It interferes with my studies to some degree

I1l. 1t does not interfere with my studies

58:Do you hope to receive a scholarship? [Please select one] [1283RL T 7Z& Ly, ]
I. I am currently receiving a scholarship, but | hope to receive an additional one.

Il. 1 'am currently receiving a scholarship, and | do not wish to receive an additional one.

Ill. Currently, | am not receiving a scholarship, but | hope to receive one.
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IV. FRAT
V. ER
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IX. Zoft
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I 7Zmu
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. ZRERE (F£)

I, FRERE (FEEE)

. #ABGKRE (T4 FERES)
V. Zofth
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I, BHIRE (BH. HHNED)
. Zof [Eemk]

63:MEDREIRIEIZ E S TT h%

[123RL T 2a L, ]

I feRE
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IV. Currently, | am not receiving a scholarship, nor do | hope to receive one.

59:After entering graduate school, what kind of expenditure problems did you experience? [You may select multiple
answers]  [#E#0EIRAT)

I. Real estate agent

Il. Internet

I1l. Things relating to language or the acquisition of a license or certification

IV. Vacation

V. Cosmetic Treatment

VI. Doorstep soliciting (of items such as blankets/water filters, or various inspection services)
VII. Services or commodities purchased which do not fall under answers | ~VI

VIIl. Unfair payment claims from strangers via e-mail and/or phone

IX. Other

X. N/A

60: Have you ever been victim to any kind of mental or physical harassment/abuse after entering undergraduate
school?

I. 1 do not want to answer.
II. No
. Yes

61: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 60) If possible, could you tell us who harassed/abused you? [This

(%R A]

is an optional question, and you may select multiple answers]

|. Osaka University student
Il. Osaka University faculty member
IIl. Person not affiliated to Osaka University (e.g., person at your workplace)

IV. Other

62: (For those who answered “Yes” to Question 60) If possible, could you tell us what kind of harassment/abuse you

(%R "]

were victim to? [This is an optional question and you may select multiple answers]
|. Mental harassment/abuse (abusive language, online slander, etc.)

II. Physical harassment/abuse (violence, sexual abuse)

I1I. Another form of harassment/abuse (please describe it)
63:How is your state of health right now? [Please select one]

[128RL T<2E b, ]

|. Healthy
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64: (&M16 3T [PPREER] [TRE] LEFEXLANAELTILESY, ) TRETHIZELRRREA T, [E
A BIEICERAR 3 DETERL TSIV, ]

I £RIESE - WRUAEF

I REE

1. EERETE

IV. FE#RI 70 2

V. 2E(ICL 28

VI, =2 LVEDRNEHIC L 2185
VIL 7N A R EDOHEIC L 285
VIll. Z ot

65: L, [ ] © [RE] v'HYETh, [12BRL TSV, ]

L &ETHH%

. >LH2

., EbnEHFRAHL
V. &E Y70

V. &< k0N

66: (65T IETHHD - DLHd] LEXLANPEELTLEE Y, ) EAMA - RRIFFMTT A, [Hunrs
JEICBRA3DETERIRLTLAEE L, ]

I f% - HR

Il =2 LEDFRNEHER
. SRETRHA

IV. SRR

V. RA & D%

VI. Rik& 0BE%

VIl HERETo ARHBEK
VIl %8 & 0Btk

IX. BEE - EREEIMR

X. BH0MEE
XI. #EME
X1, 7oA bEE
Xl Z it

Il. Somewhat unhealthy

Ill. Unhealthy

64: (Please respond if you answered, “Somewhat unhealthy” or, “Unhealthy” to Question 33.) What is the main

reason you are unhealthy? [Please select up to three reasons in order of relevance]

I. Born with a medical condition or currently undergoing medical treatment for an illness
Il. Disregard of your health

1. Lack of sleep

IV. Emotional/psychological distress

V. Too much school work

VI. Overworking in extracurricular activities

VII. Overworking in part-time work

VIII. Other

65:Are there things that currently make you feel uneasy or worried? [Please selectone] [12D@IRL T &L, ]

I. Very much so
Il. Somewhat
I1l. Yes and no
IV. Not really

V. Not at all

66: (Please respond if you answered, “Very much so,” or, “Somewhat,” to Question 35.) What is it that mainly makes

you feel uneasy or worried? [Please select up to three reasons in order of relevance]

I. Academic study/research

IIl. Related to club/circle and so on Extracurricular activities
I1l. Not feeling well physically

IV. Relationship with boyfriend/girlfriend

V. Relationship with friend

VI. Relationship with family

VII. Relationship with people in research lab
VIII. Relationship with teacher

IX. Uncertainty over employment or career path
X. Your personality

Xl. Financial problems

XlI. Problems related to part-time work

205Xl Other
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67: (Please respond if you answered, “Very much so,” or, “Somewhat,” to question 35.) What is the main way you

eliminate your feeling of uneasiness or worry? [Please select up to three ways in order of relevance]

I. Consult with friends/acquaintances

II. Consult with teachers

I1l. Consult with family

IV. Sports or other forms of entertainment
V. Going out (shopping and traveling)

VI. Visit the on-campus counseling room
VII. Off-campus counseling

VIII. Other

IX. No resolution method

68:Please select the counseling room you know that exist in the campus. [You may select multiple answers]  [#%k
R AT]

|. Health and Counseling Center (former - Health Care Center) Student counseling room

II. Health and Counseling Center Accessibility support office (former - Support center fore campus life - Student

Disability Services)

IIl. Health and Counseling Center Peer counseling room (former - Support center for campus life—Student
Counseling and Consultation Services)

IV. Career Center Career and Employment counseling room

V. Sexual Harassment counseling room

VI. Academic/Power Harassment counseling room

VII. The Information Room for International Students (IRIS) in the Center for International Education and Exchange
(CIEE)

VIII. Conseling room at your department/laboratory
IX. Counseling room for international students in your department/laboratory

X. none of it above

69: If you have any requests to the university about student counseling and support in general, please write them

down. [Please write in less than 400 letters]

70:Did you get sick at any time since April this year? [Please selectone] [12@IRL T &, ]

I. Yes

206”. No
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71: (Please respond if you answered, “Yes,” to question 70.) What kind of iliness was it? [You may select multiple
answers]  [#E#uRIRAT)

I. Cold

Il. Respiratory

Il. Circulatory
IV. Digestive
V. Urinary

VI. Related to the nervous system or psychological
VIl. Dental
VIIl. Other

72:Have you suffered any physical injuries since April this year? [Please select one] [1283RL T 7Z& Ly, ]

I. Yes
II. No

73: (Please respond if you answered, “Yes,” to question 72.) When did you injure yourself? [Please select one] [1
DRRLTLEEE L, ]

|. While working on laboratory experiments

Il. During physical education exercises

IIl. While partaking in club/circle and so on Extracurricular activities
IV. During your commute to/from school

V. Other

74:Which medical facility did you go to treat your illness or injury? [You may select multiple answers]  [#8#0EIR7])

|. Health and Counseling Center (former - Health Care Center)

Il. The Osaka University Hospital

I1l. An off-campus hospital which you were directed to by Osaka University
IV. Some other hospital/clinic

V. I did not seek treatment at a medical facility

75: Do you have exercise on a regular basis? (Yoga, walking, jogging, sports, etc.) [Please select one] [12&IRL T
CfEEw, ]

I. Once or more times a week
207
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Il. around once or twice a month

I1l. Never

76:How long do you usually sleep everyday? [Please selectone] [128IRLTLE&EW, ]

I. Under 5 hours
1.5 to 8 hours

I1l. 8 to 10 hours
IV. Over 10 hours

77: (For those aged 20 and above) How many cigarettes (including e-cigarettes) do you smoke per day? [Please
selectone] [12RIRL TLEE L, ]

I. I 'do not smoke
II. Less than 10
I1. 10 to 19

IV. Over 20

78: (For those aged 20 and above) Do you drink? [Please selectone] [12@IRL T EL, ]

I. Never

Il. Everyday

I1l. 2 or 3 times per week

IV. Less than 2 or 3 times per month

V. Less than once a month

79: (For those aged 20 and above) Do you understand how much alcohol your body can handle? [Please select
one] [12@IRL TS W, ]

I. | fully understand
Il. | basically understand

Il. 1 do not know

80:Are you enrolled in any of the following insurance programs in case of accidents or disasters? [You may select
multiple answers]  [##02R 7]

|. Personal Accident Insurance for Students Pursuing Education and Research (Gakkensai)
II. Liability Insurance coupled with "Gakkensai" (Gakkenbai)

IIl. Comprehensive Insurance for Students Lives Coupled with "Gakkensai" (Inbound futai-gakuso)
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IV. The university co-op’s student’s comprehensive mutual insurance
V. Not enrolled in any

VI. I don't know

81: Did you experience any of the following during the COVID-19 pandemic? [You may select multiple answers] [#&
HEIR AT

I. Oversensitiveness

Il. Nervousness, restlessness

Ill. Depression, lack of cheerfulness

IV. N/A

82: Did you experience any concerns during the COVID-19 pandemic? [You may select multiple answers]  [##u&E
RA7]

I. Concern about infection of yourself and your family

Il. Concern about changes in relationships with family, friends, and workplace

11l. Concern about your and your family’s work and income

IV. Concern about lack of daily supplies

V. Concern about your and your family’s study- and education-related affairs

VI. Concern about changes in life due to staying at home, etc.

VII. Concern about discrimination and prejudice

VIII. Other concerns

IX. N/A

83: Did you experience any problems or stress during the COVID-19 pandemic? [You may select multiple answers]
[E#zIRAT)
I. The fact that you or your family may get infected

Il. The fact that if you or your family were to be infected, the public health center, etc. would ask for information on you

and your family and what you have done/where you have been
I1l. The fact that if you or your family were to be infected, people may criticize, discriminate against, or harass you

IV. You became the target of false rumors regarding infectious disease or slander

V. You became oversensitive about what others think about you

VI. Lack of reliable information and knowledge about COVID-19

VII. The fact that there was a lot of concerning news and online posts about COVID-19
VIII. Other

IX. N/A

84:What is your plan after completion? [Please selectone] [12EIRL T &L, ]

|. Find/begin a job (includes doctor-in-training)

209”. Move on to graduate school
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Ill. Transfer to a different university or to a different undergraduate department at Osaka University
IV. Continue studying in order to obtain a license or some form of certification

V. Study abroad

VI. Return to my country

VII. Other

VIIl. Not sure yet

85:Do you feel (or did you feel) uneasy about finding a job? [Please select one] [12@IRL T Z& Ly, ]

I. | feel (felt) very uneasy

IIl. | feel (felt) rather uneasy
I1l. Neither nor

IV. I 'am (was not) that worried

V. Not at all

86: (Please respond if you answered, “I feel (felt) very uneasy,” or, “I feel (felt) rather uneasy,” to question 85) What

makes (made) you feel that way? [You may select multiple answers]  [#8#0EIRA])

I. Uncertainty whether | will be able to get a job at my company of choice (including a job as a civil servant, teacher,
healthcare provider, etc.)

Il. Difficult social conditions regarding the job market

Ill. Being unable to pinpoint personal strengths and compatibility

IV. Not knowing whether | could adapt myself to the company/society.

V. Uncertainty whether | will be able to start a business

VI. Uncertainty whether | will pass the necessary exam

VII. Other

87:How do/did you gather useful information for finding a job? [You may select multiple answers]  [##4533RAT]

|. Career Center (official website, official social media account)
Il. School or department office

XlI. School or department career advisor

XI. Supervisor

I1l. Osaka University career support system

IV. Career Center’s Career and Employment counseling room
V. On-campus event (job seminar, etc.)

VI. Off-campus event (job seminar, etc.)

210\/”. Newspaper, job hunting magazine
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VIII. Internet

IX. Direct mail

X. Contacting the company

XllIl. Senior, acquaintance, friend

XIV. Family, relative

XV. University library’s career support book corner

XVI. Information from the Career Center’s career information corner

XVII. Other

71:Do you know that Osaka alumnus have access to the Osaka university career support system? [Please select

one] [12@IRL TS W, ]
I. Yes
Il. No

89:What would you like to have from the university to assist you in finding a job? [You may select multiple answers]

[0 IRAT)

I. More career education courses (classes)

Il. More career enhancement seminars

I1l. Improved career guidance

IV. More information on civil service examinations

V. Improved career counseling

VI. More internships

VII. Others (Please write your opinion in the next question)

VI N/A

90: (For those who have selected "Others" in Question 89) How would you like the university to assist you? [Please

write in less than 400 letters ] [E2#= 40032FUA]

91:Have you ever done volunteer work? [Please selectone] [123IRL T ZE 1, ]
I. Yes
1. No

92: (Please respond if you answered, “Yes,” to Question 82.) What kind of volunteer work? Which of the following
[#8%0EIR ™)

describes the type of volunteer work which your were involved in? [You may select multiple answers]

|. Disaster time assistance

Il. Volunteer work at social welfare facilities
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I1l. Helping disabled people

IV. Local community volunteer work
V. Fund raising

VI. Other

93: (For those who answered, “No,” to Question 91) What are your feeling towards volunteer work? [Please select
one] [12o@RLTLLEEL, ]

I. 1 would like to participate given the right opportunity
Il. | do not really have any desire to participate

I1l. Neither of the above

94:What do you think about the space in your research room/laboratory?

I. Fully satisfied

Il. More or less satisfied
I1l. Neither nor

IV. Somewhat dissatisfied

V. Unsatisfied

95:What do you think about the facility arrangements of your research room/laboratory? [Please select one] [123®
RLTLEE W, ]

I. Fully satisfied

II. More or less satisfied
I1l. Neither nor

IV. Somewhat dissatisfied

V. Unsatisfied

96:How do you feel about your relations with other people in your research room/laboratory? [Please select one] [1
DEIRL TSN, ]

I. Fully satisfied

Il. More or less satisfied
I1l. Neither nor

IV. Somewhat dissatisfied

V. Unsatisfied

97:What do you think about the research guidance offered by your research room/laboratory’s supervisor? [Please
selectone] [12FRL TS0, ]
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I. Fully satisfied

Il. More or less satisfied
I1l. Neither nor

IV. Somewhat dissatisfied

V. Unsatisfied

98:Have you ever presented your research achievements to an academic body/society? [Please select one]
RLTLEE W, ]

[1o5

I. Yes
II. No

99: (For those who answered yes to question 98) Out of the following, which method did you use to present your
research achievements? [You may select multiple answers]  [#8#0%EIR 7))
|. Presented in front of an academic society

Il. Presented in front of a research association

Ill. Published a paper in an academic journal

IV. Other

100: {For those who answered yes to question 98) How many times have you presented? [Please select one)
BIRLTLEEE N, ]

[1>

I. Once
Il. Twice
Ill. Three times
IV. Four times

V. Five times or more

101:What do you think of the services provided to students at the university’s receptionist windows? [Please select
[10BIRL TL7ZE 0y, ]

one)

I. Good
Il. Neither good nor bad
I1l. Bad

IV. I've never used them / | don’t know

102: {(For those who selected |, II, or Ill in Question 101) What needs to be changed the most about the university's

receptionist windows services? [Please selectone] [12BIRL T2y, ]



|, BRODSEREE |. The attitudes and manners of the receptionists

II. fREBRFRE R 0 B O DB II. Offices should be open during break times

Il BRI D AEL I1l. Processing of paperwork should be made faster

V. Zoft CROEMOBBEERMHICIR/ALEI W) IV. Other (Please write your opinion in the next question)

103: (EM1 02T [Zof] LEZXLAPEZLTLES Y, ) EHEOROV—ERICEDL I BRI EAEHFLELET 103: (For those who selected “Other” in Question 102) What improvements could be made to the services provided
e [zt 400XFUAN] at the receptionist windows? [Please write in less than 400 letters]

104: (KOANIZDWTEHZ TL7ZE W) KOANZ EDRRERTWET A, [12FRL TSN, ] 104: {Your thoughts of KOAN) How often do you use KOAN? [Please select one] [123EIRL T &Ly, ]
. BRTW? |. Everyday

I, @1[E Il. Once every 2 to 3 days

I @8I 2~3[E I1l. 2 or 3 times a week

IV. B2~3[g IV. 2 or 3 times a month

V. A1 V. Once a month

VI. NEH VI. Check randomly

VIL IFEAERTULAWN VII. Barely

105: Do you use the Student Life Guide which was handed to you when you first entered? [Please select one] [12

105 AREEICEAB L TV [FEEFOFE] AFALTVET S, [12BRL TS0, ] . .
BRLTLEEL, ]

L K<HABLTWS (LT) I. 1 often do (I often used to)

Il B4FALTVWS (L7) IIl. | use it sometimes

. fIALTHhARL (Lakhro7) Il. 1 do not use it

V., [T2EEFOFE] Bbhhoin IV. I don’t know what the Student Life Guide is

. . R L L _ " 106:How do you collect information/news sent from the university? [You may select multiple answers]  [##24R
106:EEDPEEFTEDL S BRTKEN LDOERFEEERZIM-oTWET A,  [EEERAT)

A7)
I, PRFBEPCICE YWeb kT (A7 =754 b, AFASNS, KOANZ) I. Online using a university PC (official website, official social media account, KOAN, etc.)
I BEBPCICE YWebET (AKX 7 744 b, 2FKSNS, KOANZE) II. Online using a PC at home (official website, official social media account, KOAN, etc.)
. 2= bt7x>ic&YWebET (A7 2744~ AFKSNS, KOANE) I1I. Online using a smart phone (official website, official social media account, KOAN, etc.)
IV. #RICKEL TWBETFERMKR (O+PUS) IV. By reading the electronic notice board on campus (O + PUS)
V. KA T (BREYNOIBTRIR. KEFHITMT) V. Through printed documents (notice board, booklet handed out by the university)
VI, EAEN o< (SNSHED) VI. Through friends, etc. (including social media)
VIl. Zofth VIl. Others
107:Z2RERANZEFBLTOET A, [12FBIRL TS L, ] 107:Do you use the campus bus? [Please select one] [128IRL T &Ly, ]
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INLEREEANRICOVWTERAHNIEER L TSV, [zl 40032FLUA]

N2ABAZTOFEEFTLRICE L. RE~ADBENHNIFTRL LT L, [l 2,0003XFUA]

113: (RBEOEMTY, THAVLEEHYNES TTVE LT, ) RABEOABRPEMBUCOLWTESBLELE
he  [1IDBIRL TLEZE L, ]

I. Yes

II. No

108:What is your thought of having a campus bus that travels between Toyonaka and Suita every 20 minutes? [Please
selectone] [12FRLTL7ZE L, ]

I. Too many buses

Il. The number of buses is appropriate

IIl. Too few buses

IV. There needs to be more consideration regarding the time of day

V. I've never used it / | don’t know

109: What are your thoughts on the campus bus that travels between Toyonaka — Minoh — Suita every 60 minutes?
[Please select one] [12@IRL T2y, ]

|. Too many buses

Il. The number of buses is appropriate

IIl. Too few buses

IV. There needs to be more consideration regarding the time of day

V. I've never used it / | don’t know

110:Do you want the campus bus running on Saturdays and holidays? [Please select one] [128RL T 72&
W ]

I. Yes (to attend classes)
1. Yes (for extracurricular activities)
I1l. Yes and no

IV. No (have no plans to use it)

111:What is your opinion of the campus bus? [Please write in less than 400 letters ] [z 4003XFLUK]

112:1f you have any general requests of the university regarding student, please write them down. [Please write in
less than 2000 letters ] [Eik = 2,0003FLUA]

113: (This is the last question, thank you for your cooperation) What did you think about this survey and the
questions? [Please selectone] [12@IRL T2 E Ly, ]
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